City Of Elko
Quarterly Statement of Revenues and Expenses

In accordance with NRS 268.030, the City of Elko hereby publishes notice of the following receipts and
disbursements for the period January 1, 2024 through March 31, 2024:

Total Receipts $14,967,003.88
Total Disbursements $ 7,435,042.80

Detail relating to the individual financial transactions for this reporting period is available upon request by
contacting the City of Elko City Clerk’s Office by one of the following methods: In writing to 1751 College
Avenue, Elko, NV 89801; by phone at (775) 777-7126; or, in person at City Hall located at 1751 College
Avenue. A listing of disbursements is available on the City of Elko’s website at http://www.elkocity.com.

Reece Keener, Mayor

Attest:
/s/ Kelly Wooldridge
City Clerk

Publish: Elko Daily Free Press — April 20, 23, 25, 27, and 30, 2024.


http://www.elkocity.com/

City of Elko Quarterly Revenues for Quarter Ending 03/31/2024

Account Taxes Ad Valorem Totals $1,203,258.33

Account Licenses & Permits Business Licenses Totals $150,570.27

Account Licenses & Permits Liquor Licenses Totals $22,900.20

Account Licenses & Permits Gambling Licenses Totals $28,350.00

Account Franchise Fees Natural Gas Totals $254,644.40

Account Franchise Fees Electric Power Totals $109,794.50

Account Franchise Fees Geothermal Energy Totals $740.09

Account Franchise Fees Water / Sewer R-O-W Toll Totals $19,438.15
Account Other Permits Dog Licenses Totals $1,485.00

Account Other Permits Building Permits Totals $158,030.31

Account Federal Grants LEO Reimbursements Totals $3,804.00

Account State Grants Ballistic Vest Grant Totals $6,240.00

Account State Shared Revenues Cigarette Tax Totals $12,224.88

Account State Shared Revenues Liquor Tax Totals $6,810.47

Account State Shared Revenues BCCRT Totals $844,772.59

Account State Shared Revenues SCCRT Totals $3,093,295.61

Account State Shared Revenues Real Property Transfer Tax Totals $39,242.08
Account State Shared Revenues Government Services Tax (MVPT) Totals $477,259.44
Account State Shared Revenues $1.75 Fuel Tax Totals $33,994.97

Account State Shared Revenues $2.35 Fuel Tax Totals $63,066.27

Account State Shared Revenues 1 Cent Co Option Fuel Tax Totals $27,011.99
Account Local Shared Revenues County Gaming Tax Totals $29,385.00
Account Local Shared Revenues Court Adm Assessments Totals $1,624.00
Account General Government Zoning Fees Totals $4,800.00

Account General Government Storm Water Mgmt Fees Totals $33,218.22
Account Public Safety Street Lighting Fees Totals $71,196.08

Account Public Safety Plan Check Fees Totals $57,058.52

Account Public Safety Fingerprinting Fees Totals $3,349.00

Account Public Safety Prostitution Fees Totals $2,277.00

Account Public Safety Work Cards Totals $4,973.00

Account Public Safety Fire Department Fees Totals $2,278.03

Account Public Safety Ambulance Fees Totals $303.87

Account Public Safety Police Basic SWAT School Totals $6,000.00

Account Public Safety Police Transport Revenue Totals $4,750.00

Account Health Cemetery Sales of Plots Totals $6,000.00

Account Health Cemetery Grave Openings Totals $7,150.00

Account Health Animal Shelter Fees Totals $1,785.00

Account Health Animal Pickup Fees Totals $6,000.00

Account Health Animal Adoption Fees Totals $12,560.00

Account Health Animal Surrender Fees Totals $2,620.00

Account Health Animal Shelter Misc Fees Totals $1,236.00

Account Culture & Recreation Swimming Pool Daily Fees Totals $6,380.00
Account Culture & Recreation Park Concession Rentals Totals $600.00
Account Culture & Recreation Park Use Fees Totals $9,918.78

Account Court Fines Municipal Court Fines Totals $6,743.74

Account Court Fines Forensic Service Fees Totals $371.26

Account Court Fines Bail Bond Fees Totals $75.00

Account Court Fines JC Civil Penalties - City Totals $21,669.72

Account Interest Interest Income Totals $107,916.72

Account Reimbursements Street Cut Revenue Totals $375.00

Account Reimbursements Veterinarian SVC Reimbursement Totals $9,368.10

Account Reimbursements Elko County School District SRO Totals $119,202.44



City of Elko Quarterly Revenues for Quarter Ending 03/31/2024

Account Contributions / Donations Animal Shelter Donations Totals
Account Contributions / Donations Spay/Neuter Clinic Donations Totals
Account Contributions / Donations A/S Critical Care Donations Totals
Account Contributions / Donations Clean Up Green Up Totals
Account Other Miscellaneous Miscellaneous Revenues Totals
Account Other Miscellaneous Barricade Rental Totals

Account Other Miscellaneous SR227 /228 Traffic Signal Totals
Account Other Miscellaneous Cash Over / Short Totals

Fund General Fund Totals

Account Transient Lodging Taxes Room Taxes Totals

Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Account Other Miscellaneous Late Penalties Totals

Fund Recreation Fund Totals

Account Culture & Recreation Soccer Players Fees Totals
Account Culture & Recreation Boys Little League Fees Totals
Account Culture & Recreation Snowbowl Daily Passes Totals
Account Culture & Recreation Snowbowl Equipment Rentals Totals
Account Culture & Recreation Snowbowl Ski Lessons Totals
Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Fund Youth Recreation Totals

Account Local Shared Revenues Court Adm Assessments Totals
Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Fund Municipal Court Adm Assess Bldg Totals

Account State Grants Narcotics Task Force Grant Totals
Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Account Other Miscellaneous ECNU - RX Drug Diversion Totals
Fund Narcotics Task Force Totals

Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Fund Revenue Stabilization Totals

Account Taxes Ad Valorem Totals

Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Fund Elko Redevelopment Agency Totals

Account Taxes Ad Valorem Totals

Account Franchise Fees Electric Power Totals

Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Fund Capital Construction Totals

Account Taxes Capital Projects Totals

Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Fund Ad Valorem Capital Projects Totals

Account Taxes Ad Valorem Totals

Account State Shared Revenues BCCRT Totals

Account State Shared Revenues SCCRT Totals

Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Fund Capital Equipment Totals

Account Taxes Ad Valorem Totals

Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Fund Facility Improvement Totals

Account Taxes Ad Valorem Totals

Account Local Shared Revenues County RTC Fuel Tax Totals
Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Fund Debt Service Totals

$2,123.42
$1,750.00
$857.00
$5,500.00
$9,526.96
$60.00
$1,480.00
$199.59

$7,119,615.00

$900,551.14
$40,859.63
$1,221.09

$942,631.86

$7,580.00
$110.00
$13,115.00
$7,755.00
$2,100.00
$1,264.36

$31,924.36

$2,265.00
$746.07

$3,011.07

$26,881.71
$831.17
$300.00

$28,012.88

$22,299.19

$22,299.19

$303,942.05
$19,617.50

$323,559.55

$689,665.92
$164,691.73
$43,662.40

$898,020.05

$69,461.74
$15,833.44

$85,295.18

$133,094.66
$32,217.33
$117,854.28
$25,708.92

$308,875.19

$337,874.75
$39,362.89

$377,237.64

$162,230.72
$407,308.86
$9,685.65

$579,225.23




City of Elko Quarterly Revenues for Quarter Ending 03/31/2024

Account Sanitation Water User Fees Totals

Account Sanitation Water Connection Fees Totals

Account Sanitation Water Meter Fees Totals

Account Sanitation Fire Protection Service Fee Totals
Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Account Rentals & Leases Water Land Lease Totals

Account Other Miscellaneous Miscellaneous Revenues Totals
Account Other Miscellaneous Late Penalties Totals

Fund Water Enterprise Totals

Account Sanitation Sewer User Fees Totals

Account Sanitation Sewer C/I Fees Totals

Account Sanitation Septic Tank Receiving Fees Totals
Account Sanitation Sewer Connection Fees Totals

Account Sanitation Water / Sewer Testing Fees Totals
Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Account Other Miscellaneous Late Penalties Totals

Fund Sewer Enterprise Totals

Account Franchise Fees Solid Waste Disposal Totals

Account Sanitation Landfill User Fees Totals

Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Account Other Miscellaneous Late Penalties Totals

Account Other Miscellaneous Recycling Revenue Totals
Fund Landfill Enterprise Totals

Account Federal Grants AIP Grant 59 - ARFF Truck Totals
Account State Shared Revenues State Aviation Fuel Tax Totals
Account Local Shared Revenues Local Aviation Fuel Tax Totals
Account Airport Landing Fees Totals

Account Airport Parking Fees Totals

Account Airport Weather Data Service Fees Totals

Account Airport Passenger Facility Charges Totals

Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Account Rentals & Leases Tie Down Rental Totals

Account Rentals & Leases Terminal Leases Totals

Account Rentals & Leases General Airport Land Leases Totals
Account Rentals & Leases Terminal Advertising Fees Totals
Account Rentals & Leases Rental Car Concession Fees Totals
Account Other Miscellaneous Miscellaneous Revenues Totals
Account Other Miscellaneous Vending Machine Revenue Totals
Account Other Miscellaneous Late Penalties Totals

Fund Airport Enterprise Totals

Account Culture & Recreation Golf Greens Fees Totals
Account Culture & Recreation Golf Membership Fees Totals
Account Culture & Recreation Golf Cart Path Fees Totals
Account Culture & Recreation Golf Cart Shed Rental Totals
Account Culture & Recreation Golf Cart Rental Fees Totals
Account Interest Interest Income Totals

Fund Golf Enterprise Totals

Grand Totals

$981,597.66
$123,356.10
$21,850.00
$20,536.78
$146,665.49
$708.45
$10,041.80
$19,362.25

$1,324,118.53

$643,926.93
$690,456.84
$77,148.00
$119,315.20
$2,997.00
$124,107.33
$350.37

$1,658,301.67

$15,584.87
$600,328.45
$12,263.94
$483.64
$3,783.28

$632,444.18

$84,110.59
$1,281.83
$1,645.68
$18,682.73
$43,904.01
$750.00
$16,858.34
$27,449.15
$217.00
$27,348.85
$74,284.37
$3,931.50
$54,409.89
$26.34
$348.62
$18.18

$355,267.08

$7,151.00
$181,101.00
$38,850.00
$38,330.00
$4,214.00
$7,519.22

$277,165.22

$14,967,003.88



City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
CITY - Operating
Check
179221 01/04/2024 Open Accounts Payable CAPITAL ONE, N.A. $1,382.32
Invoice Date Description Amount
603215 12/19/23 12/19/2023 CITY OF ELKO AP - POOL/AIRPORT/HUMAN $1,382.32
RESOURCES/PARKS & RECREATIO
179222 01/04/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY TREASURER $132.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12312023 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 ADMINISTRATIVE $132.00
ASSESSMENTS
179223 01/04/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO DESERT SUNRISE ROTARY $220.00
COMMUNITY FUND
Invoice Date Description Amount
1381 12/30/2023 JAN BAUM DUES JANUARY 1, 2024-MARCH 31, $220.00
2024
179224 01/04/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRONTIER $1,104.73
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/22/23 12/22/2023 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $1,104.73
179225 01/04/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA STATE TREASURER $4,389.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12312023 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 ADMINISTRATIVE $4,389.00
ASSESSMENTS
179226 01/04/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV ENERGY $62,037.71
Invoice Date Description Amount
12272023 12/27/2023 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $7,159.18
12/31/23 PUMP 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 PUMPING ACCOUNT $54,878.53
179227 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable A & M LOCKSMITH $170.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1013 12/07/2023 12/6/23 CALL OUT FEE $170.00
179228 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable A PLUS URGENT CARE, LLC $1,269.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
133487 11/17/2023 R. LINO FIRE PE STMNT 4031833 $460.00
133645 11/27/2023 R. SAFFORD FIRE PE STMNT 4031833 $460.00
133761 11/29/2023 D. WIGGINS FIRE PE STMNT 4031833 $349.00
179229 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $392.51
Invoice Date Description Amount
14720-309047 12/07/2023 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID/HEET GASOLINE $97.62
ANTIFRE
14720-308986 12/06/2023 CQ DIATOM OIL ABSORB $27.78
14720-309248 12/11/2023 MAXI LUBE $113.98
14720-310182 12/28/2023 BATTERY GOLF/SIDE BOLT $80.13
14720-310435 01/02/2024 BATTERY LAWN GARDEN $44.21
14720-309801 12/20/2023 OIL SEAL $28.79
179230 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ANIXTER, INC. $99.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
26K181266 12/14/2023 SATIN CHROME S/PIN TUMBLER SINGLE $99.95

SECTION/CUT KEYS/STANDARD SFIC

user: Candi Quilici
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179231 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable AQUA ENGINEERING INC $2,277.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
26714 12/13/2023 WRF DIGESTER DOME REPLACEMENT $2,277.50
179232 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ARC HEALTH AND WELLNESS LLC $664.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2598742 12/29/2023 C. ALVARADO PHYSICAL $664.00
179233 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable AT&T MOBILITY $5,458.02
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/13/23 POLICE 12/13/2023 287289118901X12212023 POLICE $2,395.60
12/13/23 FIRE 12/13/2023 287286659358X12212023 FIRE $862.60
12/13/23 BUILDIN 12/13/2023 287295355064X12212023 BUILDING $196.28
12/13/23 ANIMAL 12/13/2023 287318874656X122120232 ANIMAL $110.68
12/13/23 STREET 12/13/2023 287297480605X122120223 STREET $45.32
12/13/23 WRF 12/13/2023 287293924045X12212023 WRF $426.78
12/13/23 WATER 12/13/2023 287290212788X12212023 WATER $1,329.94
12/13/23 P & R 12/13/2023 287295359125X12212023 PARKS & RECREATION $90.82
179234 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ATCO INTERNATIONAL $217.18
Invoice Date Description Amount
10623112 12/14/2023 HEAT PAX HAND AND FOOT $217.18
179235 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable BEER, JASON $57.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
173457595 12/19/2023 INSTRUCTION PERMIT CDL $57.25
179236 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable BIG O TIRES $604.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
028906-162538 12/19/2023 MAGNUM RUNNING BOARDS $604.75
179237 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable BIG T RECREATION $410.93
Invoice Date Description Amount
6014 12/08/2023 D001-30 6,000 BAGS $410.93
179238 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable BLUE TO GOLD, LLC. $457.85
Invoice Date Description Amount
8995 12/19/2023 BULLETPROOF REPORT WRITING/SEARCH AND $457.85
SEIZURE SURVIVAL GUIDE/POC
179239 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable BOGDON, JOSH $426.14
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/13/23 PERDIEM 12/15/2023 12/13/23 EUREKA-ELY CASE #231000765 $44.25
12/5/23 PERDIEM 12/15/2023 12/5/23 INVESTIGATIVE TRAVEL ELY CASE $51.75
231000467
11/5/23 PERDIEM 12/15/2023 11/5-6/23 NEVADA CASE LAW RENO NV $330.14
179240 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable C AL RANCH STORES $1,047.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
17276/12 12/13/2023 CHAIN LOOP/CHAIN SAW CHAIN/2 CYCLE $56.97
17272/12 12/12/2023 GAL ACETONE/GLOSS BLACK SPRAY $69.93
17278/12 12/13/2023 GRIT BL ZIRCO FLAP DISC $46.74
17270/12 12/11/2023 MNS GLOVE $15.99
17281/12 12/13/2023 SPLASH WEATHER REPEL WS WASH $7.98
17255/12 12/07/2023 ICE MELT 50# POLAR/RAINX ALL SEASON $518.89

FLUID/RV ANTIFREEZE
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
17258/D 12/07/2023 RAINX ALL SEASON FLUID/RV ANTIFREEZE ($1.01)
17312/12 12/21/2023 STIHL MOTOMIX $77.98
17315/12 12/21/2023 POLY SHORT NIPPLE/POLY PIPE $23.96
COUPLING/YELLOW BUCKET
17284/12 12/14/2023 WOODCUTTER SAFETY PPE KIT/UL CERTIFIED $229.98
SAFETY CLAMPS
179241 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CAMPBELL PET COMPANY $784.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
0412502-IN 12/14/2023 ROUND LEASH $784.48
179242 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CASHMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY $9,378.93
Invoice Date Description Amount
INPS3925790 12/07/2023 BOLT/NUT/LUBE FILTER/ELEMENT FUEL/EDGE $5,098.26
SEGMENT/EDGE END
INPS3925791 12/07/2023 SUSPENSION G $1,860.98
INPS3932880 12/18/2023 BLOCK $208.92
INPS3932881 12/18/2023 BLOCK $104.46
A4688001 12/18/2023 279 CTL W/CAB 279 D CA $1,259.38
INPS3935213 12/20/2023 GOVERNOR A $81.44
INPS3893946 10/18/2023 CORE CHARGE $765.49
179243 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CC COMMUNICATIONS $89.99
Invoice Date Description Amount
11/30/23 GOLF 11/30/2023 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $89.99
179244 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CHARLES CHESTER PLUMBING & $950.00
HEATING
Invoice Date Description Amount
W045887 12/20/2023 PERFORMED SERVICE ON ROOF & BLDG AIR $950.00
HANDLERS
179245 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CODALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY $2,211.43
Invoice Date Description Amount
S008320943.001 12/06/2023 PANDUIT CTIE MBARB $81.07
S008316099.001 12/12/2023 PANASONIC 12V BATERY/PANASONIC PS-1229L $72.50
F1 12V 1.9AH
S008328753.001 12/18/2023 BUSSMANN MIDGET TD FUSE $66.80
S008302635.001 12/18/2023 ADANCE LEDINT LED DRIVER $145.24
S008338096.001 12/21/2023 HEAVY WALL HEAT SHRINK TUBING $25.70
S008335684.001 12/19/2023 PRE-GALVANIZED SLOTTED CHANNEL 10FT $379.40
STRUT
S008335882.001 12/27/2023 1/0 URD ALUMINUM BRENAU $1,440.72
179246 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable COFFMAN ASSOCIATES, INC $2,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
21MP24-28 12/31/2023 ELKO FOCUSED PLANNING STUDY $2,500.00
179247 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CORRPRO COMPANIES INC $3,930.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
746867 12/31/2023 INSPECTION SERVICES $3,930.00
179248 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CRAIG, KELLY $234.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
11/5/23 PER DIEM 12/15/2023 11/5-6/23 NEVADA CASE LAW RENO NV $138.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
12/5/23 PERDIEM 12/15/2023 12/5/23 INVESTIGATIVE TRAVEL ELY CASE $51.75
231000467
12/13/23 PERDIEM 12/15/2023 12/13/23 EUREKA-ELY CASE #231000765 $44.25
179249 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CREICO ENTERPRISES LLC $18,981.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
6920 12/07/2023 GENERATOR PROJECT $18,981.00
179250 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CRIPPS PHOTOGRAPHY $3,165.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
3067 12/07/2023 GROUP PORTRAIT $3,165.00
179251 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CUMMINS ROCKY MOUNTAIN LLC $6,882.57
Invoice Date Description Amount
45-38463 12/08/2023 MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR ON FIRE ENGINE 1 $6,882.57
179252 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable EAGLE EYE EMBROIDERY $187.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
776 12/11/2023 EMBROIDERY LOGO LEFT CHEST/EMBROIDERED $187.00
PATCH
179253 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY SHERIFF $2,965.92
Invoice Date Description Amount
12192023 12/19/2023 EGG CRATE FOAM PADDING/SHARPIE $2,965.92
MARKERS/ENERGIZER BATTERIES/ROLLI
179254 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO DAILY FREE PRESS $449.84
Invoice Date Description Amount
84279 10/14/2023 ORD 887 FIRST READING $162.86
85750 11/18/2023 ORD 888 FIRST READING $147.74
85770 11/21/2023 NOTICE/WRF SECONDARY DIGESTER $57.02
85625 11/10/2023 REQUEST FOR STATEMENTS/ELKO REGIONAL $82.22
AIRPORT
179255 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO MOTOR COMPANY $131.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
78015 12/28/2023 SENSOR WH $51.55
77916 12/19/2023 VALVE COO $401.00
CM77916 12/20/2023 CREDIT VAVLE COO ($320.80)
179256 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO PEST CONTROL, LLC. $95.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
10214 12/11/2023 RODENT CONTROL $95.00
179257 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO PETERBILT INC $3.56
Invoice Date Description Amount
80761EK 12/26/2023 PIGTAIL $3.56
179258 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO SANITATION $33.91
Invoice Date Description Amount
25563634S310 01/01/2024 ELKO AIRPORT TSA BUILDING $33.91
179259 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ENTERPRISE LEASING $366.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
34506950* 11/16/2023 11/14-16/23 JIM FOSTER $156.00
34690606 12/08/2023 12/5-8/23 ANDREW STORLA $210.96
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179260 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC $173.29
#3210
Invoice Date Description Amount
4762213 12/18/2023 CCY LF 0.25 SGL MTR LAV FCT CP $173.29
179261 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable FINLEY, JOEL $1,528.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12142023 12/14/2023 REIMB/HIS 1301 AMERICAN HISTORY/MAT1302 $1,528.00
COLLEGE ALGEBRA
179262 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable FIRE & POLICE SELECTION, INC. $814.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
21338 12/15/2023 POLICE WRITTEN TEST/USED TEST BOOKLETS $814.50
179263 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable FLYERS ENERGY LLC $12,365.32
Invoice Date Description Amount
23-978123 12/01/2023 DSL $4,239.03
23-983437 12/08/2023 DSL $3,168.02
23-991277 12/20/2023 MOBIL DELVAC 1300 SUP/MOBIL DTE 24 ULTRA $1,695.71
23-988220 12/15/2023 DSL $3,071.19
23-976340 11/30/2023 MOBILE GREASE XHP 222 $191.37
179264 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable FOUR SEASONS TOWING LLC $352.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
23-05048 12/18/2023 7/28/23 TOWING SERVICES $352.00
179265 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRANKLIN BUILDING SUPPLY $23.87
Invoice Date Description Amount
1822519 12/13/2023 KD FIR $23.87
179266 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRONTIER $90.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
11/22/23 ECNU 11/22/2023 NEVADA STATE OF INVESTIGATIONS $90.00
179267 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable GALLAGHER FORD LINCOLN $204.35
MERCURY
Invoice Date Description Amount
162852 12/07/2023 5 KEY RTDK $125.93
162996 12/13/2023 FILT $78.42
179268 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable GLOBALSTAR USA $262.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
62155160 12/16/2023 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $262.68
179269 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable GRANITE CONSTRUCTION $63.86
COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
15899 12/10/2023 PAINT MARKING AERVO FLOUR GREEN $63.86
179270 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable HERNANDEZ, JORGE $1,048.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
11/18/23 PERDIEM 12/15/2023 11/18-20/2023 CALIFORNIA NARCOTICS OFFICERS $671.73
ASSOC TRAINING
12/5/23 PERDIEM 12/05/2023 12/5/23 INVESTIGATIVE TRAVEL ELY CASE $51.75
231000467
12/13/23 PERDIEM 12/15/2023 12/13/23 EUREKA-ELY CASE #231000765 $44.25
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
11/5/23 PERDIEM 12/15/2023 11/5-6/23 NEVADA CASE LAW RENO NV $281.25
179271 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable HIGHLAND GOLF $120.39
Invoice Date Description Amount
53643 12/11/2023 NUMBERS CUSTOM $120.39
179272 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $7,255.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
1514131 11/27/2023 COM-PAK 2000W-240V W/STAT $157.00
1082096 11/27/2023 HUSKY POWER FLASHLIGHT/BATTERIES $403.31
8620610 11/30/2023 ANGLE GRINDER/SNOW PUSHER/ICE $254.67
MELT/METAL CUT OFF BLADE
2514809 12/06/2023 ENERGIZER BATTERIES/RED LASER LEVEL $152.87
1112717 12/07/2023 TITANIUM BIT SET/MAG BIT HOLDER $48.91
1112718 12/07/2023 TAMPER GFCI $119.12
0514213 11/28/2023 PAPER TOWEL $19.98
9523412 11/29/2023 UTILITY LED.300-WATT EQU $76.88
0514212 11/28/2023 CARPET CLEANER/PAPER TOWL $33.96
8613935 11/30/2023 PUTTY KNIFE/EXTREME WET PATCH $22.68
8082237 11/30/2023 WELDWOOD CONTACT CEMENT $11.48
0523308 11/28/2023 SHOWER LINER $64.90
7514427 12/01/2023 INT PAINT/TRAY SET $86.93
8523584 11/30/2023 CLOROX BLEACH/HEATER/BATTERIES $240.59
9140714 11/29/2023 FLAT FREE WHEEL $69.96
8020629 11/30/2023 GALLON BUCKET/KNIT POLY ROLLER/HOMER $778.30
BUCKET/GLIDDEN PREM EXT
8020666 11/30/2023 GLIDDEN PREM EXT $116.94
2614358 12/06/2023 HANDY PAINT PAIL LINERS/KNIT POLY $80.53
ROLLERS/MKEAX CARB 1PK NAIL EM
2021218 12/06/2023 JAM NUT ZINC/CARR BOLT/LOCKWASHER $5.34
6515252 12/12/2023 QUICK LINK/DW MAXFIT $30.07
2614370 12/06/2023 SEAMERMATE $17.96
3524003 12/05/2023 VECTOR 50A BATTERY CHARGER/GREASE $79.95
MONKEY SNOW BRUSH ICE SCRAPER
0514969 12/08/2023 COMMAND PICTURE HANG STRIP $9.93
7112802 12/11/2023 MR CLEAN/CLX DISINFECTANT BATHROON $95.42
SPRY/GRIME FIGHTER/BOWL CLEAN
7621583 12/11/2023 WOODHANDLE/RYB BATTERY/GERBER $252.85
PARAFRAME CLIP FOLD KNIFE
6621639 12/12/2023 PREMIUM FIR/WTHRPROOF STN $283.35
1524250 12/07/2023 GRN EDGE ACRYLIC/BEVELED WASHERS/BOND $56.40
SEAL WASHER
7613332 11/21/2023 BAR FLAT STL/MKE SHOCKWAVE TITANIUM $68.48
1613729 11/27/2023 HUSKY SLIP JOINT PLIERS/ALUM FENCE TIES $47.08
5524810 12/13/2023 HAND VACUUM /RIGID EXTENSION $318.88
CORD/PUSHBROOM
7901653 11/21/2023 MENS LARGE M12 AXIS JACKET $219.00
6901668 11/22/2023 MKE M212 XLG AXIS HOODIE $219.00
6948318 11/22/2023 MENS XLG M12 1V LITHION ION CO $219.00
0113043 12/18/2023 HDX SPRAYER/ODOBAN DISINFECTANT/SCOTTS $97.82
SPRAYER
3922880 12/15/2023 WIRELESS PLUG-IN ENTRANCE ALERT $22.24
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
9090086 12/15/2023 RETURN WIRELESS PLUG-IN DOOR ($22.24)
7112804 12/11/2023 TOILET CLEANER/BOUNTY $36.94
9021573 12/09/2023 CABLE TIES/MINI POWER STRIP/EXT CORD $68.57
0022401 12/18/2023 ICE MELT/LOCK NUT/FLAT WASHER/CARRIAGE $37.85
BOLT ZINC
7112803 12/11/2023 THE WORKS/FEBREEZE/GRIME FIGHTER $83.11
CITRUS/BLEACH
8022574 12/20/2023 OSB/DBL SHEAR HANGER/WHITEWOOD STUD $75.50
9022509 12/19/2023 MICROFIBER DUSTER/ALUMINUM TELESCOPIC $43.94
POLE
6113168 12/22/2023 SPRAY PAINT $39.92
9622184 12/19/2023 LATCH GRAY $26.54
8622221 12/20/2023 BEHR PPE SG DEEP/BLACK POLY $1,047.81
SHEETING/PAINTERS TOOL/GRID DRAIN/SC
8622222 12/20/2023 RATCHET WRENCH SET $49.97
1023021 12/27/2023 CARRIAGE BOLT/KNIT POLY $927.34
ROLLER/BRUSHES/LOCKWASHER/HEX NUTS
8022541 12/20/2023 PREM REPL FILTER $44.98
9022446 12/19/2023 COVE WALL BASE ADHESIVE $13.94
179273 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable IDENTISYS INC $4,111.24
Invoice Date Description Amount
649674 01/03/2024 SIGNO 40K BLK SLVE PIG CRD PFL $4,111.24
179274 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO., INC. $132.45
Invoice Date Description Amount
20528533-01 12/01/2023 PHASE 1 FLEECE JACKET $44.15
20528533-00 12/01/2023 PHASE FLEECE LINER $88.30
179275 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS $37.59
Invoice Date Description Amount
1020145738 12/22/2023 JEAND WR MEN PW $37.59
179276 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable INTERSTATE OIL COMPANY $789.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
0835098-IN 12/20/2023 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID $789.75
179277 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable INTERWEST SUPPLY CO $220.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
IN0108797 12/04/2023 BURN 3" CIRCLES $220.00
179278 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable JOHNSTON, JAMES $3,180.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12292023 12/29/2023 REIMB/DISSERTATION HOURS OKLAHOME STATE $3,180.00
UNIVERSITY
179279 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable KERR, JIM $110.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12112023 12/11/2023 REIMB/NEVADA WASTEWATER CERTIFICATION $110.00
179280 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable KLEINFELDER INC $1,601.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
001460505 12/26/2023 GROUNDWATER MONITORING SUPPORT $1,601.25
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179281 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable LANDIA, INC. $6,073.26
Invoice Date Description Amount
SE10406 12/03/2023 PUMP REPAIRS $6,073.26
179282 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA $200.00
MANAGEMENT, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
1504424-20231130 11/30/2023 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES FOR NOVEMBER 2023 $200.00
179283 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable LIFE-ASSIST, INC. $1,011.17
Invoice Date Description Amount
1388545 12/13/2023 ADHESIVE BANDAGE/TAYLOR TITAN PC SOFT $380.17
STRETCHER PINK/SUCTION CAN
1392094 12/27/2023 HYFIN VENT CHEST SEAL/DYNAREX EMERGENCY $631.00
PRESSURE BANDAGE/SWAT T
179284 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable LLAMAS, ANDRES $96.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/13/23 PERDIEM 12/15/2023 12/13/23 EUREKA-ELY CASE #231000765 $44.25
12/5/23 PERDIEM 12/15/2023 12/5/23 INVESTIGATIVE TRAVEL ELY CASE $51.75
231000467
179285 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable LONGHURST, RICHARD $7,895.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
JANUARY 2024 12/04/2023 GOLF PRO FEE & POINT OF SALE $7,895.00
179286 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable MANHARD CONSULTING, LTD $650.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
86649 12/11/2023 CATTLE DRIVE WATERLINE PH2 TOPO $650.00
179287 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable MCMULLEN MCPHEE & COMPANY, $1,800.00
LLC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
1040414 11/30/2023 PREPARATION OF FORM 1024 FOR 501 $1,800.00
EXEMPTION STATUS/FILING FEE
179288 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable MILLER MENDEL, INC. $85.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
5109 01/01/2024 ESOPH EXPERIAN CREDIT REPORTS $13.50
5355 01/01/2024 ESOPH OUTBOUND/INBOUND FAX PAGES $4.00
5222 01/01/2024 ESOPH SOCIAL MEDIA REPORTS $67.50
179289 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable MOORE, JONATHAN $825.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
01022024 01/02/2024 REIMB/ETHICAL LEADERSHIP AMERICAN $825.00
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
179290 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable MWI ANIMAL HEALTH $2,198.87
Invoice Date Description Amount
51435546 12/06/2023 DOLOREX/KETAMINE ZETAMINE/MIDAZOLAM $321.09
51418607 12/05/2023 NDLE HOLDER OLSEN HEGAR/NDLE CUTTING $285.83
51436071 12/06/2023 SYR $955.80
03CC/ONECRYL/MELOXIDYL/SECURODOX/FORCE
P ROCH CARMALT
51493873 12/10/2023 GLV SURG ENCORE LATEX BRN $288.70
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
51695674 12/20/2023 SYR 01CC/ANESTH CLEAN AIR FILTER/NDLE $347.45
DISP/DEXMEDESED INJ
179291 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA ADVERTISING CO $130.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
3114 12/12/2023 SERVICED AIRPORT LIGHTS 1 HOUR/CHANGED 4 $130.00
TERMINAL LIGHTS
179292 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable NMS LABS $505.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1226880 11/30/2023 8030U DRUG FACILITATED CRIME PANEL $505.00
179293 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable NORCO $266.05
Invoice Date Description Amount
39432239 12/14/2023 SHARPS CONTAINER $51.57
39437289 12/14/2023 GOLD GRAIN HEAVY ELKSKIN $36.90
29426376 12/13/2023 FIT TEST FOR RESPIRATORS/RUGGED COMFORT $80.26
QUICK LATCH MED
39459507 12/18/2023 MEDICAL OXYGEN $84.61
39563163 12/31/2023 CYLINDER RENT FOR DECEMBER 2023 $12.71
179294 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable OFS $2,431.12
Invoice Date Description Amount
609962-0 11/08/2023 PAPER $67.99
610171-0 12/07/2023 PRIVACY SCREEN $99.99
609942-1 11/14/2023 INKCART HP $599.27
610139-1 12/06/2023 WIPES/DSK CALENDAR $17.52
610222-0 12/14/2023 COPY PAPER $11.39
610264-1 12/21/2023 FILE $325.99
610297-0 12/21/2023 CHAIR $1,251.98
610324-0 12/27/2023 PAPER $56.99
179295 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable PACIFIC RECORDS $58.00
MANAGEMENT/PACIFIC
SHREDDING
Invoice Date Description Amount
5186604 11/30/2023 SERVICE 64 GAL TOTE $29.00
5184068 11/15/2023 SERVICE 64 GAL TOTE $29.00
179296 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable PACIFIC STEEL & RECYCLING $503.52
Invoice Date Description Amount
8571948 12/11/2023 REC TUBE $320.55
8573851 12/12/2023 20' SQUARE TUBE $59.53
8568329 12/06/2023 CF ROUND 20’ $123.44
179297 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable PETERSON EQUIPMENT COMPANY $25.04
Invoice Date Description Amount
91311 12/05/2023 LMC KEY $25.04
179298 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable PITNEY BOWES $161.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
3318387646 12/02/2023 BILLING PERIOD 10/1/23-12/31/23 POLICE $161.10
DEPARTMENT
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179299 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable PLUMB LINE MECHANICAL INC $2,141.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
2344 11/30/2023 BOILER 4 WAS INTERMITTENT ON IGNITION $340.00
2373 12/12/2023 URINAL PIPE CLOGGED $260.00
2195 10/31/2023 TROUBLESHOT BOILERS $1,541.68
179300 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable POLYDYNE, INC. $8,522.42
Invoice Date Description Amount
1792793 12/09/2023 CLARIFLOC $4,261.21
1795473 12/20/2023 CLARIFLOC $4,261.21
179301 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable PRINT N COPY CENTER, LLC $355.38
Invoice Date Description Amount
99140 11/28/2023 STREET DEPT DAILY PROJECT LOG BOOKS $355.38
179302 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable PURCELL TIRE $2,705.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
28436276 12/12/2023 22.5LLX16.1 GAL R3 TRF SPEC TL 6/MNT/DISMT $2,366.50
28436470 12/21/2023 TIRE DISPOSAL/TIRE SERVICE/RUBBER VALVE $339.00
STEM
179303 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable RAILROAD MANAGEMENT $816.59
COMPANY LL
Invoice Date Description Amount
496281 12/21/2023 PL LICENSE FEES $816.59
179304 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable REMSA EDUCATION & TRAINING $197.00
CENTER
Invoice Date Description Amount
32747 12/06/2023 ACLS PROVIDER CARD $8.00
32772 12/11/2023 HS CPR AED CARD/ADVANCED CARDIAC LIFE $167.00
SUPPORT/PEDIATRIC ADVANCED
32783 12/12/2023 BASIC LIFE SUPPORT CPR/PEDIATRIC ADVANCED $14.00
LIFE SUPPORT
32862 12/28/2023 PEDIATRIC ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT $8.00
179305 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ROE PAINTING, INC. $11,634.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
ENO72310A01 11/01/2023 SEAL CONCRETE DECK SCALE & SIDE WALL $9,634.00
ENO072310B 11/06/2023 BLAST METAL SCALES/PRIME AND PAINT RED $2,000.00
179306 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ROYAL PANE JANITORIAL $1,750.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
122 AIRPORT 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 JANIOTRIAL SERVICES ELKO $1,750.00
REGIONAL AIRPORT
179307 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUBY MOUNTAIN HVAC & $4,711.71
REFRIGERA
Invoice Date Description Amount
27987 12/01/2023 IGNITIION KIT CONTROL BOARD/DRAFT INDUCER $4,451.71
ASSEMBLY/LINE GAS
25485 12/05/2023 060 FURNACE-I $260.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179308 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUBY MTN NATURAL SPRING $73.00
WATER
Invoice Date Description Amount
1047759 12/06/2023 5 GALLON PURIFIED WATER $19.00
1048999 12/18/2023 5 GALLON PURIFIED WATER $43.00
1049400 12/20/2023 5 GALLON PURIFIED WATER $11.00
179309 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SHAFER, PAYDEN $85.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
22679 12/22/2023 REIMB/CDL ESPENSE PHYSICAL $85.00
179310 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SHAY CONSTRUCTION $3,857.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
1325 12/12/2023 1389 3RD ST REPAIR $3,857.50
179311 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SHPIGLER CONSULTING, INC. $9,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12192023 12/19/2023 WATER CIP AND WATER RATE STUDY $9,000.00
179312 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SHRED-IT USA, INC. $68.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
8005401259 11/25/2023 OFF-SITE MED TOTE $68.48
179313 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SILVER STATE LOCK AND KEY $470.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1526 11/16/2023 DOUBLE CYL DEADBOLT/LOCK REKEY/TRIP $470.00
CHARGE
179314 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SILVER STREET GLASS $662.88
Invoice Date Description Amount
563 12/11/2023 WINDSHIELD GREEN TINT/ADHESIVE $331.44
573 12/15/2023 WINDSHIELD GREEN TINT/ADHESIVE $331.44
179315 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS INC $944.80
Invoice Date Description Amount
284-0006293 12/11/2023 SLACK ADJUSTER $232.98
284-0006316 12/13/2023 UNIVERSAL JOINT $59.39
284-006199 12/04/2023 OPSLL43AB1 WARNING $197.47
284-0006377 12/19/2023 BRK DRUM/BRK KIT $454.96
179316 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SMITH, DAVID $108.15
Invoice Date Description Amount
12192023 12/19/2023 REIMB/BATTERIES $60.18
12082023 12/08/2023 REIMB/USB CABLE $47.97
179317 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SNOWCAT SERVICE $44.79
Invoice Date Description Amount
1904 12/06/2023 LMC STANDARD KEY $44.79
179318 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SOLID WASTE ASSOC OF NORTH $245.00
AME
Invoice Date Description Amount
2025-1719424 12/01/2023 FRANK ZAGA MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL $245.00
179319 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable STANFILL CONSULTING, LLC. $3,075.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
6633 11/27/2023 BUSINESS SERVICES MARKETING MANAGEMENT $375.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
6596 10/30/2023 BUSINESS SERVICES MARKETING MANAGEMENT $375.00
6665 12/11/2023 VIDEOGRAPHY $500.00
6675 12/25/2023 BUSINESS SERVICES MARKETING MANAGEMENT $375.00
6630 11/27/2023 BUSINESS SERVICES MARKETING MANAGEMENT $375.00
6595 10/30/2023 BUSINESS SERVICES MARKETING MANAGEMENT $375.00
6676 12/25/2023 BUSINESS SERVICES MARKETING MANAGEMENT $375.00
6697 01/02/2024 BUSINESS SERVICES CIVIL ENGINEERING $325.00
RECRUITING
179320 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable STANTEC CONSULTING $1,473.50
SERVICES, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
2171493 12/14/2023 MANAGE ACOE AND NDEP PERMITS FOR SPORTS $1,473.50
COMPLEX
179321 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES LLC $586.30
Invoice Date Description Amount
1259370 09/25/2023 PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER INSPECTION $432.10
12540538 12/18/2023 6 YEAR RECHARGE/ORINGS/NECK RINGS/4 YEAR $109.20
PLASTIC MONTHLY TAG/BC
12541479 12/26/2023 INSPECTION JOB $45.00
179322 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE OF NV DEPT OF PUBLIC $486.00
SAFETY
Invoice Date Description Amount
65275 12/01/2023 FINGERPRINT SERVICES $486.00
179323 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable STOTZ EQUIPMENT $321.71
Invoice Date Description Amount
P81693 12/05/2023 SEAL/BEARING CONE/BEARING $321.71
CUP/HOUSING/WORM GEAR
179324 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SUGAR ART STUDIO $269.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
REC001262 12/12/2023 CAKE N MIMOSA TEACHER $50.00
GARMX9H2ZA1BP 12/11/2023 GROCERY MATERIALS AND PREP HOURS $219.75
179325 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SUMMIT ENGINEERING CORP $7,850.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
56471 12/21/2023 CATTLE DRIVE ACCESS ROAD & WATER LINE $3,130.00
56475 12/21/2023 ERRECART BOULEVARD CONNECTOR ROAD $4,720.00
179326 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable U.S. ARMOR CORPORATION $1,305.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
44394 11/30/2023 ENFORCER MODEL 6316M1 LEVEL IlIA MALE $1,305.25
BALLISTICS
179327 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable UNITED RENTALS INC $80.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
228186247-001 12/12/2023 OSHA 10-HOUR CONSTRUCTION ELEARN $80.10
179328 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable US POSTAL SERVICE $310.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/20/2023 12/20/2023 FIRST CLASS PRESORT PERMIT #66 $310.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179329 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable VALVE AND ACTUATION SALES $2,733.05
SUPPLY
Invoice Date Description Amount
1543 12/06/2023 SCH 80 PVC PIPE/SLIP TEES/SLIP BUSHINGS/PVC $2,733.05
SLIP 45/SLIP 90
179330 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable VARITECH INDUSTRIES INC $91.21
Invoice Date Description Amount
INO60-1028120 12/08/2023 SP BV PP STUBBY BALL VALVE $91.21
179331 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable VEGA CONSTRUCTION $1,240.28
Invoice Date Description Amount
109114 12/28/2023 ROAD BASE $1,240.28
179332 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable VERIZON WIRELESS $1,941.76
Invoice Date Description Amount
9950221802 11/25/2023 OCT 26-NOV 25 ELKO COMBINED NARCOTICS $217.01
INVESTIGATIONS
9951483385 12/10/2023 NOV 11 - DEC 10 WATER $80.02
9951351854 12/10/2023 NOV 11-DEC 10 POLICE $1,404.67
9951353173 12/10/2023 NOV 11-DEC 10 IT $240.06
179333 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable VOGUE LAUNDRY $426.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
3219916 11/30/2023 MAT AUTUMN BROWN $63.45
3221054 12/07/2023 DUST MOP $7.58
3221619 12/12/2023 LAUNDRY BAG $50.32
S3222407 12/12/2023 MEDICAL $11.06
3222710 12/19/2023 LAUNDRY BAG $50.32
S3221308 12/05/2023 MEDICAL $32.64
3222055 12/14/2023 MAT AUTUMN BROWN $63.45
3222140 12/14/2023 DUST MOP $7.58
3223821 12/26/2023 LAUNDRY BAG $50.32
3217351 11/14/2023 LAUNDRY BAG $50.32
S3224559 12/26/2023 MEDICAL $31.86
3223208 12/21/2023 DUST MOP $7.58
179334 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable WEST COAST CODE $625.00
CONSULTANTS
Invoice Date Description Amount
UT23-755-011 12/06/2023 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $625.00
179335 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES $342.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
65344 12/06/2023 DODGE RAM HD BUCKETS FRONT SEAT $342.00
179336 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable WEX BANK $329.91
Invoice Date Description Amount
94213185 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 FUEL CHARGES $329.91
179337 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable XEROX CORPORATION $1,185.85
Invoice Date Description Amount
020245019 12/01/2023 C8135H2 FIRE DEPT $153.12
020245061 12/01/2023 C8145H ENGINEERING $230.14
020245024 12/01/2023 C8135H BUILDING $221.23
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
020245036 12/01/2023 C8130H AIRPORT $145.36
020245060 12/01/2023 C8130H COMBINED WATER/SEWER $229.26
020245056 12/01/2023 C8130H2 WRF LAB $133.14
020337509 12/06/2023 C505X POLICE $73.60
179338 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION $447.86
Invoice Date Description Amount
3878132 12/18/2023 LIFEBAND 3 PACK $447.86
179339 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable JOY GLOBAL SURFACE MINING, $56.19
INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
23-150 12/15/2023 REFUND OF BUILDING PERMIT 23-150 $56.19
179340 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF ELKO POLICE $600.00
ASSOCIATION
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000240 01/12/2024 UD PD - Union Dues Police $600.00
179341 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable EPOPA Sergeants Unit $100.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000241 01/12/2024 UD SGT - Union Dues Sergeants $100.00
179342 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable IAFF LOCAL 2423 $722.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000242 01/12/2024 UD FIRE - Union Dues Fire $722.50
179343 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable NATIONAL LIFE GROUP $825.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000244 01/12/2024 LSW Amt - LSW Deferred Comp Amt $825.00
179344 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable Nevada Prepaid Tuition Program $89.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000245 01/12/2024 PPTN - NV Prepaid Tuition Program $89.50
179345 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL $310.00
UNION #3
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000246 01/12/2024 UD BCC - Union Dues BCC $310.00
179346 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable PERFORMANCE ATHLETIC CLUB $534.86
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000247 01/12/2024 PA - Performance Athletic $534.86
179347 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN INSURANCE $479.87
SPECIALTIES
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000253 01/12/2024 WIS - Western Insurance Specialties $479.87
179348 01/10/2024 Open Accounts Payable AT&T MOBILITY $94.66
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/26/23 CITY 12/26/2023 287242652186X01042024 CITY $94.66
179349 01/10/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO DAILY FREE PRESS $556.80
Invoice Date Description Amount
79617 07/01/2023 NOTICE/GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING $81.44
79614 07/01/2023 NOTICE/ORDINANCE 884 $192.32
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
79615 07/01/2023 NOTICE/ORDINANCE 855 $283.04
179350 01/10/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO DAILY FREE PRESS $378.72
Invoice Date Description Amount
78565* 07/01/2023 QUARTERLY STATEMENT/JAN 2023-MARCH 2023 $193.64
78351* 07/01/2023 NOTICE/ORDINANCE 881 $96.56
78558* 07/01/2023 NOTICE/ORDINANCE NO 882 $88.52
179351 01/10/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRONTIER $126.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/1/24 01/01/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $45.05
01012024 01/01/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $81.93
179352 01/10/2024 Open Accounts Payable KELLUM, ANDREW $606.39
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/10/23 PERDIEM 01/10/2024 12/10-15/23 HOSTAGE NEGOTIATIONS PHASE Il $606.39
LAS VEGAS NV
179353 01/10/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV ENERGY $34,971.97
Invoice Date Description Amount
12232023 12/23/2023 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $14,521.80
12/31/23 ST LIGH 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 STREET LIGHTS $20,450.17
179354 01/17/2024 Open Accounts Payable BANKCARD CENTER $25,811.07
Invoice Date Description Amount
2815 1/2/24 01/02/2024 IN BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY/NV ENVIRONMENTAL $2,884.00
PROTECT/WFANVENVIROP SERVI
5601 1/2/24 01/02/2024 AMAZON $98.26
4068 1/2/24 01/02/2024 AMAZON/PORT OF SUBS $307.10
3792 1/2/24 01/02/2024 EXPEDIA/AMERICAN AIRLINE/DELTA $570.54
AIR/INTERNATIONAL MUNICIPAL
0827 1/2/24 01/02/2024 IN BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY/NV ENVIRONMENTAL $1,585.25
PROTECT/WF4ANVENVIROP SERVI
4017 1/2/24 01/02/2024 IN BACKFLOW $2,789.72
ASSEMBLY/AMAZON/NVENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECT
3573 1/2/24 01/02/2024 SHELL OIL/FRYS FUEL/SLC AIRPORT $225.10
PARKING/OFFICEMAX
8668 1/2/24 01/02/2024 SP VITRAZZA.COM/OWPSACSTATE/PSI SERVICES $963.00
7813 1/2/24 01/02/2024 SPALSH TRUCK AND AUTO $13.00
4427 1/2/24 01/02/2024 GOIN POSTAL/DRI PRINTING SERVICES $303.54
3507 1/2/24 01/02/2024 ELKO COUNTY SHERIFF/AMERICAN HEART $227.50
SHOPCR/NV EMERGENCY MED SVC
6363 1/2/24 01/02/2024 EAGLE EYE EMBROIDERY/SAFETY FIRST $3,171.37
TRAINING/USPS/IFEUSA BRANCH/AM
4116 1/2/24 01/02/2024 ELKODAILY FREE PRESS $1.00
6859 1/2/24 01/02/2024 THE STAR/BLOOMING EVENTS/CAL RANCH $2,365.97
4951 1/2/24 01/02/2024 GUN WORLD & ARCHERY/AMAZON/GATEWAY $1,801.48
RV/THE STAR/BLOOMING EVENTS
1585 1/2/24 01/02/2024 MAVERIK/GOIN POSTAL $83.67
3581 1/2/24 01/02/2024 OGI DELI/PETCO $142.48
6027 1/2/24 01/02/2024 MSFT/WESTERN FOLKLIFE CENTER/AMAZON $2,165.39
8798 1/2/24 01/02/2024 AMAZON $552.38
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
3821 1/2/24 01/02/2024 CHEWY.COM/IDEAL BLASTING SUPPLY/NATIONAL $2,248.27
ASSOC OF/GLOBAL ASSETS
4910 1/2/24 01/02/2024 WICKLANDER ZULAWSKI/WF4NVSOSRFLM $978.60
SERVICE FEE/NV SOS SILVERFLUME
3417 1/2/24 01/02/2024 AMAZON/SP FREEDOMFACTOR $527.50
9216 1/2/24 01/02/2024 DMV-08 $156.00
2765 1/2/24 01/02/2024 BLUE TO GOLD/WF4NVSOSRFLMSERVICE FEE/NV $1,773.53
SOS SILVER FLUME/HOTELS.
6544 1/2/24 01/02/2024 TREASURE ISLAND HOTEL ($123.58)
179355 01/17/2024 Open Accounts Payable CAPITAL ONE, N.A. $42.81
Invoice Date Description Amount
636179 12/24/23 12/24/2023 ELKO POLICE DEPARTMENT $42.81
179356 01/17/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV ENERGY $15,334.14
Invoice Date Description Amount
01092024 01/09/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $15,334.14
179357 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable ACE INTERDICTION TACTICS, LLC. $747.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
10412 01/10/2024 CARTEL TRAPS REGISTRATION FOR J. $747.00
HERNANDEZ/J. BOGDON/K. CRAIG
179358 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $320.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
14720-310612 01/05/2024 WASHER FLUID $25.72
14720-311221 01/16/2024 BATTERY GOLD $147.39
14720-311264 01/17/2024 BATTERY GOLD $147.39
179359 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable ANTHEM BLUE CROSS & BLUE $75,735.54
SHIELD
Invoice Date Description Amount
838999164013 01/09/2024 MEDICAL/DENTAL FOR JANUARY 2024 $75,735.54
179360 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable ARC HEALTH AND WELLNESS LLC $480.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2602182 01/05/2024 B. OLVERA PHYSICAL $480.00
179361 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable AT&T MOBILITY $1,159.46
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/13/23 COM DEV 12/13/2023 287318740146X12212023 COMMUNITY $195.44
DEVELOPMENT
12/13/23 WRF LAB 12/13/2023 287294449389X12132023 WRF LAB $93.08
12/13/24 AIRPORT 12/13/2023 287290151942X12212023 $870.94
179362 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable B & D AUTO ELECTRIC LLC $123.94
Invoice Date Description Amount
7443 01/16/2024 REPLACE ALL 4 BRUSHES $123.94
179363 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable BAILEY INTERNATIONAL, LLC. $547.83
Invoice Date Description Amount
5538257 01/10/2024 MOTOR FAN ASSEMBLY $547.83
179364 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable C AL RANCH STORES $475.24
Invoice Date Description Amount
17359/12 01/04/2024 MNS GLOVES $56.77
17378/12 01/09/2024 HITCH CLIP $3.99
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
17379/12 01/09/2024 2" CAP/CAP BLACK MALLEABLE $36.97
17375/12 01/08/2024 MNS GLOVES $8.39
17361/12 01/04/2024 MNS GLOVES $11.39
17362/12 01/04/2024 2PC RB HERCULES PH DIGGER $64.99
17385/12 01/10/2024 MENS GLOVES $17.98
17403/12 01/16/2024 CABLE TIE/TRACTOR/ETC PAINT RED $87.90
SPRAY/BLUE SPRAY/
17384/12 01/10/2024 WMN SHADED SPRUCE M/MARINE BLUE/LINED $123.93
JACKET
17387/12 01/10/2024 SNOW PUSHER $41.98
17386/12 01/10/2024 LYNCH PIN/HILLMAN FASTENERS $11.96
17402/12 01/16/2024 BD SYN AIR COMPRESSOR OIL $8.99
179365 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable CASHMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY $5,260.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
INWO1671518 12/29/2023 REPROGRAM ENGINE ELECTRONIC $2,246.50
CONTROL/WELD WEAR PLATE
INWO1671876 12/29/2023 ADJUST AIR COMPRESSOR GOVERNOR/REPLACE $1,025.00
TRANSMISSION TEMP SENSOR
INWO1673838 01/05/2024 PERFORM PM 2 826K $1,989.00
179366 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable CC COMMUNICATIONS $89.99
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/31/23 GOLF 12/31/2023 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $89.99
179367 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF ELKO $395.73
Invoice Date Description Amount
01102024 01/10/2024 REIMB/LODGING FOR J. BOGDON $395.73
179368 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable CODALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY $7.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
S008354602.001 01/09/2024 VIOLET PHASE COLORED TAPE $7.75
179369 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable CUNNINGHAM, ANDREW $590.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/4/24 ADVANCE 01/08/2024 2/4-12/24 SUPER BOWL BOMB SQUAD $590.00
179370 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable DAVIS, JULIE $362.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
10134880179 01/12/2024 REIMB/MONITORS $362.00
179371 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable DAZ, SHANE $590.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/4/24 ADVANCE 01/08/2024 2/4-12/24 SUPER BOWL BOMB SQUAD $590.00
179372 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY SHERIFF $1,041.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
12292023 12/29/2023 PROJECTOR STAND/PROJECTOR $645.58
SCREEN/PROJECTOR/TOOL ORGANIZER/CARABI
01102024 01/10/2024 REIMB/LODGING FOR ANDRES LLAMAS $395.73
179373 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO DAILY FREE PRESS $217.88
Invoice Date Description Amount
86147 01/05/2024 VAC 4-23 NOTICE OF INTENT 12.21.23 $106.68
86148 01/05/2024 VAC 5-23 NOTICE OF INTENT 12.21.23 $111.20
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179374 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO VETERINARY CLINIC $357.74
Invoice Date Description Amount
366944 01/09/2024 54985585 EXAM MEDICAL OFFICE/CANINE $357.74
SUPPLIES
179375 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable FAULSTICH & RAND $2,858.00
CONSTRUCTION
Invoice Date Description Amount
30886 12/30/2023 REPAIR 2" WATER LINE AT LANDFILL $1,830.00
30884 12/30/2023 CONCRETE PATCH REPAIR - 640 JUNIPER ST/562 $1,028.00
7TH ST/321 VFW DR
179376 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable FLYERS ENERGY LLC $7,957.14
Invoice Date Description Amount
23-993451 12/22/2023 DSL $2,881.09
24-000403 01/04/2024 DSL $2,106.66
23-997593 12/29/2023 DSL $2,969.39
179377 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRANKLIN BUILDING SUPPLY $55.46
Invoice Date Description Amount
1815128 12/04/2023 NEBO BLACKOUT EMERGENCY LED $55.46
BULB/HANSON FLAGGING TAPE PINK/YELLO
179378 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable FREEDOM MAILING SERVICES INC $3,056.36
Invoice Date Description Amount
46933 01/10/2024 BILL PROCESSSING FOR DECEMBER 2024 $3,056.36
BILLING
179379 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRONTIER $90.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/22/23 ECNU 12/22/2023 NEVADA STATE OF INVESTIGATIONS $90.00
179380 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable GALLAGHER FORD LINCOLN $1,313.03
MERCURY
Invoice Date Description Amount
163709 01/03/2024 KEY $161.63
163583 01/04/2024 ROTO $999.60
268542 01/01/2024 KEY PROGRAMMING $151.80
179381 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $30.97
Invoice Date Description Amount
0622084 12/18/2023 HIGH EFFICIENCY INSTANT START ELECTRIC $30.97
179382 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable HOTRODS $2,440.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
7922 12/27/2023 PEEL OFF OLD DECALS/INSTALL NEW $2,440.00
179383 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable INTERWEST SUPPLY CO $339.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
IN0109458 01/09/2024 HEAVY DUTY DISC SHOE $339.96
179384 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable JWC ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. $12,043.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
117627 01/08/2024 CAM CUTTERS $12,043.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179385 01/23/2024 Voided Not Used 01/23/2024 Accounts Payable KELLUM, ANDREW $156.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/29/24 ADVANCE 01/08/2024 GLOCK ARMORER'S COURSE LAS VEGAS NV $156.50
179386 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable KIMBALL MIDWEST $642.90
Invoice Date Description Amount
101751908 12/20/2023 CLEANER $260.10
101761468 12/26/2023 FLAP DISC/DISC $298.86
101761943 12/26/2023 CLEANER $83.94
179387 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC. $1,372.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
672156205 01/01/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $1,372.41
179388 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA $200.00
MANAGEMENT, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
1504424-20231231 12/31/2023 INCESTIGATIVE SERVICES FOR DECEMBER 2023 $200.00
179389 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable LIFE-ASSIST, INC. $1,219.40
Invoice Date Description Amount
1394731 01/08/2024 MEDSOURCE $842.85
ENDOTRACHEAL/STYLETTE/EPINEPHRINE/ZOLL
PEDI-PADS Il EL
1396315 01/11/2024 LAERDAL STIFNECK ADJUSTABLE SELECT $376.55
COLLAR/HARTWELL EVAC-U-SPLINT
179390 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable MANGUM, ALYSSA $30.33
Invoice Date Description Amount
01062024 01/06/2024 REIMB/LUNCH FOR SPAY NEUTER CLINIC $30.33
179391 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable MONTROSE GLASS $330.55
Invoice Date Description Amount
2023120515372717 12/05/2023 THUMBTURN STEEL DOORS $330.55
179392 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable MOORE, JONATHAN $1,415.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/4/23 ADVANCE 01/08/2024 2/4-12/24 SUPER BOWL BOMB SQUAD $590.00
01092024 01/09/2024 REIMB/EFFECTIVE BUSINESS COMMUNICATION $825.00
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF EDUCA
179393 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable NDEP - BUREAU OF WATER $90.00
POLLUTION CONTROL
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024 HUBER 01/16/2024 APP FPR RESTRICTED CERTIFICATION K. HUBER $90.00
179394 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable NORCO $313.59
Invoice Date Description Amount
39562946 12/31/2023 CYLINDER RENT FOR DECEMBER 2023 $46.50
39563164 12/31/2023 CYLINDER RENT FOR DECEMBER 2023 $101.68
39621207 01/08/2024 MEDICAL OXYGEN $68.13
39621394 01/08/2024 CLASS Il SWEATSHIRT $25.50
39659920 01/12/2024 POLARIZED AQUA PRECISION RED MIRROR $71.78
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179395 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT $184.99
CoO
Invoice Date Description Amount
53062467 12/14/2023 WALL MOUNT WORK TA $184.99
179396 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable OFS $418.09
Invoice Date Description Amount
610407-0 01/04/2024 PAPER/CORRECTION TAPE $75.18
610415-0 01/04/2024 ROLL/DESK PAD $154.24
610440-0 01/08/2024 PAPER $170.97
610449-0 01/09/2024 TAPE $17.70
179397 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable PACIFIC STEEL & RECYCLING $416.59
Invoice Date Description Amount
8593289 01/08/2024 20'SQ TUBE $416.59
179398 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable PARVIN, BRADLEY $690.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/4/24 ADVANCE 01/08/2024 2/4-17/24 FIRST LINE SUPERVISOR CARSON CITY $690.00
179399 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable PERKINS, SHANE $126.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
01012024 01/12/2024 REIMB/CDL DRUG SCREENING TEST $50.00
174039165 01/11/2024 REIMB/DRIVER HISTORY RECORD $7.00
174035636 01/11/2024 REIMB/INSTRUCTION PERMIT CDL $69.25
179400 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable PLUMB LINE MECHANICAL INC $2,269.83
Invoice Date Description Amount
2423 12/26/2023 REMOVED URINAL /CLEAN P TRAP $1,067.32
2421 12/26/2023 REMOVED/REPLACED TOILET $1,202.51
179401 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable POLYDYNE, INC. $4,261.21
Invoice Date Description Amount
1798506 01/04/2024 CLARIFLOC $4,261.21
179402 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable POSITIVE LOCATES, LLC. $240.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
004 01/03/2024 LOCATE 8TH & SILVER WORK ORDER FOR $240.00
11/19/23
179403 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable PRINT N COPY CENTER, LLC $437.03
Invoice Date Description Amount
99195 12/01/2023 2024 GOLF CART STICKERS PURPLE $97.14
BACKGROUND
99417 12/18/2023 BUSINESS CARDS $339.89
179404 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable Q GEOSPATIAL SOLUTIONS $1,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
149 12/11/2023 SUPPORT FOR WATER WEBMAP ISSUES $900.00
151 01/05/2024 PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR THE WATER WEBMAP $600.00
ISSUES
179405 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable R. F. MACDONALD CO. INC. $1,860.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
349763 12/28/2023 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE $1,860.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179406 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUBY MTN NATURAL SPRING $13.00
WATER
Invoice Date Description Amount
92480R 12/25/2023 RENTAL OF H/C DISPENSER $13.00
179407 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable SILVER STATE BARRICADE & SIGN $3,628.66
Invoice Date Description Amount
029571 01/12/2024 VARIOUS STREET NAMES $3,628.66
179408 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable SILVER STATE INTERNATIONAL $436.78
TRUCKS
Invoice Date Description Amount
X201131962:01 01/05/2024 GLASS ASSY MIR PRPRTRY FLT HD $127.47
X201131802:01 01/04/2024 MODULE KIT MIR UPR HLDR/GLASS ASSY MIR $309.31
179409 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable SKYWEST AIRLINES, INC. $421,044.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
524918 01/09/2024 SERVICE REPORT FOR EKO Q4 2023 $421,044.00
179410 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES LLC $1,341.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
NVMONO000004849 01/03/2024 MONITORING OF SECURITY AND FIRE ALARM $210.00
SYSTEMS
INVV0O000008248 01/03/2024 MONTHLY MONITORING OF SECURITY ALARM $75.00
SYSTEM
INVVO00008250 01/03/2024 MONTHLY MONITORING OF SECURITY ALARM $210.00
SYSTEM/FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
NVMONO000004768 01/03/2024 MONTHLY MONITORING OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM $66.00
12543423 01/11/2024 ANNUAL FIRE ALARM INSPECTION $270.00
NVMONO000004827 01/03/2024 MONTHLY MONITORING OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM $105.00
12543414 01/11/2024 ALARM SYSTEMS INSPECTION $405.00
179411 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE OF NV DEPT OF PUBLIC $432.00
SAFETY
Invoice Date Description Amount
65577 01/02/2024 FINGERPRINT SERVICES $432.00
179412 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable SUMMIT ENGINEERING CORP $6,422.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
56140 11/07/2023 RUBY VISTA CURB & GUTTER $1,397.50
56349 12/06/2023 CATTLE DRIVE ACCESS ROAD $2,530.00
56509 01/05/2024 ERRECART BOULEVARD CONNECTOR ROAD $750.00
56532 01/05/2024 CATTLE DRIVE ACCESS ROAD & WATER LINE $1,745.00
179413 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable TKS SERVICES LLC $75.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
EFD011024 01/10/2024 BIN SHRED $75.00
179414 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable U.S. ARMOR CORPORATION $407.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
44671 01/09/2024 FOC WITH ZIPPER 500 SERIES $407.41
179415 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable VARITECH INDUSTRIES INC $1,120.86
Invoice Date Description Amount
INO60-1028383 01/04/2024 ELECTRIC BALL VALVE $1,120.86
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount
179416 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable VERIZON WIRELESS $217.01
Invoice Date Description Amount
9952690985 12/25/2023 NOV 26-DEC 25 ELKO COMBINED NARCOTICS $217.01
INVESTIGATIONS
179417 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable VOGUE LAUNDRY $292.91
Invoice Date Description Amount
3224887 01/02/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.32
3226017 01/09/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $51.07
S3226387 01/04/2024 MEDICAL $28.00
S3226389 01/04/2024 MEDICAL $8.98
3225449 01/04/2024 DUST MOP $7.58
3224239 12/28/2023 MAT AUTUMN BROWN $63.45
S3226391 01/04/2024 MEDICAL $20.06
3226444 01/11/2024 MAT AUTUMN BROWN $63.45
179418 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable WECK $1,010.00
ANALYTICALENVIRONMENTAL
SVCS
Invoice Date Description Amount
W3E2967 07/01/2023 H2S BREAKTHROUGH CAPACITY ASTM S-6646 $505.00
W3E2966 07/01/2023 H2S BREAKTHROUGH CAPACITY ASTM S-6646 $505.00
179419 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable WEST COAST CODE $20,261.34
CONSULTANTS
Invoice Date Description Amount
UT23-755-012 01/04/2024 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $250.00
UT23-637-011 01/03/2024 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $1,235.00
UT23-537-020 12/05/2023 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $18,776.34
179420 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable XEROX CORPORATION $1,107.26
Invoice Date Description Amount
020445577 01/01/2024 C8170H2 CITY HALL $369.16
020445589 01/01/2024 C8135H2 FIRE DEPT $155.37
020445631 01/01/2024 C8145H ENGINEERING $220.04
020445593 01/01/2024 C5055 PARKS & RECREATION $70.69
02045023 12/01/2023 C5055 PARKS & RECREATION $72.82
020445630 01/01/2024 C8130H COMBINED WATER/SEWER $219.18
179421 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable ZOETIS $574.70
Invoice Date Description Amount
9022485874 12/26/2023 RIMADYL INJECTABLE $574.70
179422 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable FREDRICKSON, JANELLE $510.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
78831 01/16/2024 REFUND SKI LESSONS/SNOWBOWL RENTALS $510.00
179423 01/24/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO CITY-CO CIVIC AUD $96,142.46
Invoice Date Description Amount
12312023 12/31/2023 ROOM TAX FOR DECEMBER 2023 - GENERAL $38,866.10
12-31-2023 12/31/2023 ROOM TAX FOR DECEMBER 2023 - ADVERTISING $20,455.84
12/31/23 12/31/2023 ROOM TAX FOR DECEMBER 2023 - FACILITY $12,273.51

FUND
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
DECEMBER 31 2023 12/31/2023 ROOM TAX FOR DECEMBER 2023 - BALLOON $24,547.01
PAYMENT

179424 01/24/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY FAIRBOARD $8,182.34
Invoice Date Description Amount
12312023 12/31/2023 ROOM TAX FOR DECEMBER 2023 $8,182.34

179425 01/24/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY RECREATION BD $10,227.92
Invoice Date Description Amount
12312023 12/31/2023 ROOM TAX FOR DECEMBER 2023 $10,227.92

179426 01/24/2024 Open Accounts Payable FLIGHT ALLIANCE OF $520,357.28

NORTHEASTERN NEVADA FANN

Invoice Date Description Amount
12312023 12/31/2023 ROOM TAX FOR DECEMBER 2023 $20,455.84
12-31-2023 12/31/2023 ROOM TAX FOR AUGUST 2022 - NOVEMBER 2023 $499,901.44

179427 01/24/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRONTIER $3,063.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
01102024 01/10/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $2,813.69
1-10-24 01/10/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $249.62

179428 01/24/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV ENERGY $1,531.37
Invoice Date Description Amount
01182024 01/18/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $1,531.37

179429 01/24/2024 Open Accounts Payable SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION $51,778.63
Invoice Date Description Amount
01112024 01/11/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $51,778.63

179430 01/24/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE OF NEVADA $6,136.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
12312023 12/31/2023 ROOM TAX FOR DECEMBER 2023 $6,136.75

179431 01/24/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN FOLKLIFE CENTER $4,091.17
Invoice Date Description Amount
12312023 12/31/2023 ROOM TAX FOR DECEMBER 2023 $4,091.17

179432 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF ELKO POLICE $600.00

ASSOCIATION

Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000256 01/26/2024 UD PD - Union Dues Police $600.00

179433 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable EPOPA Sergeants Unit $100.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000257 01/26/2024 UD SGT - Union Dues Sergeants $100.00

179434 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable IAFF LOCAL 2423 $722.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000258 01/26/2024 UD FIRE - Union Dues Fire $722.50

179435 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable NATIONAL LIFE GROUP $725.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000260 01/26/2024 LSW Amt - LSW Deferred Comp Amt $725.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179436 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable Nevada Prepaid Tuition Program $89.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000261 01/26/2024 PPTN - NV Prepaid Tuition Program $89.50
179437 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL $310.00
UNION #3
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000262 01/26/2024 UD BCC - Union Dues BCC $310.00
179438 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable PERFORMANCE ATHLETIC CLUB $34.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000263 01/26/2024 PA - Performance Athletic $34.95
179439 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN INSURANCE $479.87
SPECIALTIES
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000269 01/26/2024 WIS - Western Insurance Specialties $479.87
179440 01/31/2024 Open Accounts Payable CAPITAL ONE, N.A. $119.06
Invoice Date Description Amount
603215 1/19/24 01/19/2024 CITY OF ELKO A/P - PARKS & RECREATION $119.06
179441 01/31/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY FAIRBOARD $10,197.13
Invoice Date Description Amount
11302023 11/30/2023 ROOM TAX FOR NOVEMBER 2023 $10,197.13
179442 01/31/2024 Open Accounts Payable FORD, JEFF $122.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/6/24 ADVANCE 01/30/2024 2/6-7/24 CITY OF SPARKS MEETING/STEERING $122.00
COMMITTEE
179443 01/31/2024 Open Accounts Payable FOWLER, CHRISTINE $122.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/6/24 ADVANCE 01/30/2024 2/6-7/24 CITY OF SPARKS MEETING $122.00
179444 01/31/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV ENERGY $62,135.08
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/31/24 PUMP 01/31/2024 JANUARY 2024 PUMPING ACCOUNTS $57,091.14
01192024 01/19/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $5,043.94
179445 01/31/2024 Open Accounts Payable SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION $5,997.82
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/13/23 -1/12/2 12/13/2023 12/13/23-1/12/24 1550 STP ROAD $5,997.82
179446 01/31/2024 Open Accounts Payable UNITED PARCEL SERVICE $74.54
Invoice Date Description Amount
F7348R044 01/27/2024 TRACKING #K3119010139 $74.54
FLEET/TRACKING#K2745555779 WRF
179447 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF ELKO POLICE $580.00
ASSOCIATION
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000272 02/09/2024 UD PD - Union Dues Police $580.00
179448 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable EPOPA Sergeants Unit $100.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000273 02/09/2024 UD SGT - Union Dues Sergeants $100.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179449 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable IAFF LOCAL 2423 $722.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000274 02/09/2024 UD FIRE - Union Dues Fire $722.50
179450 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable NATIONAL LIFE GROUP $425.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000276 02/09/2024 LSW Amt - LSW Deferred Comp Amt $425.00
179451 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable Nevada Prepaid Tuition Program $89.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000277 02/09/2024 PPTN - NV Prepaid Tuition Program $89.50
179452 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL $310.00
UNION #3
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000278 02/09/2024 UD BCC - Union Dues BCC $310.00
179453 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable PERFORMANCE ATHLETIC CLUB $596.05
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000279 02/09/2024 PA - Performance Athletic $596.05
179454 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN INSURANCE $479.87
SPECIALTIES
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000285 02/09/2024 WIS - Western Insurance Specialties $479.87
179455 02/07/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY TREASURER $168.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
01312024 01/31/2024 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSESSMENTS FOR JANUARY $168.00
2024
179456 02/07/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRONTIER $1,104.74
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/22/24 01/22/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $1,104.74
179457 02/07/2024 Open Accounts Payable JOHNSON, DALE $69.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/19/24 PERDIEM 02/05/2024 1/19/24 PICK UP SERVICE TRUCK IN BOISE ID $69.00
179458 02/07/2024 Open Accounts Payable KERR, JIM $69.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/19/24 PERDIEM 02/05/2024 1/19/24 PICK UP SERVICE TRUCK IN BOISE ID $69.00
179459 02/07/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA STATE TREASURER $5,503.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
01312024 01/31/2024 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSESSMENTS FOR JANUARY $5,503.00
2024
179460 02/07/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV ENERGY $22,540.73
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/31/24 ST LIGHT 01/31/2024 JANUARY 2024 STREET LIGHTS $20,624.80
01272024 01/27/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $1,797.90
01312024 01/31/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $118.03
179461 02/07/2024 Open Accounts Payable SAFFORD, RYAN $377.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/20/24 PERDIEM 02/05/2024 1/20-27/24 SMOKE DIVER TRAINING ALABAMA $377.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179462 02/07/2024 Open Accounts Payable SANGOMA US INC. $2,373.20
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV-1874019 02/03/2024 MULTI LINE IP PHONE $2,373.20
179463 02/07/2024 Open Accounts Payable WEX BANK $529.88
Invoice Date Description Amount
949526295 01/31/2024 FUEL CHARGES FOR JANUARY 2024 $529.88
179464 02/07/2024 Open Utility Management BLACKMAN, O & P $90.93
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Commercial 283040-001 Refund Overpayment 02/02/2024 Refund Adjustment
179465 02/07/2024 Open Utility Management GILBOW, JUSTIN $27.19
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Metered Service 46507676-002 Refund Overpayment 02/02/2024 Refund Adjustment
179466 02/07/2024 Open Utility Management KELLERS, MARJORIE $88.41
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Residential 763090-001 Refund Overpayment 02/06/2024 Refund Adjustment
179467 02/07/2024 Open Utility Management MATLOCK, JORDAN $20.20
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Metered Service 46507303-004 Refund Overpayment 02/02/2024 Refund Adjustment
179468 02/07/2024 Open Utility Management PARK, ALLEN & CECELIA $88.41
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Residential 826010-006 Refund Overpayment 02/02/2024 Refund Adjustment
179469 02/07/2024 Open Utility Management PAUL, PAMELA M $88.41
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Residential 4312060-002 Refund Overpayment 02/02/2024 Refund Adjustment
179470 02/07/2024 Open Utility Management PRUNTY, GARY $88.41
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Residential 2308040-002 Refund Overpayment 02/02/2024 Refund Adjustment
179471 02/07/2024 Open Utility Management SCHNEIDER , CHARLOTTE $93.06
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Commercial 5001010-005 Refund Overpayment 02/02/2024 Refund Adjustment
179472 02/07/2024 Open Utility Management WOODBURY, GARY & ELIZABETH $88.41
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Residential 1156060-001 Refund Overpayment 02/02/2024 Refund Adjustment
179473 02/07/2024 Open Utility Management WRIGHT, JOHN & MERRILY $88.41
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Residential 2349071-002 Refund Overpayment 02/02/2024 Refund Adjustment
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179474 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable A PLUS URGENT CARE, LLC $119.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
134253 12/12/2023 K. HUBER BREATHING CAPACITY TEST STMNT $119.00
4032007
179475 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $123.89
Invoice Date Description Amount
14720-311288 01/18/2024 BATTERY POWERSPORTS $123.89
179476 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable AQUA ENVIRONMENTAL $1,522.50
SERVICES, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
2428 01/15/2024 METER CALIBRATIONS 1-8-24 $800.00
2229.1 08/29/2023 CALIBRATION OF ELKO WWTP METERS AND $722.50
PREPARED REPORTS
179477 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable AQUA SMART, INC. $4,974.12
Invoice Date Description Amount
23190132 11/30/2023 SEAQUEST LIQUID $4,974.12
179478 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable AT&T MOBILITY $6,596.56
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/13/24 1T 01/13/2024 287299470911X01212024 IT $293.57
1/13/24 FIRE 01/13/2024 287286659358X012212024 FIRE $863.32
1/13/24 AIRPORT 01/13/2024 287290151942X01212024 AIRPORT $435.58
1/13/24 WATER 01/13/2024 287290212788X01212024 $1,323.26
1/13/24 WRF 01/13/2024 287293924045X01212024 WRF $426.86
1/13/24 COM DEV 01/13/2024 287318740146X01212024 COMMUNITY $195.47
DEVELOPMENT
1/13/24 STREET 01/13/2024 287197480605X01212024 STREET $45.33
1/13/24 ANIMAL 01/13/2024 287318874656X01212024 ANIMAL SHELTER $110.69
1/13/24 P &R 01/13/2024 287295359125X01212024 PARKS & RECREATION $90.84
1/13/24 BUILDING 01/13/2024 287295355064X01212024 BUILDING $196.32
1/26/24 CITY 01/26/2024 287242652186X02042024 CITY $94.68
1/13/24 POLICE 01/13/2024 287289118901X01212024 POLICE $2,427.14
1/13/24 WRF LAB 01/13/2024 287294449389X01212024 WRF LAB $93.50
179479 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ATCO INTERNATIONAL $772.65
Invoice Date Description Amount
10623209 12/14/2023 BLAMO $460.00
10622079 11/30/2023 POP UP SWIPES/FOAMACIDE $312.65
179480 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable BAILEY INTERNATIONAL, LLC. $882.17
Invoice Date Description Amount
5542646 01/29/2024 OIL COOLER MA-32-2 NO MOTOR SAE $882.17
179481 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable BATTLE BORN PEST, LLC. $169.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
4199 01/01/2024 PEST CONTROL QUARTERLY $169.00
179482 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable BLUE TO GOLD, LLC. $579.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
NVHPEK0116240DEM 01/31/2024 ULTIMATE PACKAGE SUBSCRIPTION $579.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179483 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable BOARD OF REGENTS $5,390.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1012671 01/22/2024 COMMERCIAL DRIVERS LICENSE CLASS A $5,390.00
TRAINING FOR SHANE PERKINS
179484 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable C AL RANCH STORES $968.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
17410/12 01/17/2024 GRADE 8 HEX BOLT $5.29
17408/12 01/16/2024 HEX CARIAGE FLAT LOCK $4.30
17406/12 01/16/2024 GRADE 8 HEX BOLT/HEX CARRIAGE FLAT LOCK $3.59
17405/12 01/16/2024 GRADE 8 HEX BOLT/HEX CARRIAGE FLAT LOCK $0.71
17404/12 01/16/2024 CONNECTING LINK $4.99
17434/12 01/25/2024 STOPS RUST FLAT BLACK SPRAY/PAINT $59.95
SPRAY/THINNER LACQUER
17417/12 01/19/2024 CONNECTION LINK $24.98
17415/12 01/18/2024 GRADE HEX 8 BOLT $4.59
17425/12 01/22/2024 GRADE 5 HEX FLAT LOCK/GRADE 8 HEX BOLT $10.22
17418/12 01/19/2024 GRADE 8 HEX BOLT/HILLMAN FASTENERS $4.88
17429/12 01/24/2024 BAR KEEPERS CLEANER $2.99
17433/12 01/25/2024 AIR HORN $45.98
17426/12 01/23/2024 CUT-OFF WHEEL/CHOP WHEEL TYPE $16.99
17423/12 01/22/2024 BATTERY 9V ENERGIZER $79.90
17444/12 01/29/2024 MNS LS RIGBY WORKSHIRT GRVL $164.97
17447/12 01/30/2024 MNS DUCK ACTIVE JKT BRN/MENS CARPENTER $345.96
JEAN SAND/MNS BOOT
17452/12 01/31/2024 CD CRN BRACE $17.58
17459/12 02/02/2024 TIRE 2 PLY STUD/L&G TR87 $25.98
17445/12 01/30/2024 ZERKS 10PC/GLOVES $18.47
17449/12 01/31/2024 LDY GLOVES $12.68
17448/12 01/31/2024 PIN WIZ/SOUPLER SAFETY PIN/LOCK PIN/MUCK $71.45
TUB BLACK
17461/12 02/02/2024 JOHN DEERE INDUSTRIAL HOSE $34.88
17456/12 02/01/2024 DRYDEX SPACKLING/SCRAPER WALL STANDARD $6.98
FLEX
179485 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable CALIBRE PRESS, INC $199.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
95821 02/05/2024 J. SILVA REGISTRATION - TEACHING ROOKIE $199.00
COPS HOW TO TALK TO PEOP
179486 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable CARTER, ASHLEY $174.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/21/24 ADVANCE 01/19/2024 2/21-23/24 PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LAS VEGAS $174.00
179487 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable CASHMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY $13,200.34
Invoice Date Description Amount
INPS3949279 01/16/2024 FLAT HEAD SCREW $52.32
INPS3948470 01/15/2024 BOLT/NUT/EDGE END RH/LH/EDGE SEGMENT $2,510.75
INPS3950193 01/17/2024 CUTTING EDGE/BOLT/NUT/WASHER/BIT/BRUSH $1,664.28
KIT
INWO1675706 01/16/2024 PERFORM PM 966-BR $1,568.00
INPS3955719 01/25/2024 KEY/NUT/LOCK/SHIM $177.52
INWO1677780 01/25/2024 REPLACE SEAT/ARM CUSHION $615.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
INPS3954896 01/24/2024 ROLLER GP $3,979.92
INPS3954895 01/24/2024 ROLLER/TUBE/COUPLING $1,481.00
INWO1679328 01/31/2024 PERFORM PM 1 $922.00
INPS3959368 01/31/2024 TUBE $229.55
179488 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable CHAVIRA TREE TRIMMING $750.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1156 01/29/2024 CHIPPED CHRISTMAS TREES $750.00
179489 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable CODALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY $223.85
Invoice Date Description Amount
S008365716.001 01/18/2024 2POLE DEFINITE PURPOSE CONTRACTOR $88.49
S008316099.002 01/17/2024 SHIPPING $45.00
S008354602.002 01/10/2024 NON-DELAY FUSE $87.80
S008377797.001 01/26/2024 BUSSMANN 2A0660 INSULATED BOOT $2.56
179490 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable COFFMAN ASSOCIATES, INC $2,580.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
21MP24-29 01/31/2024 ELKO FOCUSED PLANNING STUDY $2,580.00
179491 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable CREATIVE CONSULTING $5,000.00
SOLUTIONS, LLC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
02062024 02/06/2024 2023 MEDICAID GEMT COST REPORT $5,000.00
179492 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY $58.13
COMPA
Invoice Date Description Amount
S512028174.001 01/03/2024 DOTTIE 2" KO SEALS $58.13
179493 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable DETECTION INSTRUMENTS CORP $132.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
6103-57116 02/01/2024 L2 CALIBRATION $132.75
179494 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COMBINED NARCOTICS $240.00
UNIT
Invoice Date Description Amount
12202023 12/20/2023 CONFIDENTIAL BUY $240.00
179495 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO DAILY FREE PRESS $276.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/25/24 MANAGER 12/19/2023 184-00000714 CITY MANAGER NEWSPAPER $276.00
RENEWAL
179496 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO DAILY FREE PRESS $487.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
85957-1/86003-1 12/28/2023 DOG LICESNE/SEARCH BOOST/ONLINE $487.95
IMPRESSIONS
179497 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO MOTOR COMPANY $777.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
78103 01/10/2024 CSOP CONSOLE $190.00
78285 01/18/2024 BATTERY $168.00
78427 01/31/2024 CSOP WHEEL STE $341.00
78407 01/31/2024 SCOP LAMP DOME $78.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179498 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO VETERINARY CLINIC $1,155.11
Invoice Date Description Amount
368583 01/30/2024 55134636/5517586 MEDICAL EXAM $1,155.11
179499 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ESRI $12,920.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
94649362 01/22/2024 2024 ESRI ANNUAL RENEWAL 2/1/27-2/20/25 $12,920.00
179500 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ESTRADA, STEPHANIE $305.91
Invoice Date Description Amount
01302024 01/30/2024 REIMB/OGI DELI FOR AIMAL SHELTER $67.91
2/21/24 ADVANCE 01/29/2024 2/21-22/24 EUTHANSIA TECHNICIAN TRAINING $238.00
RENO NV
179501 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable FAST, SHAYLA, JO $150.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
REC001268 02/06/2024 SKI LESSON INSTRUCTOR $150.00
179502 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable FBI NATIONAL ACADEMY $110.00
ASSOCIATES, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
51519 2024 01/01/2024 2024 FBINAA NATIONAL DUES/NEVADA CHAPTER $110.00
DUES FOR TYLER TROUTEN
179503 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC $73.65
#3210
Invoice Date Description Amount
4841274 01/22/2024 THRD NRS GATE VLV $73.65
179504 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable FLYERS ENERGY LLC $9,353.34
Invoice Date Description Amount
24-003490 01/09/2024 DSL $2,835.02
24-006269 01/12/2024 DSL $974.22
24-007842 01/16/2024 DSL $845.20
24-010823 01/19/2024 DSL $1,361.24
24-017632 01/30/2024 DSL $1,372.31
24-015633 01/26/2024 DSL $966.92
24-013252 01/23/2024 DSL $998.43
179505 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRANKLIN BUILDING SUPPLY $45.16
Invoice Date Description Amount
1847161 01/23/2024 STD & BTR KD FIR $25.20
1851385 01/29/2024 MISC NUTS $19.96
179506 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable FREEDOM MAILING SERVICES INC $3,080.34
Invoice Date Description Amount
47076 01/29/2024 BILL PROCESSING FOR JANUARY 2024 $3,080.34
179507 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable GALLAGHER FORD LINCOLN $194.68
MERCURY
Invoice Date Description Amount
267699S 01/24/2024 PERFORM MULTI POINT INSPECTION/DEAD $194.68

BATTERY
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179508 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable GENERAL FENCE, INC. $795.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
8784 12/21/2023 LABOR AND MATERIALS TO REMOVE TOP PICKET $795.00
FENCE
179509 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable GLOBALSTAR USA $131.38
Invoice Date Description Amount
63805260 01/16/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $131.38
179510 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable GRANITE CONSTRUCTION $828.26
COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
16089 01/07/2024 DOT TAPE/PAINT MARKING AERVO $93.84
16092 01/07/2024 BUYERS BLACK STEEL UNDERBODY TRUCK BOX $602.86
16026 12/31/2023 LATH WOOD $18.56
16296 01/21/2024 MCR VORTEX CLASS 3 PARKA JACKET $113.00
179511 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable GREAT BASIN URGENT CARE $1,200.00
PHYSICIANS, L.L. BERGERON,
Invoice Date Description Amount
12292023 12/29/2023 MEDICAL DIRECTOR FEE FOR 2023 $1,200.00
179512 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable HACH COMPANY $4,489.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
13894485 01/24/2024 SONATAX SC SLUDGE LEVEL PROBE $4,489.00
179513 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable HEADWAY TRANSPORATION, LLC. $6,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
04383 02/05/2024 TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING PLANS $6,000.00
179514 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable HIGH DESERT ENGINEERING $3,315.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
24036 02/01/2024 7010 DOWNTOWN SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS $3,315.00
179515 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $2,732.23
Invoice Date Description Amount
0510756 12/28/2023 CORONA CLASSIC CUT PRUNER/NIFTY $154.84
NABBER/LOPER
0622749 12/28/2023 GFCI $38.52
4511056 01/03/2024 GLIDE METAL THREADED/HEX NUTS/ICE MELT $113.05
6090857 01/11/2024 PLASTIC BLANK WALLPLT $0.78
5521473 01/12/2024 SWIVEL MOUNT PHITI CTRL $20.98
4091184 01/23/2024 RETURN 12-VOLT LITHIUM ($597.98)
4510143 01/23/2024 AIRWICK PISO FRESH WATER/VAN $79.88
PAPAYA/HAWAII/SUMMER DELIGHT
3522488 01/24/2024 STEM MOUNT PHOTO CONTROL $19.99
8024161 01/09/2024 4FT T8 BRIGHT WHITE $27.96
9521959 01/18/2024 ALUMINUM GUTTER/GUTTER HANGER $33.78
9090421 12/29/2023 METAL HALIDE $31.97
4113512 01/03/2024 LIQUID PLUMR PRO $17.98
5023455 01/02/2024 DIABLO COMBINATIOI CSB $47.97
5520542 01/02/2024 CASH ACME T & P VALVE $22.47
7620006 01/10/2024 SELECT PINE BOARD/CARA CLAS STAIN OIL $38.98
ESPRESSO/BRUSH
9023240 12/29/2023 TOUGH TOTE/DRILLER TOGGLE RDYNATL 40PC $36.85
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
8511502 01/09/2024 ZER CLNSWEEP/HDX BATH TISSUE/HDX $96.95
TOWELS/MULTIUSE PUMP/ABSORBENT
7620017 01/10/2024 TRUFUEL/ICEMELT $51.91
8610804 01/09/2024 HEX NUTS/CARR BOLT/FLAT WASHER $79.54
4012578 01/23/2024 CLR GALLON $49.36
2610506 01/05/2024 47X48 WHIT CORDLESS $119.96
3510205 01/24/2024 HIGH PERFORMANCE KNEE PADS $44.97
5522362 01/22/2024 BALL VALVE FPT/CLOSE HEX NIPPLE BRASS/HDX $113.02
AAA/TIDE
8521183 01/09/2024 TANK LEVER $9.28
2621020 01/25/2024 SNOW PUSHER/TEKS ROOFING/NUTDRIVER $134.82
2611750 01/25/2024 PREMIUM FIR/CARR BOLT $52.20
9024832 01/18/2024 SUPERSTRONG BUNGEE/SCREWDRIVER/CARR $96.42
BOLT/LOCKWASHER
5025190 01/22/2024 PREMUIM FIR/TURF $236.64
8522066 01/19/2024 NUTS AND WASHERS $7.31
9388045 12/19/2023 DEWALT 4FT RACK W/SOLID $400.86
8113708 01/09/2024 GLADE AUTO CASH WOODS/CLX $60.23
CLEANUP/SIMPLE GREEN/MR CLEAN
4522407 01/23/2024 VENT CAPS $88.62
8139300 01/19/2024 M12 12-VOLT LITHOUM-ION CORDLESS $597.98
3510230 01/24/2024 HDX C 12-PACK/TEKS HWH DRILL PT SCREW/KEY $41.45
YALE
0511989 01/17/2024 WOOD HANDLE W/METAL $9.97
4510157 01/23/2024 VICTOR ELECTRONIC RAT TRAP/TOMCAT MOUSE $71.91
ATTRACTANT/DELUXE SPRAYE
3510231 01/24/2024 HEATER $59.94
5911183 01/02/2024 160 DEGREE WHITE MOTION ACTIVITY SEL $94.83
5265706 01/12/2024 HEAVY DUTY ALUMINUM ADJUSTABLE $126.04
179516 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable IDAHO GCSA $135.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
3431 11/11/2023 DUES MEMBERSHIP FOR AUSTIN BOCHMAN $135.00
179517 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC $650.35
Invoice Date Description Amount
3144643707 01/24/2024 COLIFORM AND E COLI $650.35
179518 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS $160.09
Invoice Date Description Amount
1020241736 01/18/2024 SPRAYER SURESPRAY SELECT $69.98
1020286273 02/01/2024 JEAN WR MEN CCUT RLXD PRW $46.79
1020076929 12/07/2023 GLOVES $43.32
179519 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable INTERSTATE OIL COMPANY $927.55
Invoice Date Description Amount
0836602-IN 01/11/2024 DIESEL EXHAUST FLUID $257.35
0838351-IN 02/02/2024 SERVICE PRO SYN BL $670.20
179520 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable INTERWEST SUPPLY CO $1,543.58
Invoice Date Description Amount
IN0109702 01/19/2024 WESTERN/FISHER/PS CTR/CARRIAGE $1,131.98

BOLT/LOCKING FLANGE NUT
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
IN0109851 01/26/2024 PLOW BLADES $411.60
179521 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable INVARION, INC. $850.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV3204 01/25/2024 RAPIDPLAN LICENSE RENEWAL 2/23/24-2/22/25 $850.00
179522 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable JOHNSON, ERIKA $130.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
01112024 01/11/2024 CONTRACT 1/2-3/24 $130.00
179523 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY $286.03
SOLUTIONS
Invoice Date Description Amount
39733694 01/13/2024 2/1/24-4/30/24 QUARTERLY BILLING $286.03
179524 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable KASSBOHRER ALL TERRAIN $976.34
VEHICLES, INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
90541819 01/24/2024 SPROCKET DRIVE BROWN $976.34
179525 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable KLEINFELDER INC $1,628.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
001464939 01/24/2024 AIR QUALITY COUNSULTING SERVICES ELKO $935.00
LANDFILL
001465248 01/19/2024 ELKO LANDFILL 2023-24 GROUNDWATER $693.75
MONITORING SUPPORT
179526 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable LAUGHLIN, CATALINA $42.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
01172024 01/17/2024 REFUND FOR AIRPORT PARKING - PAID TWICE $42.00
179527 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER $49.99
Invoice Date Description Amount
95600995165 01/19/2024 FLAT REPAIR $49.99
179528 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC. $1,372.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
676173648 02/01/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $1,372.41
179529 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable LIFE-ASSIST, INC. $717.21
Invoice Date Description Amount
1401099 01/26/2024 AMBU SPUR Il BAG MASK RESUSCITATOR $433.08
1403574 02/05/2024 THE IGEL O2 RESUS PACK/ASPIRIN $284.13
CHEWABLE/SSCOR DUCANTO SUCTION CA
179530 02/13/2024 Voided Lost in Mail 02/13/2024 Accounts Payable LONGHURST, RICHARD $7,895.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
FEBRUARY 2024 02/01/2024 GOLF PROFESSIONAL/POINT OF SALE $7,895.00
179531 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable LUTES, INGRID $250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
REC001269 02/06/2024 SKI LESSON INSTRUCTOR $250.00
179532 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable MANGUM, ALYSSA $48.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/18/24 PER DIEM 01/19/2024 1/18/24 TRANSPORTED ANIMALS TO RENO SPCA $48.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179533 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable MATTHEWS, ANTHONY $44.92
Invoice Date Description Amount
01242024 01/24/2024 REIMB/PIZZA FOR IOS $44.92
179534 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable MAXWELL PRODUCTS INC $1,964.78
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV4284 01/31/2024 NUVO ELITE B $1,964.78
179535 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable MEHSERLE, KELLY $375.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
REC001264 02/06/2024 SKI LESSON INSTRUCTOR $375.00
179536 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable MOWREY, RAYMOND $1,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
01182024 01/18/2024 REIMB/FIRE BEHAVIOR AND COMBUSTION $1,000.00
179537 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable MUNSON, GARRETT $150.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
REC001265 02/06/2024 SKI LESSON INSTRUCTOR $150.00
179538 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable MURCHISON, JASON $250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
REC001267 02/06/2024 SKI LESSON INSTRUCTOR $250.00
179539 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable MWI ANIMAL HEALTH $442.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
52316466 01/26/2024 OSTILOX INJ/INSTRUMENT WRAP/IV SET/ENDO $402.55
TUBE/SHOE COVER/ONECRYL
52317043 01/26/2024 NDLE MS 140-13 CUTTING $40.20
179540 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable NDEP - BUREAU OF WATER $110.00
POLLUTION CONTROL
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024 WOTEN 01/18/2024 APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION KEVIN WOTEN $110.00
179541 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA ADVERTISING CO $540.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
3140 01/23/2024 SNOW BOWL ALUMINUM SIGN $540.00
179542 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA COMMISSION ON ETHICS $2,586.53
Invoice Date Description Amount
N-129-24-2 12/29/2023 LOCAL GOVERNMENT COST SHARE FY 2023-2024 $2,586.53
179543 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA SHERIFFS & CHIEFS $500.00
ASSOC
Invoice Date Description Amount
1013 2024 01/15/2024 2024 NVSCA DUES CHIEF TROUTEN/LIEUTENANT $500.00
PEPPER
179544 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA STATE FIRE MARSHAL $952.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
34152 02/06/2024 STATE FIRE MARSHAL HAZARDOUS MATERIAL $952.00
STORAGE PERMIT FEE
179545 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable NORCO $157.64
Invoice Date Description Amount
39778908 01/29/2024 MEDICAL OXYGEN $68.13
39781891 01/30/2024 JUMBO CUSTOMER OWNED MEDICAL OXYGEN $30.30
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
39717225 01/31/2024 CYLINDER RENT FOR JANUARY 2024 $46.50
39817439 01/31/2024 CYLINDER RENT FOR JANUARY 2024 $12.71
179546 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable NORTHEASTERN NV REGIONAL $450.00
HOSPI
Invoice Date Description Amount
5102535 12312023 12/31/2023 SPECIMEN COLLECTION $450.00
179547 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV DIVISION OF PUBLIC & $804.00
BEHAVORIAL HEALTH
Invoice Date Description Amount
01242024 01/24/2024 EL-006-00288 INDOOR POOL & EL-006-00289 $804.00
WADING POOL
179548 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable OFS $1,138.94
Invoice Date Description Amount
610452-1 01/11/2024 TONER $359.97
610571-1 01/31/2024 STAND MACHINE W/DOORS $599.00
610666-0 02/06/2024 PAPER $179.97
179549 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable OPACITEK $470.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/18/2024 01/19/2024 REGISTRATION & CERTIFICATION FOR F. $470.00
ZAGA/S.RAY
179550 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ORKIN PEST CONTROL INC $1,320.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
255002067 12/19/2023 12/19/23 BAIT STATION $202.99
255002006 12/19/2023 12/19/23 BAIT STATION $355.99
253625746 11/20/2023 11/20/23 BAIT STATION $355.99
253625824 11/20/2023 11/20/23 BAIT STATION $202.99
256411352 01/16/2024 1/16/24 BAIT STATION $202.99
179551 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable PACIFIC STEEL & RECYCLING $53.12
Invoice Date Description Amount
8596903 01/11/2024 20' SQUARE TUBE $25.31
8605873 01/23/2024 20' ANGLE $27.81
179552 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable PETHEALTH SERVICES USA INC $4,575.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
SIUN14779638 01/16/2024 UPLOAD PETFINDER ANNUAL JAN 2024-DEC 2024 $600.00
SIUN14791788 01/31/2024 DM MINI MICROCHIPS WITH TAG $3,975.00
179553 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable PETTY & ASSOCIATES, INC. $16,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
13356 01/23/2024 POLICE STATION HVAC RENOVATION $16,500.00
179554 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable PIONEER MANUFACTURING $1,784.49
COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV912917 01/30/2024 BLUE RYE GRASS SEED $1,784.49
179555 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable PITNEY BOWES BANK INC. $5,000.00
RESERVE ACCOUNT
Invoice Date Description Amount
01192024 01/19/2024 CITY OF ELKO ACCOUNT #19542901 $5,000.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179556 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable PLUMB LINE MECHANICAL INC $589.78
Invoice Date Description Amount
2535 01/30/2024 PERFORMED MAINTENANCE ON WATER HEATER $589.78
SYSTEM
179557 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable POLYDYNE, INC. $4,261.21
Invoice Date Description Amount
1800599 01/11/2024 CLARIFLOC $4,261.21
179558 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable PRINT N COPY CENTER, LLC $598.85
Invoice Date Description Amount
99585 01/08/2024 SEARCH WARRANT FORMS $359.55
99857 01/25/2024 SCANNING ON USB AND SPIRAL BOUNDING $37.49
ANNUAL PROGRESS CHARTS
99532 01/03/2024 SQM BUSINESS CARDS WITH CH MISSION $55.75
STATEMENT
99738 01/18/2024 CITY OF ELKO COLD WEATHER CONCRETE $90.31
99844 01/25/2024 BUSINESS CARDS FOR JULIE DAVIS $55.75
179559 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable PURCELL TIRE $48.15
Invoice Date Description Amount
28437128 02/06/2024 LEFT FLAT REPAIR $48.15
179560 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable RADER, JARED $1,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
FSA423 01/18/2024 REIMB/FSA 423 LABOR MANAGEMENT RELATIONS $500.00
BA323 01/18/2024 REIMB/BA 323 QUANTITATIVE BUSINESS $500.00
ANALYSIS
179561 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable RAILROAD MANAGEMENT $3,743.29
COMPANY LL
Invoice Date Description Amount
498138 02/02/2024 PL LICENSE FEE SEWER PIPELINE $3,743.29
179562 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable RASBAND, SAVANNAH $238.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/21/24 ADVANCE 01/29/2024 2/21-22/24 EUTHANSIA TECHNICIAN TRAINING $238.00
RENO NV
179563 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ROYAL PANE JANITORIAL $1,750.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
123 AIRPORT 01/31/2024 JANUARY 2024 JANITORIAL SERVICES ELKO $1,750.00
REGIONAL AIRPORT
179564 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUBY MTN NATURAL SPRING $24.00
WATER
Invoice Date Description Amount
1051095 01/03/2024 5 GALLON PURIFIED WATER $11.00
99935R 01/25/2024 RENTAL OF H/C DISPENSER $13.00
179565 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IDAHO, $128,010.94
INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
0911-01 01/31/2024 2024 HV507 INTERNATIONAL $128,010.94

user: Candi Quilici

Pages: 36 of 119

Monday, April 15, 2024


javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107884','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107885','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107886','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107887','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107888','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107889','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107890','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107891','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107892','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107893','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179566 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable SCHWING BIOSET $766.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
61434392 01/18/2024 FILTER HYD SPIN ON ELEMENT $766.68
179567 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable SHRED-IT USA, INC. $236.32
Invoice Date Description Amount
8006112108 01/31/2024 SUB REGULAR OFF SITE CONSOLE STD $236.32
179568 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable SHUMWAY, PHILIP $200.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
REC001266 02/06/2024 SKI LESSON INSTRUCTOR $200.00
179569 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable SILVER STATE INTERNATIONAL $304.69
TRUCKS
Invoice Date Description Amount
X201132485:01 01/11/2024 MOTOR W/S WIPER ELEC $304.69
179570 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable SMITH POWER PRODUCTS INC $914.22
Invoice Date Description Amount
559377 01/18/2024 CEHCK TRANS LIGHT $914.22
179571 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES LLC $567.55
Invoice Date Description Amount
12546376 01/31/2024 INPSECTION JOB $155.55
12545284 01/25/2024 ANNUAL SPRINKLER INSPECTION $412.00
179572 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable STEAM STORE $88.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
8750 01/25/2024 ASSAULT $88.00
179573 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable SUMMIT ENGINEERING CORP $12,650.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
56612 01/19/2024 CATTLE DRIVE ACCESS ROAD $332.50
56615 01/19/2024 ERRECART BOULEVARD CONNECTOR ROAD $2,407.50
56706 02/06/2024 ERRECART BOULEVARD CONNECTOR ROAD $9,320.00
56692 02/06/2024 CATTLE DRIVE ACCESS ROAD & WATER LINE $590.00
179574 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable TATE, TYLER $175.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
REC001263 02/06/2024 SKI LESSON INSTRUCTOR $175.00
179575 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable TELOS CORPORATION $2,799.29
Invoice Date Description Amount
517569 01/23/2024 DACTYSCAN 84C FULL ENH ROLLED/ANNUAL $2,799.29
HARDWARE MAINTENANCE
179576 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable THE RIDGE, PLLC. $17,700.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
490 01/18/2024 2023 ANNUAL WELLNESS VISITS 42 VISITS $17,700.00
179577 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable TIRE SERVICE UNLIMITED, LLC $7,089.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
935330 01/29/2024 YOKOHAMA RB-31 $4,078.00
935331 01/29/2024 ARTIC O RING/ARTIC TIRE LIFE/BEAD/FLANGE $3,011.96

RING COMBO/LABOR
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179578 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable TKS SERVICES LLC $75.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
EFD020124 02/01/2024 BIN SHRED $75.00
179579 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $877.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
045-453430 01/22/2024 PROJECT MAMAGEMENT $390.00
045-454323 01/31/2024 PO APPROVAL TRAINING $487.50
179580 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ULINE $1,508.04
Invoice Date Description Amount
173784266 01/30/2024 NITRILE GLOVES $1,508.04
179581 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable VERIZON WIRELESS $1,826.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
9953825616 01/10/2024 DEC 11-JAN 10 IT $120.07
9953956180 01/10/2024 DEC 11-JAN 10 WATER $80.02
9955163349 01/25/2024 DEC 26-JAN 25 ELKO COMBINED NARCOTICS $225.73
UNIT
9953824319 01/10/2024 DEC 11 - JAN 10 POLICE $1,400.59
179582 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable VISION SERVICE PLAN - NV $3,171.58
Invoice Date Description Amount
819643021 01/17/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 $3,171.58
179583 02/13/2024 Voided Not Used 02/13/2024 Accounts Payable VOGUE LAUNDRY $613.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
3227091 01/16/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.32
3226529 01/11/2024 DUST MOP $7.58
3228201 01/23/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.32
3227582 01/18/2024 DUST MOP $7.58
S3228836 01/19/2024 MEDICAL $112.44
S3227992 01/17/2024 PANT $88.00
3228691 01/25/2024 DUST MOP $7.58
3229750 02/01/2024 DUST MOP $7.58
3229253 01/30/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.79
3230478 02/06/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.79
3228606 01/25/2024 MAT AUTUMN BROWN $63.45
S3230849 02/01/2024 MEDICAL $75.46
1F641C50 09/27/2023 DRY CLEANING $26.00
S3230850 02/01/2024 MEDICAL $15.52
179584 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable WASHOE COUNTY SHERIFF $550.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1824001298 01/17/2024 TOXICOLOGY SERVICES QTR2 FY 24 $550.00
179585 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable WEST COAST CODE $18,629.23
CONSULTANTS
Invoice Date Description Amount
UT23-537-022 01/03/2024 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $16,319.23
UT23-537-019 12/05/2023 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $1,215.00
UT23-537-021 01/03/2024 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $1,095.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179586 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES $680.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
65808 01/24/2024 FULL BENCH SEAT $180.00
65618 01/03/2024 09-20 RAM 1500 REAR SEAT $165.00
65883 02/01/2024 DODGE RAM FRONT AND REAR SEATS $335.00
179587 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable WHELEN ENGINEERING $236.00
COMPANY, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
R34847 10/06/2023 ASSY 29SHFSA1 $236.00
179588 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable Winrod, Jamie $162.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/28/24 PERDIEM 02/06/2024 1/28-30/24 FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY EDUCATOR $162.00
SKILLS ASSESSMENT TX
179589 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable WSP USA, INC $491.11
Invoice Date Description Amount
1387155 01/08/2024 WELL 24 REHAB $491.11
179590 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable XEROX CORPORATION $1,803.77
Invoice Date Description Amount
020445606 01/01/2024 C8130H2 AIRPORT $132.93
020534385 01/04/2024 B605X CITY HALL $57.73
020474826 01/03/2024 C8155H POLICE $147.31
020445685 01/01/2024 C8155H2 POLICE $164.69
020445626 01/01/2024 C8130H2 WRF LAB $133.83
020445594 01/01/2024 C8135H BUILDING $217.66
020647415 02/01/2024 B605X CITY HALL $50.50
020647424 02/01/2024 C8170H2 CITY HALL $441.22
179868542 10/07/2023 CC WC WCP 232 238 245 2 $59.00
020550825 01/13/2024 C8055H POLICE $242.20
020534400 01/04/2024 C505X POLICE $73.17
020647438 02/01/2024 C5055 PARKS & REC $83.53
179591 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION $895.72
Invoice Date Description Amount
3887048 01/04/2024 LIFEBAND 3 PACK $895.72
179592 02/14/2024 Open Accounts Payable CAPITAL ONE, N.A. $297.36
Invoice Date Description Amount
636179 1/24/24 01/24/2024 CITY OF ELKO POLICE DEPARTMENT $297.36
179593 02/14/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO SANITATION $67.46
Invoice Date Description Amount
25574214S310 02/01/2024 ELKO AIRPORT TSA BUILDING $67.46
179594 02/14/2024 Open Accounts Payable FOWLER, CHRISTINE $288.45
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/6/24 PER DIEM 02/14/2024 2/6-7/24 CITY OF SPARKS MEETING $288.45
179595 02/14/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRONTIER $126.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/1/24 02/01/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $45.05
02012024 02/01/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $81.93
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179596 02/14/2024 Open Accounts Payable GIBBS, LOGAN $223.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/25/24 ADVANCE 02/14/2024 2/25-28/24 TEACH AT POST CARSON CITY NV $223.00
179597 02/14/2024 Open Accounts Payable HUDSPETH, TYLER $192.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
174946970 02/13/2024 REIMB/CDL INSTRUCTION PERMIT $57.25
02132024 02/13/2024 REIMB/PHYSICAL FOR CDL $85.00
02142024 02/14/2024 REIMB/DRUG SCREENING FOR CDL $50.00
179598 02/14/2024 Open Accounts Payable MATTHEWS, ANTHONY $223.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/25/24 ADVANCE 02/14/2024 2/25-28/24 TEACH AT POST CARSON CITY NV $223.00
179599 02/14/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV ENERGY $28,190.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
01262024 02/14/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $28,190.96
179600 02/14/2024 Open Accounts Payable OLVERA, BRIAN $223.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/25/24 ADVANCE 02/14/2024 2/25-28/24 TEACH AT POST CARSON CITY NV $223.00
179601 02/14/2024 Open Accounts Payable SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION $65,033.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
01312024 01/31/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $65,033.31
179602 02/14/2024 Open Accounts Payable TAYLOR, JOSHUA $223.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/25/24 ADVANCE 02/14/2024 2/25-28/24 TEACH AT POST CARSON CITY NV $223.00
179603 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF ELKO POLICE $580.00
ASSOCIATION
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000295 02/23/2024 UD PD - Union Dues Police $580.00
179604 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable EPOPA Sergeants Unit $100.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000296 02/23/2024 UD SGT - Union Dues Sergeants $100.00
179605 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable IAFF LOCAL 2423 $722.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000297 02/23/2024 UD FIRE - Union Dues Fire $722.50
179606 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable NATIONAL LIFE GROUP $425.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000299 02/23/2024 LSW Amt - LSW Deferred Comp Amt $425.00
179607 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable Nevada Prepaid Tuition Program $89.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000300 02/23/2024 PPTN - NV Prepaid Tuition Program $89.50
179608 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL $310.00
UNION #3
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000301 02/23/2024 UD BCC - Union Dues BCC $310.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179609 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN INSURANCE $479.87
SPECIALTIES
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000307 02/23/2024 WIS - Western Insurance Specialties $479.87
179610 02/21/2024 Voided Lost Check 02/28/2024 Utility Management COUCHUM, WILLIE $442.09
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Colony 3253090-001 Refund Overpayment 02/20/2024 Refund Adjustment
179611 02/21/2024 Open Accounts Payable BANKCARD CENTER $29,605.26
Invoice Date Description Amount
0528 2/2/24 02/02/2024 TRAINING LLC/GOIN POSTAL $211.80
0827 2/2/24 02/02/2024 IN BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY/CHEVRON/LED $1,476.63
LIGHTING
2815 2/2/24 02/02/2024 AMAZON/CHEVRON ($104.98)
3573 2/2/24 02/02/2024 OFFICEMAXI/LITTLE CAESARS $322.53
4068 2/2/24 02/02/2024 AMAZON/IPRINT TECHNOLOGIES/OFFICEMAX $1,869.80
5601 2/2/24 02/02/2024 WEST COAST CODE CONSULTANTS/AMAZON/BNP $1,021.23
MEDIA/INTL CODE COUNCIL/S
8668 2/2/24 02/02/2024 OFFICEMAX/SQ CUTTING EDGE $1,298.38
POLY/PAHNMANAGEMENT
2657 2/2/24 02/02/2024 THE UPS STORE $51.67
7813 2/2/24 02/02/2024 SPLASH TRUCK AND AUTO $13.00
4116 2/2/24 02/02/2024 DISH NETWORK/AMAZON/DNH GODADDY/NEVADA $1,096.82
AVIATION ASSOC
3581 2/2/24 02/02/2024 WF4VETMEDXMSERVICE $987.64
FEE/MAVERIK/HOTELS.COM/OGI DELI
3792 2/2/24 02/02/2024 SUPPLYHOUSE.COM $670.92
6859 2/2/24 02/02/2024 AMAZON/LORMAN BUSINESS CENTER $669.56
4951 2/2/24 02/02/2024 AMAZON/OFFICEMAX/CITY OF ELKO CITY HALL $1,097.44
6363 2/2/24 02/02/2024 OMNI SEVERIN/INOOSOSHARP/PALACE ADV $2,516.55
ROOM DEP/OFFICEMAX/SMIRKS/RE
3507 2/2/24 02/02/2024 NV EMEGENCY MED SVC/GOIN $815.44
POSTAL/REMSA/ALL PAID ELKO POLICE DEPT
4613 2/2/24 02/02/2024 DELTA AIR/HOTELS.COM $2,221.28
4415 2/2/24 02/02/2024 DELTA AIR/COMFORT SUITES/FEDEX/AMOCO $999.16
4427 2/2/24 02/02/2024 DELTA AIR/TEXAS COMM FIRE PROT/HILTON ADV $1,842.97
PURCHASE/AMERICAN AIR
3821 2/2/24 02/02/2024 USPS/PAYPAL IAPE/GOIN POSTAL/SBI $2,528.00
CONTRACTING/OFFICE DEPOT/OFFICE
4910 2/2/24 02/02/2024 NNA SERVICES/STAY BRIDGE SUITES/CAL RANCH $205.05
2765 2/2/24 02/02/2024 PAYPAL FORGEFORTIF/GUN WORLD & $2,359.96
ARCHERY/CELLEBRITE
3417 2/2/24 02/02/2024 SUNSET ADV ROOM $1,105.94
DEP/WALMART/EBAY/AMAZON/GDP NEVADA
SHERIFFS/IACP
4017 2/2/24 02/02/2024 AMAZON/ELKO DAILY FREE PRESS/SMITHS $925.85
FOOD/PALACE ADV ROOM DEP/KHO
6027 2/2/24 02/02/2024 AMAZON WEB SERVICES/JEWELS $3,086.86
FLORAL/MSFT/OFFICE DEPOT/BLUEBEAM
8798 2/2/24 02/02/2024 AMAZON $103.32
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
9216 2/2/24 02/02/2024 GOLDEN NUGGET HOTEL $212.44
179612 02/21/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO CITY-CO CIVIC AUD $112,203.20
Invoice Date Description Amount
01312024 01/31/2024 ROOM TAX FOR JANUARY 2024 - GENERAL $45,358.74
1/31/24 01/31/2024 ROOM TAX FOR JANUARY 2024 - ADVERTISING $23,873.02
JAN 31 2024 01/31/2024 ROOM TAX FOR JANUARY 2024 - FACILITY FUND $14,323.81
JANUARY 31 2024 01/31/2024 ROOM TAX FOR JANUARY 2024 - BALLOON $28,647.63
PAYMENT
179613 02/21/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY FAIRBOARD $9,549.21
Invoice Date Description Amount
01312024 01/31/2024 ROOM TAX FOR JANUARY 2024 $9,549.21
179614 02/21/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY RECREATION BD $11,936.51
Invoice Date Description Amount
01312024 01/31/2024 ROOM TAX FOR JANUARY 2024 $11,936.51
179615 02/21/2024 Open Accounts Payable FLIGHT ALLIANCE OF $23,873.02
NORTHEASTERN NEVADA FANN
Invoice Date Description Amount
01312024 01/31/2024 ROOM TAX FOR JANUARY 2024 $23,873.02
179616 02/21/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRONTIER $3,056.78
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/10/24 02/10/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $249.62
02102024 02/10/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $2,807.16
179617 02/21/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV ENERGY $1,542.13
Invoice Date Description Amount
02152024 02/15/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $1,542.13
179618 02/21/2024 Open Accounts Payable SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION $6,390.62
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/13/24 1550 STP 02/13/2024 1550 STP ROAD $6,390.62
179619 02/21/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE OF NEVADA $7,161.91
Invoice Date Description Amount
01312024 01/31/2024 ROOM TAX FOR JANUARY 2024 $7,161.91
179620 02/21/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN FOLKLIFE CENTER $4,774.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
01312024 01/31/2024 ROOM TAX FOR JANUARY 2024 $4,774.60
179621 02/21/2024 Open Accounts Payable THIEL, MATTHEW $49.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
01182024 02/15/2024 REFUND DOUBLE CHARGE ON AIRPORT PARKING $49.00
1/18/24
179622 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable A PLUS URGENT CARE, LLC $1,910.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
134282 02/06/2024 T. HUFF TB TEST CITY OF ELKO FIRE PE STMNT $379.00
4032132
134362 02/06/2024 A. CROUCH TB TEST FIRE DEPT PE STMNT $490.00
4032132
134935 02/06/2024 J. LOGSDEN FIRE DEPT PE STMNT 4032132 $460.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
135448 02/06/2024 A. CROUCH FIRE DEPT HEP B VACC STMNT $202.00
4032132
135728 02/06/2024 S. FRANDSEN ELKO FIRE TB TEST STMNT $379.00
4032132
179623 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable A PLUS URGENT CARE, LLC $117.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
135385 02/06/2024 D. JOHNSON CDL/DOT PE STMNT 4032140 $32.60
135228 02/06/2024 S. PERKINS UNLISTED E/M SERVICE STMNT $85.00
4032140
179624 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $340.18
Invoice Date Description Amount
14720-312491 02/09/2024 BATTERY SILVER $133.32
14720-321530 02/10/2024 INTERIOR CLEANER/DETAILER/CAR WASH $19.81
14720-312619 02/12/2024 WASHER FLUID $19.29
14720-312818 02/15/2024 CONYV OIL 5W20/DYNACOAT BASECOAT/UNIV RED $158.77
MED/SEALANT
14720-313062 02/20/2024 DURACELL 2450 $8.99
179625 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING $1,956.60
CORP
Invoice Date Description Amount
29088 11/13/2023 2023 S-6 SUPPLEMENT PAGES-ORDINANCES 875- $1,956.60
883
179626 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ANDERS, TIMOTHY $540.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/4/24 ADVANCE 02/16/2024 3/4-8/24 NEVADA RURAL WATER CONFERENCE $540.96
SPARKS NV
179627 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ANTHEM BLUE CROSS & BLUE $76,970.48
SHIELD
Invoice Date Description Amount
838994233395 02/13/2024 MEDICAL/DENTAL FOR FEBRUARY 2024 $76,970.48
179628 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ARC HEALTH AND WELLNESS LLC $20,022.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2556045 10/12/2023 E. ANDERSON PHYSICAL $615.00
2555972 10/12/2023 J. BALLENSKY PHYSICAL $615.00
2555773 10/12/2023 T. BAUDERS PHYSICAL $615.00
2555829 10/12/2023 J. BOGDON PHYSICAL $615.00
2555777 10/12/2023 N. BRADFORD PHYSICAL $700.00
2555805 10/12/2023 J. CHECKETTS PHYSICAL $700.00
2556031 10/12/2023 K. CRAIG PHYSICAL $615.00
2564179 10/12/2023 A. CUNNINGHAM PHYSICAL $615.00
2556061 10/12/2023 J. DOTSON PHYSICAL $615.00
2555809 10/12/2023 R. FARNELL PHYSICAL $615.00
2555817 10/12/2023 M. GALINDO PHYSICAL $615.00
2555999 10/12/2023 L. GIBBS PHYSICAL $700.00
2556029 10/12/2023 N. GOWAN PHYSICAL $615.00
2556058 10/12/2023 A. GRAY PHYSICAL $700.00
2555818 10/12/2023 A. HILDRETH PHYSICAL $700.00
2555775 10/12/2023 D. KAPPES PHYSICAL $615.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
2555776 10/12/2023 J. KEIL PHYSICAL $615.00
2555774 10/12/2023 A. KELLUM PHYSICAL $615.00
2555827 10/12/2023 M. MARSHOWSKY PHYSICAL $700.00
2555779 10/12/2023 A. MATTHEWS PHYSICAL $615.00
2556057 10/12/2023 J. MORRELL PHYSICAL $700.00
2562478 10/12/2023 P. NIELSEN PHYSICAL $700.00
2555793 10/12/2023 B. ORTIZ PHYSICAL $700.00
2555978 10/12/2023 B. PARVIN PHYSICAL $615.00
2556063 10/12/2023 D. PINKHAM PHYSICAL $575.00
2555823 10/12/2023 K. RATLIFF PHYSICAL $700.00
2556030 10/12/2023 J. SHELLEY PHYSICAL $700.00
2555993 10/12/2023 J. TAYLOR PHYSICAL $615.00
2555974 10/12/2023 T. TROUTEN PHYSICAL $700.00
2558164 10/12/2023 D. WILLIAMS PHYSICAL $700.00
2555984 10/12/2023 C. WYLLIE PHYSICAL $507.00
179629 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable AT&T MOBILITY $90.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/13/24 PARKS 01/13/2024 287310326164X01212024 PARKS $90.95
179630 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable BEER, JASON $50.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
02082024 02/08/2024 REIMB/DRUG SCREEN FOR CDL $50.00
179631 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable BOARD OF REGENTS $5,390.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1012772 02/15/2024 CDL TRAINING FOR JASON BEER $5,390.00
179632 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable BOGDON, JOSH $551.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/5/24 PER DIEM 02/16/2024 2/5-7/24 CARTEL TRAPS TRAINING LAS VEGAS NV $551.68
179633 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable C AL RANCH STORES $731.46
Invoice Date Description Amount
17476/12 02/09/2024 TIRE SEALANT/FUEL HOSE/NOZZLE UNLEADED $146.97
17473/12 02/07/2024 VINYL HOSE WASHER SHEET/MENDER FEMALE $8.57
SHANK/MALE HOSE MENDER
17491/12 02/13/2024 MNS GLOVES $18.99
17474/12 02/08/2024 KNEELING PADS $16.99
17498/12 02/15/2024 2,4,D AMINE/ROUNDUP PRO CONCENTRATE $539.94
179634 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable CASHMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY $11,513.63
Invoice Date Description Amount
INPS3962157 02/05/2024 BRUSH KIT $379.73
INPS3963099 02/06/2024 HRNS ASPY $270.48
INPS3964756 02/08/2024 BRUSH KIT WIR $399.93
INPS3934157 12/19/2023 BOLT/WASHER $157.20
INPS3934158 12/19/2023 ARM WIPER/BLADE A $149.00
INWO1682886 02/14/2024 REPLACE TOLLER FRAME SCRAPER $1,230.00
INWO1682294 02/12/2024 PERFORM PM 1 826K $1,222.00
INWO1683093 02/15/2024 REPLACE HYDRAULIC HOSES/LINES $3,115.87
INWO1683520 02/16/2024 PERFORM PM 1 966-BR $1,212.00
INPS3969820 02/16/2024 BAR AS-CLEAN $3,377.42
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179635 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable CC COMMUNICATIONS $91.34
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/31/24 GOLF 01/31/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $91.34
179636 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable CHARLES CHESTER PLUMBING & $629.80
HEATING
Invoice Date Description Amount
WO046099 01/17/2024 INPECTED MAN HOLE BEHIND $145.00
RESTROOMS/COMPLETELY FULL
W046152 01/24/2024 TIGHTENED NO CAULK SHOWER DRAIN & $339.80
SILICONED AROUND TOP
W045886 01/02/2024 PIPING PLUGGED TO WATER HEATER $145.00
179637 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable CMC RESCUE, INC. $23,579.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
ORD-2074 02/21/2024 CONFINED SPACE RESCUE TECHNICIAN $23,579.00
179638 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable COAST TO COAST COMPUTER $319.98
PRODUCTS, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
A2635682 02/08/2024 HIGH YIELD BLACK/CYAN TONER $319.98
179639 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable CODALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY $48.06
Invoice Date Description Amount
S008336870.001 12/26/2023 BOLT-ON CIRCUIT BREAKER $48.06
179640 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable COMMISSION ON P.O.S.T. $1,200.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
202401-06 02/08/2024 POST ACADEMY TRAINING - C. ALVARADO/M. $1,200.00
GALINDO
179641 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable COPPER TRAILS,LLC $16,075.97
Invoice Date Description Amount
02152024 02/15/2024 COPPER TRAILS PH 2 UNIT 2 SUBDIVISION $16,075.97
ACCEPTANCE
179642 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable CORNEJO, KRISTINE $129.18
Invoice Date Description Amount
REC001230 02/12/2024 MIMOSA'S AND CAKE $129.18
179643 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable CRAIG, KELLY $860.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/5/24 PER DIEM 02/16/2024 2/5-7/24 CARTEL TRAPS TRAINING LAS VEGAS NV $558.90
02212024 02/14/2024 REIMB/CATERING FOR THE TASK FORCE $301.70
MEETINGS
179644 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable DANCZ, SCOTT $300.87
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/10/24 ADVANCE 02/09/2024 3/10-12/24 TECHNICAL CONFERENCE FOR $300.87
WASTEWATER OPERATOR
179645 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable EAGLE COMMUNICATION $1,374.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
4844 02/07/2024 SHOP LABOR/Z FLASHER/WIRE/TIES/TAPE $1,164.00
4853 02/13/2024 SHOP LABOR/WIRE/TIES/TAPE $210.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179646 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY COMPTROLLER $2,175.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1042 02/07/2024 PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES MUNICIPAL COURT $2,175.00
CASES CLOSED CASES ONLY
179647 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY SHERIFF $265.90
Invoice Date Description Amount
02052024 02/05/2024 CORK BOARD/DRY ERASE BOARD/BEAM $265.90
FLASHLIGHT/REFILLABLE PEN
179648 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO DAILY FREE PRESS $98.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
86623 01/27/2024 PC PH 02-06-2024 $98.60
179649 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO DAILY FREE PRESS $276.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/15/24 ENGINEER 01/23/2024 184-00019468 NEWSPAPER RENEWAL FOR $276.00
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
179650 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO MOTOR COMPANY $2,894.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
78510 02/06/2024 GEAR RACK $2,800.00
78545 02/09/2024 CSOP WIRING $94.60
179651 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO PEST CONTROL, LLC. $95.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
10550 02/08/2024 RODENT CONTROL SERVICES $95.00
179652 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO VETERINARY CLINIC $624.81
Invoice Date Description Amount
365162 12/16/2023 SULLY 54931452 NEUTER CANINE $414.25
365013 12/14/2023 K9 ROYAL CANIN Gl HIGH ENERGY $159.56
369945 02/14/2024 FEL ID BAG 5# $51.00
179653 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable FINLEY, JOEL $1,528.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
02142024 02/14/2024 REIMB/CHM1301 GENERAL CHEMISTRY/FIR 3306 $1,528.00
FIRE PREVENTION ORGANIZ
179654 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable FIRE & POLICE SELECTION, INC. $500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
21448 02/19/2024 BASE FEE FOR THE FIREFIGHTER APTITUDE & $500.00
CHARACTER TEST/TEST BOOK
179655 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable FLYERS ENERGY LLC $5,192.39
Invoice Date Description Amount
24-022859 02/06/2024 DSL $1,228.09
24-021249 02/02/2024 DSL $1,224.28
24-024689 02/08/2024 DSL $1,054.17
24-028714 02/14/2024 DSL $1,685.85
179656 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRONTIER $91.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/22/24 ECNU 01/22/2024 NEVADA STATE OF INVESTIGATIONS $91.31
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179657 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable GALLAGHER FORD LINCOLN $6.30
MERCURY
Invoice Date Description Amount
165358 02/12/2024 BOLT $6.30
179658 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable GATEWAY MAPPING, INC. $432.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
0169676 01/17/2024 GIS SUPPORT SERVICES $432.00
179659 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable GLENNON & SANDOVAL COMPANY $25,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
02072024 02/07/2024 STOREFRONT IMPROVEMENT GRANT PROGRAM $25,000.00
179660 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL $4,868.02
Invoice Date Description Amount
121518977 02/07/2024 UPRIGHT LABORATORY REFRIGERATOR $4,868.02
179661 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable GRANITE CONSTRUCTION $1,761.66
COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
16195 01/14/2024 PAINT MARKING AERVO $63.86
16343 01/28/2024 PIG MAT BLUE ABSRBENT/SHIRT LIME $142.10
16310 01/25/2024 FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH NEW CERTS/TRUCK $170.66
MOUNT BRACKET
16515 02/15/2024 PAINT MARKING AERVO BLUE/WHITE $1,385.04
179662 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable HERNANDEZ, JORGE $581.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/5/24 PER DIEM 02/16/2024 2/5-7/24 CARTEL TRAPS TRAINING LAS VEGAS NV $581.68
179663 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable HIGH DESERT ENGINEERING $8,965.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
24035 02/01/2024 7011 COPPER TRAILS PH 2 UN 3 WATERCAD $405.00
24037 02/01/2024 7009 HOT HOLE SURVEY $810.00
24034 02/01/2024 PREPARE & SUBMIT SEMI ANNUAL AIR REPORTS $1,300.00
24057 02/16/2024 7010 DOWNTOWN SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS $6,450.00
179664 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable HUBER , KYLE $300.87
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/10/24 ADVANCE 02/09/2024 3/10-12/24 TECHNICAL CONFERENCE FOR $300.87
WASTEWATER OPERATOR
179665 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable IAPMO $225.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/25/24 FORD 01/25/2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL FOR JEFF FORD 1551282 $225.00
179666 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable IDEAL MANUFACTURING INC $877.20
Invoice Date Description Amount
00019366 01/31/2024 LOGIC BOARD W/MONITORED REV EDGE/MOTION $877.20
CONTROL BOARD
179667 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS $249.45
Invoice Date Description Amount
1020326879 02/13/2024 TOPPER SEED COVER KELLOGG $98.91
1020327390 02/13/2024 GLOVES $30.58
1020333560 02/15/2024 IFA ACCEL GALLON $119.96
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179668 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable JOHN E. REID & ASSOCIATES, INC. $630.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2017B810-0001 01/18/2024 J. BOGDON THE REID TECHNIQUE OF $630.00
INVESTIGATIVE INTERVIEWING ADVAN
179669 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable JOHNSON, DALE $540.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/4/24 ADVANCE 02/16/2024 3/4-8/24 NEVADA RURAL WATER CONFERENCE $540.96
SPARKS NV
179670 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY $8,348.84
SOLUTIONS
Invoice Date Description Amount
39757992 02/02/2024 UPGRADE TO AIRPORT BADGING SYSTEM $8,348.84
179671 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable KERR, JIM $540.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/4/24 ADVANCE 02/16/2024 3/4-8/24 NEVADA RURAL WATER CONFERENCE $540.96
SPARKS NV
179672 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable KREISER, AUSTIN, SCOTT $1,551.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/8/24 02/08/2024 CONTRACT 1/20-23/24 $275.00
02082024 02/08/2024 REIMB/PLIT PAYMENT & DEA $1,276.41
179673 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA $200.00
MANAGEMENT, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
1504424-20240131 01/31/2024 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES $200.00
179674 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT, INC. $409.34
Invoice Date Description Amount
41029804 02/08/2024 TBE NATURAL GAS $409.34
179675 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable MAUPIN, COX & LEGOY $3,819.69
Invoice Date Description Amount
03465 02/07/2024 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR JANUARY 2024 $3,819.69
179676 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable NDEP - BUREAU OF WATER $110.00
POLLUTION CONTROL
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024 DANCZ 02/09/2024 APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION - SCOTT $110.00
DANCZ
179677 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA STATE FIRE MARSHAL $310.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
34146 02/06/2024 HAZARDOUS MATERIAL STORAGE PERMIT FEE $310.00
179678 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA WATER SOLUTIONS, LLC $8,535.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
01112024 01/11/2024 PROVIDE CONTINUING CONSULTING SERVICES $3,065.00
02202024 02/20/2024 PROVIDE CONTINUING CONSULTING SERVICES $5,470.00
179679 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable NORCO $233.64
Invoice Date Description Amount
39817225 01/31/2024 CYLINDER RENT FOR JANUARY 2024 $46.50
39817440 01/31/2024 CYLINDER RENT FOR JANUARY 2024 $101.68
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
39426376 12/13/2023 FIT TEST FOR RESPIRATORS $80.26
39937563 02/15/2024 TRIPLE FLINT STRIKER $5.20
179680 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable OFS $233.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
610686-1 02/09/2024 CORRECTION TAPE $25.99
610686-2 02/12/2024 ENVELOPES $18.99
610724-0 02/14/2024 PAPER $62.99
610718-0 02/14/2024 PAPER $125.98
179681 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable PACIFIC RECORDS $87.00
MANAGEMENT/PACIFIC
SHREDDING
Invoice Date Description Amount
5189317 12/27/2023 SERVICE 64 GAL TOTE $29.00
5193222 01/25/2024 SERVICE 64 GAL TOTE $29.00
5191393 01/10/2024 SERVICE 64 GAL TOTE $29.00
179682 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable PACIFIC STEEL & RECYCLING $494.03
Invoice Date Description Amount
8576889 12/15/2023 HR FLAT $33.23
8619382 02/06/2024 16 GA HR SHEET $128.94
8628121 02/15/2024 ALUM EXP $331.86
179683 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable POLYDYNE, INC. $8,522.42
Invoice Date Description Amount
1804856 01/29/2024 CLARIFLOC $4,261.21
1807375 02/06/2024 CLARIFLOC $4,261.21
179684 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable PRINT N COPY CENTER, LLC $478.08
Invoice Date Description Amount
99885 01/29/2024 ELKO DEVELOPMENT DEPT SIGN $109.49
99864 01/26/2024 ELKO MUNICIPAL WATER $368.59
RECEIPTS/BLANKDOORHANGERS
179685 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUBY MOUNTAIN HVAC & $1,500.00
REFRIGERA
Invoice Date Description Amount
27936 01/29/2024 PRECENTATIVE MAINTENANCE $1,500.00
179686 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUBY MTN NATURAL SPRING $46.00
WATER
Invoice Date Description Amount
1054545 01/31/2024 5 GALLON PURIFIED WATER $19.00
1055841 02/12/2024 5 GALLON PURIFIED WATER $27.00
179687 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable SAGEPLAN INC $69.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV-181493 02/06/2024 MINICASE W/MAGNET/SIM REPLACEMENT $69.98
179688 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable SANGOMA US INC. $1,447.23
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV-1888086 02/21/2024 MULT!I LINE IP PHONE $1,447.23
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179689 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable SILVER STREET GLASS $331.44
Invoice Date Description Amount
650 01/31/2024 WINDSHIELD GREEN TINT $331.44
179690 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable SNYDER MECHANICAL $7,433.90
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024018A 02/05/2024 BATHROOM HEAT EXCH SKIP $6,617.00
85142 10/25/2023 EXTRA BOILER PARTS FLANE SENSOR/LABOR $816.90
179691 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES LLC $810.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12548443 02/14/2024 ALARM SYSTEMS SERVICE CALL $810.00
179692 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE OF NV DEPT OF PUBLIC $270.00
SAFETY
Invoice Date Description Amount
65909 02/01/2024 FINGERPRINTING SERVICES $270.00
179693 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable STOTZ EQUIPMENT $1,694.15
Invoice Date Description Amount
P82175 12/28/2023 SPLINED COUP $117.45
P82193 12/29/2023 FLANGE NUT/SCREW $220.51
P82106 12/22/2023 ACTUATOR $1,356.19
179694 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable TIRE SERVICE UNLIMITED, LLC $181.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
935405 02/16/2024 LABOR/ARTIC ORING $181.75
179695 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. $195.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
045-456425 02/14/2024 YEAR-END CUTOFF QUESTION $195.00
179696 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD $7,014.49
COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
90129782 10/13/2023 ELKO SUB SPRINGS RD SIDEWALKS/ENG REVIEW $1,335.00
90124398 07/01/2023 ELKO SUB SPRINGS RD SIDEWALKS/ENG REVIEW $2,631.50
90126302 07/01/2023 ELKO SUB SPRINGS RD SIDEWALKS/ENG REVIEW $3,047.99
179697 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable VEGA CONSTRUCTION $1,650.97
Invoice Date Description Amount
109317 02/08/2024 ROAD BASE $607.56
109363 02/16/2024 ROAD BASE $249.95
109371 02/20/2024 ROAD BASE $793.46
179698 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable VELDT, ROGER $540.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/4/24 ADVANCE 02/16/2024 3/4-8/24 NEVADA RURAL WATER CONFERENCE $540.96
SPARKS NV
179699 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable VERIZON WIRELESS $120.07
Invoice Date Description Amount
9956289668 02/10/2024 JAN 11-FEB 10 IT $120.07
179700 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable VISION SERVICE PLAN - NV $6,417.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
819868829 02/17/2024 MARCH 2024 $6,417.50
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179701 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable VOGUE LAUNDRY $529.20
Invoice Date Description Amount
3216708 11/09/2023 MAT DK GRANITE $25.00
3218819 11/23/2023 MAT DK GRANITE $35.00
S3221309 12/05/2023 MEDICAL $29.88
3220969 12/07/2023 MAT DK GRANITE $35.00
3223121 12/21/2023 MAT DK GRANITE $35.00
3225359 01/04/2024 MAT DK GRANITE $35.00
3227493 01/18/2024 MAT DK GRANITE $35.90
3229662 02/01/2024 MAT DK GRANITE $35.00
3224324 12/28/2023 DUST MOP $7.58
3230919 02/08/2024 MAT AUTUMN BROWN $63.45
S3232238 02/09/2024 MEDICAL $18.94
S3232236 02/09/2024 MEDICAL $34.92
3231574 02/13/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.79
3232721 02/20/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.79
3231988 02/15/2024 MAT DK GRANITE $36.95
179702 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable VOIP SUPPLY, LLC $444.65
Invoice Date Description Amount
SI1-484735 02/05/2024 VTECH VCS702/MCBLIND KIT $444.65
179703 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable WEST COAST CODE $7,600.60
CONSULTANTS
Invoice Date Description Amount
UT23-755-003 07/01/2023 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $367.50
UT24-537-003 02/02/2024 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $3,040.00
UT24-537-002 02/02/2024 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $1,113.10
UT24-537-001 02/02/2024 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $3,080.00
179704 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable WOTEN, KEVIN $300.87
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/10/24 ADVANCE 02/09/2024 3/10-12/24 TECHNICAL CONFERENCE FOR $300.87
WASTEWATER OPERATOR
179705 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable XEROX CORPORATION $1,399.62
Invoice Date Description Amount
020647476 02/01/2024 C8145H ENGINEERING $229.03
020647471 02/01/2024 C8130H2 WRF LAB $135.00
020647517 02/01/2024 C8155H POLICE $321.62
020647451 02/01/2024 C8130H AIRPORT $133.08
020647435 02/01/2024 C8135H2 FIRE $152.66
020647439 02/01/2024 C8135H BUILDING $211.15
020647475 02/01/2024 C8130H2 WATER/SEWER SHOP $217.08
179706 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable WRIGHT, RAYMA $100.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
79583 02/16/2024 REFUND PARK USER FEE $100.00
179707 02/28/2024 Open Accounts Payable BURNHAM, WILLIAM $706.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/2/24 ADVANCE 02/28/2024 3/2/24 LOCKSMITH CLASS ALBUQUERQUE NM $706.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179708 02/28/2024 Open Accounts Payable CAPITAL ONE, N.A. $82.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
603215 2/19/24 02/19/2024 CITY OF ELKO A/P - PARKS & RECREATION $82.60
179709 02/28/2024 Open Accounts Payable CARTER, ASHLEY $17.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/21/24 PER DIEM 02/28/2024 2/21-23/24 PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LAS VEGAS $17.00
179710 02/28/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY TREASURER $400.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
02262024 02/26/2024 PARCEL MAP APPLICATION 006-090-067 $400.00
179711 02/28/2024 Open Accounts Payable KEIL, JONATHAN $629.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/4/24 PER DIEM 02/28/2024 2/4-16/24 FIRST LINE SUPERVISOR COURSE $629.00
CARSON CITY NV
179712 02/28/2024 Open Accounts Payable MILLER, LIZ $191.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/21/24 PER DIEM 02/28/2024 2/21-23/24 PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LAS VEGAS $191.00
179713 02/28/2024 Open Accounts Payable MOORE, JONATHAN $191.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/21/24 PER DIEM 02/28/2024 2/21-23/24 PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LAS VEGAS $191.00
179714 02/28/2024 Open Accounts Payable NDEP - BUREAU OF WATER $30.00
POLLUTION CONTROL
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024 DANCZ* 02/28/2024 APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATION - SCOTT $30.00
DANCZ
179715 02/28/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV ENERGY $4,146.61
Invoice Date Description Amount
02162024 02/16/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $4,146.61
179716 02/28/2024 Open Accounts Payable TROUTEN, TYLER $158.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/21/24 PER DIEM 02/28/2024 2/21-23/24 NVSCA & POST COMMISSION $158.00
179717 02/28/2024 Open Utility Management COUCHUM , SHARON $442.09
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Colony 3253090-001 Refund Overpayment 02/28/2024 Refund Adjustment
179718 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF ELKO POLICE $600.00
ASSOCIATION
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000310 03/08/2024 UD PD - Union Dues Police $600.00
179719 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable EPOPA Sergeants Unit $100.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000311 03/08/2024 UD SGT - Union Dues Sergeants $100.00
179720 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable IAFF LOCAL 2423 $765.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000312 03/08/2024 UD FIRE - Union Dues Fire $765.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179721 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable NATIONAL LIFE GROUP $425.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000314 03/08/2024 LSW Amt - LSW Deferred Comp Amt $425.00
179722 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable Nevada Prepaid Tuition Program $89.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000315 03/08/2024 PPTN - NV Prepaid Tuition Program $89.50
179723 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL $310.00
UNION #3
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000316 03/08/2024 UD BCC - Union Dues BCC $310.00
179724 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable PERFORMANCE ATHLETIC CLUB $609.84
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000317 03/08/2024 PA - Performance Athletic $609.84
179725 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN INSURANCE $479.87
SPECIALTIES
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000323 03/08/2024 WIS - Western Insurance Specialties $479.87
179726 03/06/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY TREASURER $164.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
02292024 02/29/2024 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSESSMENTS FOR FEBRUARY $164.00
2024
179727 03/06/2024 Open Accounts Payable ESTRADA, STEPHANIE $183.42
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/17 & 22/24 PER 03/05/2024 2/17/24 VET CONFERENCE & 2/21/24 EUTHANASIA $183.42
TECH
179728 03/06/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRONTIER $1,089.72
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/22/24 02/22/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $1,089.72
179729 03/06/2024 Open Accounts Payable JOHNSTON, JAMES $792.44
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/26/24 PER DIEM 03/05/2024 2/26-29/24 NEVADA EMERGENCY PREPARDNESS $792.44
ASSOC CONFERENCE LAS VEG
179730 03/06/2024 Open Accounts Payable LONGHURST, RICHARD $7,895.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
FEBRUARY 2024* 02/01/2024 GOLF PROFESSIONAL/POINT OF SALE $7,895.00
179731 03/06/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA STATE TREASURER $5,189.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
02292024 02/29/2024 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSESSMENTS FOR FEBRUARY $5,189.00
2024
179732 03/06/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV ENERGY $53,068.38
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/29/24 PUMP 02/29/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 PUMPING ACCOUNTS $47,628.97
02272024 02/27/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $5,439.41
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179733 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable A 1 RADIATOR REPAIR INC $2,856.58
Invoice Date Description Amount
42623 02/29/2024 PRESSURE VALVE ASSEMBLY/NUTS & $2,856.58
BOLTS/SEALS/AIR BAFFLES
179734 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $93.15
Invoice Date Description Amount
14720-313446 02/26/2024 LUBE SPIN-ON $4.72
14720-313853 03/05/2024 BATRY PLATM $88.43
179735 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable AT&T MOBILITY $6,252.12
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/13/23 PARKS 12/13/2023 287310326164X12212023 PARKS $45.32
2/13/24 AIRPORT 02/13/2024 287290151942X02212024 AIRPORT $433.33
2/13/24 COM DEV 02/13/2024 287318740146X02212024 COMMUNITY $195.47
DEVELOPMENT
2/13/24 BUILDING 02/13/2024 287295355064X02212024 BUILDING $196.36
2/13/24 FIRE 02/13/2024 287286659358X02212024 FIRE $863.12
2/13/24 ANIMAL 02/13/2024 287318874656X02212024 ANIMAL SHELTER $110.69
2/13/24 PARKS 02/13/2024 287310326164X02212024 PARKS $45.33
2/13/24 WATER 02/13/2024 287290212788X02212024 WATER $1,312.34
2/13/24 WRF 02/13/2024 287293924045X02212024 WRF $425.90
2/13/24 STREET 02/13/2024 287297480605X02212024 STREET $45.33
2/13/24 POLICE 02/13/2024 287289118901X02212024 POLICE $2,394.93
2/13/24 WRF LAB 02/13/2024 287294449389X02212024 WRF LAB $93.32
2/13/24 P & R 02/13/2024 287295359125X02212024 PARKS & RECREATION $90.68
179736 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable ATSCO SALES & SERVICE $12,674.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
107479 02/15/2024 AUMA PART SARO07.6/GS 100.3/AM01.1 $6,047.00
107527 03/05/2024 PLANT CLARIFIER/PLUG VALVE REPLACEMENT $4,492.50
107528 03/05/2024 PLANT CLARIFIER/PLUG VALVE REPLACEMENT $2,134.50
179737 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable BIG T RECREATION $761.66
Invoice Date Description Amount
6102 02/23/2024 TIRE SEING REPLACEMENTS $761.66
179738 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable BOARD OF REGENTS $5,390.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1012782 02/21/2024 COMMERCIAL DRIVER'S LICENSE CLASS A $5,390.00
TRAINING TYLER HUDSPETH
179739 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable C AL RANCH STORES $922.84
Invoice Date Description Amount
17544/12 02/28/2024 8" FIRPSHMNT UV BLACK/POLY TARPS - TRAIN $157.38
WRECK
17528/12 02/23/2024 ROLLER CHAIN PER 10’ $31.99
17545/12 02/28/2024 M18 HI TORO IMP WRENCH/FUEL .5 DRILL $509.98
17516/12 02/21/2024 STIHL HP TWO CYCLE OIL/CANVAS TARP $203.50
17538/12 02/26/2024 ENEGIZER MAX ALK C-8 $19.99
179740 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable CAPITAL ONE, N.A. $192.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
636179 2/24/24 02/24/2024 CITY OF ELKO POLICE DEPT $192.68
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179741 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable CASHMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY $6,178.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
INPS3976149 02/27/2024 ROLLER GP DF $3,979.92
INPS3974039 02/23/2024 BOLT/SPACER $285.06
INWO1686481 02/28/2024 PERFORM PM 1 D6 $875.00
INWO1686480 02/28/2024 PERFORM PM 1 966K $1,039.00
INBOO0083755 03/05/2024 CREDIT REFERENCE INWO1684259 ($2,313.94)
INWO1684259 02/21/2024 GENERATOR AT SNOW BOWL $2,313.94
179742 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable CHARLES CHESTER PLUMBING & $1,879.07
HEATING
Invoice Date Description Amount
SD366 02/09/2024 INSTALLED BYPASS AROUND BROKEN MIXING $1,879.07
VALVE/ADJUSTED DHW
179743 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable CIOX HEALTH, LLC. $40.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
0447250077 02/01/2024 INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES $40.00
179744 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY HALL PETTY CASH $169.84
Invoice Date Description Amount
02222024 02/22/2024 REGISTRATIO FOR WRF/POSTAGE FOR POLICE $169.84
179745 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable CODALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY $2,706.07
Invoice Date Description Amount
S008375160.001 02/01/2024 BUSSMANN TIME DELAY FUSE $101.40
S008377797.002 02/01/2024 BUSSMANN POLU IN LINE SETSCREW FUSE $33.90
HOLDER
S008417794.001 02/28/2024 BRADY M21-500-499 BLACK ON WHITE WRAP $37.13
AROUND WIRE LABEL
S008417794.002 03/01/2024 BRADY M21-375-595 WT LABEL $29.98
S008397082.001 02/28/2024 HOFFMAN A-HCI10E CORR INHIBITING BLOCK $2,477.40
S008423467.001 03/04/2024 ADVANCE ICN4P32N351 ELE BALLAST $26.26
179746 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable DOTSON, JACQUELINE $290.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/26/24 ADVANCE 02/23/2024 3/26/24 INVESTIGATIVE INTERVIEWING $290.00
TECHNIQUES SANDY UT
179747 03/15/2024 Voided Entry Error 03/15/2024 Accounts Payable ELKO DAILY FREE PRESS $157.30
Invoice Date Description Amount
86147* 12/21/2023 VAC 4-23 NOTICE OF INTENT 12.21.23 $2.00
88036 02/22/2024 PC PH 03-05-2024 $155.30
179748 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO MOTOR COMPANY $1,844.30
Invoice Date Description Amount
569611 02/15/2024 LOSING COOLANT $529.65
78454 02/01/2024 MAT KIT $860.00
CM78510 02/21/2024 CORE REUTRN ($75.00)
569780 02/27/2024 DRIVER SEAT BELT NOT RETRACTING $529.65
179749 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO VETERINARY CLINIC $284.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
371656 03/06/2024 K9 ROYAL CANIN GI HIGH ENERGY/FEL I/D BAG $284.25
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179750 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable ENERSPECT MEDICAL SOLUTIONS $7,404.52
LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
21633 02/20/2024 ZOLL FULLY AUTOMATIC AED PLUS WITH AED $7,404.52
COVER WITH REAL CPR HELP
179751 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable ENTERPRISE FLEET $5,000.00
MANAGEMENT, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
P243-23-08682-02 02/02/2024 EMERGENCY ONE FIRE TRUCK $5,000.00
179752 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable FLYERS ENERGY LLC $6,049.14
Invoice Date Description Amount
24-030923 02/16/2024 DSL $1,424.64
24-031929 02/20/2024 DSL $1,217.29
24-037309 02/27/2024 DSL $2,084.36
24-035073 02/23/2024 DSL $1,322.85
179753 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRANKLIN BUILDING SUPPLY $71.63
Invoice Date Description Amount
1857980 02/07/2024 QUICKRETE PREMIX CONCRETE/SAFETY $71.63
GLASSES
179754 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable FREEDOM MAILING SERVICES INC $3,068.90
Invoice Date Description Amount
47278 02/27/2024 BILL PROCESSING FOR FEBRUARY 2024 $3,068.90
179755 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRIENDS IN SERVICE HELPING $2,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
5771 02/27/2024 TRANSPORTATION $2,500.00
179756 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRONTIER $15.02
Invoice Date Description Amount
02222024 02/22/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $15.02
179757 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable GALLAGHER FORD LINCOLN $12,967.66
MERCURY
Invoice Date Description Amount
269420S 02/22/2024 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR ON RESCUE 1 $12,967.66
AMBULANCE
179758 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable GLASS DOCTOR OF $226.02
NORTHEASTERN NEVADA
Invoice Date Description Amount
29832 03/04/2024 WINDHSIELD GREEN TINT BLUE SHADE $226.02
179759 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable GLOBALSTAR USA $131.38
Invoice Date Description Amount
65462209 02/16/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $131.38
179760 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable GRANITE CONSTRUCTION $586.07
COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
16480 01/22/2024 SHOVEL UNION MID GRADE SQUARE/DRY ERASE $68.34
MARKER
16453 02/08/2024 PAINT MARKING AERVO/MARKING STICK $153.73
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
16386 01/31/2024 RADIAN BIB/L/M/XL $364.00
179761 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable HIGH DESERT ENGINEERING $5,332.99
Invoice Date Description Amount
24084 03/04/2024 7010 DOWNTOWN SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS $4,200.00
24083 03/04/2024 7030 ERRECART WATER MODEL $907.99
24082 03/04/2024 7031 HYDRANT FLOW STUDY $225.00
179762 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES $2,425.87
Invoice Date Description Amount
1622461 02/15/2024 HIGH EFFICIENCY INSTANT START ELECTR $66.44
5510626 02/01/2024 BOUNTY/LYSOL DISINFECTANT/RODENT REPEL $79.30
5510623 02/01/2024 BOUNTY $32.48
7091411 01/30/2024 BOUNTY /AIRWICK $32.96
5510632 02/01/2024 KEY YALE $19.85
1523488 02/05/2024 POLY SHEET/SCOTCHBLUE $98.96
6523148 01/31/2024 YALE KEY $11.91
7091412 01/30/2024 LYSOL DISINFECTANT/FEBREEZE/CASCADE $206.96
PLATINUM FRESH/THE WORKS
8021325 02/08/2024 KEY SCHLAGE $7.94
9523655 02/07/2024 PREM FILTER $44.98
9523702 02/07/2024 COB DL ND UTILITY LED $97.95
0091659 02/06/2024 CHARCOAL MAT $30.94
4612562 02/12/2024 NYLON POLY ROPE/2GAL PAINT $59.51
4612596 02/12/2024 NYLON POLY ROPE/SPRING LINK $56.91
1611800 01/26/2024 SIMPLE GREEN APC $43.96
7012608 01/30/2024 BEHR PPE/TEE $154.43
HINGE/DECKMATE/SCOTCHBLUE/8FT STRIP
8522916 01/29/2024 HOSE REEL LEADER $25.96
4612118 02/02/2024 WOODEN FURNITURE DOLLY/PRIMER/RED CHALK $103.41
0621858 02/06/2024 1000W STEM MOUNT PHOTO CONTROL $19.99
5510624 02/01/2024 BOUNTY $32.48
5510625 02/01/2024 WHITE RODENT REPEL $39.76
7612467 02/09/2024 BALLAST $42.94
2524294 02/14/2024 ENEGIZER 2PK $6.87
0612731 02/16/2024 KEY SCHLAGE/PRO SPRAYER BOTTLE $11.93
7612440 02/09/2024 COMMON BOARD/SPONGE/SANDPAPER/KNIT $88.78
POLY ROLLER
9621937 02/07/2024 PAINT STICKS/GRID DRAIN PLASTIC/ZINC $53.81
HEX/PLUMBERS PUTTY/K&B CLEA
1523521 02/05/2024 CARR BOLT/HEX NUTS $57.32
6622154 02/10/2024 SIMPLE GREEN/DAYLIGHT 30PK $127.92
6622842 02/20/2024 INT PAINT $62.98
6524798 02/20/2024 INT SAMPLE/MASKINGPAPER/MULTI SURFACE $33.86
3622336 02/13/2024 ANCHOR KIT/COUPLER PLUG INC FLOW/SWIVEL $36.94
COUPLER
8020434* 01/29/2024 DECKMATE/TROWEL/ALEX FAST DRY WHITE UNIV $305.66
VINYL FLOORINGADHESIVE
6524762 02/20/2024 NPT AIR LINE FILTER/REDUCER $52.79
3520027 02/23/2024 KEY TITAN/KEY YALE $15.88
9022936 02/27/2024 QUIKRETE FAST SET $80.40
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
7021493 02/09/2024 REFELCTIVE TAPE/VINYL LETTERS/KEY GENERAL $35.98
MOTORS/RH KEY
6022377 02/20/2024 TOUGH TOTE/SPRAY PAINTS/PAINTERS $114.57
TOUCH/STAPLES
0613247 02/26/2024 RECEPTACLE/SQ COVER 1 DUP RECP/SQ $30.16
BOX/CONNECTOR
179763 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable INFINITY FENCE, LLC $3,058.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
332 02/22/2024 FLAGVIEW FENCE REPAIR $2,378.00
333 02/22/2024 FOOTBALL FIELD EQUIPMENT/LABOR/MATERIALS $680.00
TO REPLACE DAMAGE
179764 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS $18,981.35
Invoice Date Description Amount
1020356130 02/21/2024 FERTILIZER $18,868.56
1020385258 02/29/2024 FERTILIZER $89.84
1020363381 02/23/2024 TOP SOIL ALL PURPOSE $22.95
179765 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable INTERMOUNTAIN LOCK & $2,269.02
SECURITY
Invoice Date Description Amount
3970548 02/14/2024 ACCESS POWER CONTROLLER W/POWER SUPP $726.00
3970653 02/14/2024 EM LOCK 12000LB HOLDING FORCE/ACCESS $1,543.02
POWER CONTROLLER W/POWER S
179766 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable INTERSTATE OIL COMPANY $204.04
Invoice Date Description Amount
0839339-IN 02/14/2024 WINDHSIELD PREMIX 20 FORMULA $204.04
179767 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY $4,773.00
SOLUTIONS
Invoice Date Description Amount
39757991 02/02/2024 PRO RATED SERVICE CHARGE - 1/29/24-12/31/24 $4,773.00
179768 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable KERR, JIM $250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
02232024 02/23/2024 REIMB/APPLICATION RENEWAL OF NEVADA NON- $130.00
REGULATORY CERTIFICATION
03022024 03/02/2024 REIMB/APPLICATION FOR WATER $120.00
TREATMENT/DISTRIBUTION OPERATOR CERT
179769 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable KLEINFELDER INC $1,261.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
001469901 02/23/2024 GROUNDWATER MONITORING SUPPORT $1,261.50
179770 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable KREISER, AUSTIN, SCOTT $1,523.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
02292024 02/29/2024 CONTRACT 2/2-29/24 $715.00
02282024 02/28/2024 WORKERS COMP AND BUSINESS INSURANCE $808.00
179771 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER $49.99
Invoice Date Description Amount
95600998858 02/16/2024 FLAT REPAIR $49.99
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179772 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS, LLC. $1,372.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
680191154 03/01/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $1,372.41
179773 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable LIFE-ASSIST, INC. $1,143.49
Invoice Date Description Amount
1409686 02/23/2024 IV START KIT W/ TEGADERM/PREVANTICS $197.00
1412048 03/04/2024 COLOR-CODED BERMAN AIRWAY/THE I-GEL $946.49
SUPRAGLOTTIC AIRWAY/NAXONONE
179774 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable LONGHURST, RICHARD $7,895.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
MARCH 2024 03/01/2024 GOLF PROFESSIONAL/POINT OF SALE $7,895.00
179775 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA PUBLIC AGENCY $35,021.68
INSURANCE
Invoice Date Description Amount
6789 02/20/2024 P243-23-08807-01 TAYLOR, CHRISTIAN $1,851.00
6788 02/20/2024 P243-23-08768-01 SMITH, JAMES DRISCOLL $2,080.00
6787 02/20/2024 P243-23-08749-01 & 02 ERIC HATCH/MA, LAN & $800.00
NGUYEN, WILLIAM
6786 02/20/2024 ACE GLASS COMPANY/COWBOY ARTS AND GEAR $40.00
MUSEUM
6785 02/20/2024 P243-20-08539-01 MULLIS, JUSTIN $2,620.00
6647 10/13/2023 P243-23-08665-01 HATCH, ERIC $520.00
6646 10/13/2023 P243-23-08580-01 & 02 ACE GLASS $1,260.00
COMPANY/COWBOY ARTS AND GEAR MUS
6645 10/13/2023 P243-23-08516-01 KNIGHT, DON DANIEL $2,192.76
6644 10/13/2023 P243-23-08413-01 LITCHFIELD, KATHRYN $675.34
6643 10/13/2023 P243-22-08104-01 FORD, JEFFREY $533.50
6642 10/13/2023 P243-20-07339-02 MERRILL, MASON L $620.00
6475 07/01/2023 P243-23-08413-01 LITCHFIELD, KATHRYN $2,295.05
6474 07/01/2023 P243-22-08290-01 WILKINSON, SCOTT $300.00
6473 07/01/2023 P243-22-08234-01 FISHER, LAUREN T $5,000.00
6472 07/01/2023 P243-22-08173-01 HATCH, ERIC $1,880.00
6471 07/01/2023 P243-22-08104-01 FORD, JEFFREY $1,460.00
6470 07/01/2023 P243-22-07900-01 & 02 CASTRO, ROSA & CITY OF $1,401.93
ELKO POLICE
6469 07/01/2023 P243-22-07884-01 MUNGUIA, BRANDON $980.00
6467 07/01/2023 P243-20-07113-02 SMITH, BRIAN KEITH $584.00
6295 07/01/2023 P243-19-06965-01 ARZOLA, SR RICHARD $3,208.10
6468 07/01/2023 P243-20-07509-01 POWELL, JEREMY $4,720.00
179776 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable NMS LABS $630.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1232536 01/31/2024 RETURN SPECIMEN RETURN/HANDLING $630.00
179777 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable NORCO $997.86
Invoice Date Description Amount
39923959 02/14/2024 HYDROTEST 3500 TO 6000 PSI WORKING $400.00
PRESSURE CYLINDER
39971036 02/20/2024 MEDICAL OXYGEN $68.13
40062452 02/29/2024 CYLINDER RENT FOR FEBRUARY 2024 $11.89
40062453 02/29/2024 CYLINDER RENT FOR FEBRUARY 2024 $95.12
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
40025681 02/28/2024 HYDRO AND INSP OF SCBA CYL $300.00
40020188 02/27/2024 DAKURA BLACK FRAME SMOKE LENS/VELAR $51.06
SAFETY GLASSES ICE ORANGE
39980535 02/21/2024 WELPER PLIERS/LASER LIGHT FOAM EAR PLUGS $71.66
179778 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable OCV, LLC. $4,995.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
F10-4938 02/15/2024 ANNUAL RENEWAL FEE $4,995.00
179779 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable OFS $214.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
610796-0 02/26/2024 ENVELOPES $27.87
610728-0 02/24/2024 PAPER $135.98
610817-1 02/28/2024 PENS $50.40
179780 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable PACIFIC RECORDS $29.00
MANAGEMENT/PACIFIC
SHREDDING
Invoice Date Description Amount
5197496 02/22/2024 SERVICE 64 GAL TOTE $29.00
179781 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable PACIFIC STEEL & RECYCLING $511.01
Invoice Date Description Amount
8633027 02/21/2024 11 GA PERF SHEET 3/4 HOLES BUILDING & CONST $511.01
BUYOUT
179782 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable PARKING BOXX CORP $78.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
18388 11/21/2023 ENTRY BOXX THERMAL PRINTER/CONTROLLER $78.00
CLOUDEASE ASSEMBLY
179783 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable PIONEER MANUFACTURING $4,736.81
COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV915270 02/22/2024 BRITE STRIPE WHITE/MACGREGOR WAFFLE $4,736.81
STYLE IN GROUND HOME PLATE
179784 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable PITNEY BOWES $161.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
3318737264 02/12/2024 BILLING PERIOD JAN 02 2024-MAR 31 2024 $161.10
179785 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable PLUMB LINE MECHANICAL INC $3,341.09
Invoice Date Description Amount
2519 02/09/2024 1/22/24 THE ROOFTOP UNIT HAS NO $3,341.09
HEAT/SEAPPED OUT CONTROL BOARD
179786 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable POLYDYNE, INC. $4,261.21
Invoice Date Description Amount
1810637 02/19/2024 CLARIFLOC $4,261.21
179787 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable RAILROAD MANAGEMENT $594.34
COMPANY LL
Invoice Date Description Amount
499681 02/27/2024 SEWER PIPE LINE EASEMENT 2500 $594.34
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179788 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable ROCKY MOUNTAIN BRAKE SUPPLY $132.96
INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
11221 03/01/2024 LINING/RIVET/WORK ORDER LABOR $132.96
179789 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable ROYAL PANE JANITORIAL $1,750.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
124 AIRPORT 02/29/2024 JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR FEBRUARY 2024 $1,750.00
ELKO REGIONAL AIRPORT
179790 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUBY MTN NATURAL SPRING $13.00
WATER
Invoice Date Description Amount
100396R 02/25/2024 RENTAL OF H/C DISPENSER $13.00
179791 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable SHPIGLER CONSULTING, INC. $6,747.22
Invoice Date Description Amount
03012024 03/01/2024 WATER SYSTEM MODERNIZATION PROGRAM $6,747.22
SUPPORT
179792 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable SHRED-IT USA, INC. $68.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
8002806329* 07/01/2023 OFF-SITE REGULAR SERVICE $68.48
179793 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable SIDDONS MARTIN EMERGENCY $426.96
GROUP, LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
321-9291 02/22/2024 COURTSEY PICK UP AND DELIVERY OF TRUCK $426.96
179794 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable SIMPLOT PARTNERS $3,340.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
216069879 02/23/2024 TURFACE 5 STAR PACKING CLAY/QUICKDRY COIL $3,340.00
COND/SIDEWAYS PERENNIA
179795 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES LLC $1,938.35
Invoice Date Description Amount
12549584 02/26/2024 NON INVENTORY ITEMS/DOOR/WINDOW $382.98
TRANSMITTER/RECHARGEABLE BATTERY
12548715 02/29/2024 ALARM SYSTEM SERVICE CALL $868.85
12540534 12/18/2023 ANNUAL INSPECTION FOR CO2 $686.52
EXTINGUISHER/ORINGS/NECK RINGS/VALVE S
179796 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable STEAM STORE $705.64
Invoice Date Description Amount
8934 03/01/2024 REAR ENTRY GUN ST-1500 S SHAPED $705.64
GUN/NOZZLE
179797 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable SUMMIT ENGINEERING CORP $7,940.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
56815 02/21/2024 JORDANELLE THIRD MORTGAGE LLC PARCEL $612.50
56789 02/21/2024 EXIT 298 LIFT STATION & FORCE MAIN $217.50
56777 02/21/2024 CATTLE DRIVE ACCESS ROAD & WATER LINE $1,203.75
56776 02/21/2024 CATTLE DRIVE ACCESS ROAD & WATER LINE $403.75
56813 02/21/2024 ERRECART BOULEVARD CONNECTOR ROAD $2,860.00
56863 03/06/2024 JORDANELLE THIRD MORTGAGE PARCEL $2,642.50
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179798 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable THE RIDGE, PLLC. $500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
547 02/20/2024 THE RIDGE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $250.00
540 02/16/2024 THE RIDGE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $250.00
179799 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable TIRE SERVICE UNLIMITED, LLC $1,040.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
935343 02/20/2024 LABOR/ARTIC O RING/GALLONS ARTIC TIRE $1,040.50
LIFE/SECTION REPAIRS
179800 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable TKS SERVICES LLC $75.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
EFD030124 03/01/2024 BIN SHRED $75.00
179801 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable ULINE $1,022.83
Invoice Date Description Amount
173971720 02/02/2024 ULINE BLK NITRILE GLVS/RECLOSABLE $1,022.83
BAGS/GROC BAG/STRAIGHT SIDED
179802 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable VEGA CONSTRUCTION $663.83
Invoice Date Description Amount
109405 02/23/2024 ROAD BASE $456.43
109432 02/29/2024 ROAD BASE $207.40
179803 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable VERIZON WIRELESS $1,480.71
Invoice Date Description Amount
9956418638 02/10/2024 JAN 11 - FEB 10 WATER $80.02
9956288379 02/10/2024 JAN 11 - FEB 10 POLICE $1,400.69
179804 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable VOGUE LAUNDRY $769.11
Invoice Date Description Amount
3227091 01/16/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.32
3226529 01/11/2024 DUST MOP $7.58
3228201 01/23/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.32
3227582 01/18/2024 DUST MOP $7.58
S3228836 01/19/2024 MEDICAL $112.44
S3227992 01/17/2024 PANT $88.00
3228691 01/25/2024 DUST MOP $7.58
3229750 02/01/2024 DUST MOP $7.58
3229253 01/30/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.79
3230478 02/06/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.79
3228606 01/25/2024 MAT AUTUMN BROWN $63.45
S3230849 02/01/2024 MEDICAL $75.46
S3230850 02/01/2024 MEDICAL $15.52
3232075 02/15/2024 DUST MOP $7.58
3233225 02/22/2024 DUST MOP $7.58
323781 02/27/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.79
3233139 02/22/2024 MAT AUTUMN BROWN $63.45
3234868 03/05/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $52.30
179805 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable VOIP SUPPLY, LLC $737.21
Invoice Date Description Amount
SI1-486712 03/05/2024 VTECH VCS5754 $737.21
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179806 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable WEST COAST CODE $1,375.00
CONSULTANTS
Invoice Date Description Amount
UT24-537-004 02/09/2024 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $1,375.00
179807 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable WEX BANK $2,116.32
Invoice Date Description Amount
95584302 02/29/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 FUEL CHARGES $2,116.32
179808 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable XEROX CORPORATION $500.17
Invoice Date Description Amount
020842642 03/01/2024 B605X CITY HALL $65.28
020842650 03/01/2024 C8170H2 CITY HALL $347.15
181227460 02/17/2024 STAPLES FREIGHT CHARGE $15.00
020737618 02/06/2024 C505X POLICE $72.74
179809 03/19/2024 Open Accounts Payable AT&T MOBILITY $94.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/26/24 CITY 02/26/2024 287242652186X03042024 $94.68
179810 03/19/2024 Open Accounts Payable BANKCARD CENTER $23,303.51
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/4/24 2815 03/04/2024 NV RURAL WATER ASSO/DELTA AIR $2,182.20
3417 3/4/24 03/04/2024 LOVES/SUNSET HOTEL $361.70
4910 3/4/24 03/04/2024 SAFARILAND TRAINING GR/COURTYARD BY $2,261.51
MARRIOTT
5601 3/4/24 03/04/2024 LOVE'S/MAVERIK/SILVER LEGACY $398.10
HOTEL/WESTERN VILLAGE FRONT/INTL CO
7813 3/4/24 03/04/2024 SPLASH TRUCK AND AUTO $13.00
4017 3/4/24 03/04/2024 UPS/AMAZON/NUGGET CASINO RESORT/NV $1,634.91
RURAL WATER ASSO/CANDLE LIGHT
4116 3/4/24 03/04/2024 OFFICE DEPOT/DNH GODADDY/DELTA AIR/OMNI $1,463.81
NASHVILLE/PARTS TOWN/SMA
3792 3/4/24 03/04/2024 AUTO GATE/SUPPLY HOUSE/OFFICEMAX $554.88
6027 3/4/24 03/04/2024 AMAZON WEB SERVICES/MSFT/NEVADA STATE $3,020.91
BOARD/TOKI ONA
8668 3/4/24 03/04/2024 PSI SERVICES/DAY TIMER/OFFICE OF WATER $518.80
PROGRAMS/WF4NVENVIROP SER
4427 3/4/24 03/04/2024 ERAC TOLL/TEXAS COMM/AMERICAN DATA $1,182.59
BANK/GREAT BASIN COLLEGE
6363 3/4/24 03/04/2024 NEVADA FIRE CHIEF $490.41
ASSOC/OOSOSHARP/AMAZON/OFFICEDEPOT/DRI
SIGNS/P
1577 3/4/24 03/04/2024 HILTON HOTELS $157.08
1585 3/4/24 03/04/2024 SHELL OIL $69.34
3581 3/4/24 03/04/2024 OGI DELI/SQ GOOD VIBES DETAILING/ALAMO $1,007.15
SINCLAIR/EXCALIBUR
9216 3/4/24 03/04/2024 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS/GUN $650.00
WORLD/LOVE'S/GOLDEN NUGGET
2657 3/4/24 03/04/2024 CUSTOM EARTH PROMOS $977.50
3507 3/4/24 03/04/2024 TACOMA RUBBER STAMP/NEVADA FIRE CHIEF $354.21
ASSN/GOIN POSTAL/PLATIINUM
0528 3/4/24 03/04/2024 AMAZON $12.55
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
2765 3/4/24 03/04/2024 COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT $937.95
3821 3/4/24 03/04/2024 AMAZON/ANIMAL CARE EQUIPMENT/FERRO $3,641.94
CONCEPTS/OFFICEMAX/NV SOS SIL
4068 3/4/24 03/04/2024 ZUMA SALES/AMAZON $311.00
8798 3/4/24 03/04/2024 AMAZON/GOODCAR/DMV/BAUDVILLE $1,101.97
179811 03/19/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO SANITATION $58.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
25596643S310 03/01/2024 ELKO AIRPORT TSA BUILDING $58.41
179812 03/19/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRONTIER $126.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/1/24 03/01/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $45.05
03012024 03/01/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $81.93
179813 03/19/2024 Open Accounts Payable MATTHEWS, ANTHONY $345.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/26/24 PER DIEM 03/12/2024 2/26-29/24 DV CLASS CARSON CITY $345.31
179814 03/19/2024 Open Accounts Payable MOORE, JONATHAN $20.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/5/24 PER DIEM 03/12/2024 3/5/24 EBS CALL OUT MCGILL NEVADA $20.00
179815 03/19/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV ENERGY $43,894.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
02292024 ST LIGH 02/29/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 STREET LIGHTS $20,102.86
03052024 03/05/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $23,791.24
179816 03/19/2024 Open Accounts Payable RED'S LOCK & KEY $2,550.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
307091 03/14/2024 VAULT WORK EXPEDITED/SAFE LOCK $2,550.00
179817 03/19/2024 Open Accounts Payable UNITED PARCEL SERVICE $80.37
Invoice Date Description Amount
F7348R104 03/09/2024 TRACKING #K3119004566 WRF LAB $80.37
179818 03/19/2024 Open Utility Management CAIN, KELLY/MEREDITH $353.64
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Apartments 3088031-001 Refund Overpayment 03/06/2024 Refund Adjustment
179819 03/19/2024 Open Utility Management DANKS, MEGAN & ANTHONY $83.64
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Metered Service 46507561-003 Refund Overpayment 03/06/2024 Refund Adjustment
179820 03/19/2024 Open Utility Management LUJAN, RONALD $88.41
Refund
Account Type Account Number  Description Transaction Date Transaction Type
Residential 5805360-003 Refund Overpayment 03/11/2024 Refund Adjustment
179821 03/19/2024 Open Utility Management MCFARLANE, CORBIN $80.36

Account Type

Account Number

Refund

Description Transaction Date

Transaction Type

Metered Service

3082000-004

Refund Overpayment 03/06/2024

Refund Adjustment
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179822 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF ELKO POLICE $600.00
ASSOCIATION
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000326 03/22/2024 UD PD - Union Dues Police $600.00
179823 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable EPOPA Sergeants Unit $100.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000327 03/22/2024 UD SGT - Union Dues Sergeants $100.00
179824 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable IAFF LOCAL 2423 $765.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000328 03/22/2024 UD FIRE - Union Dues Fire $765.00
179825 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable NATIONAL LIFE GROUP $525.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000330 03/22/2024 LSW Amt - LSW Deferred Comp Amt $525.00
179826 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable Nevada Prepaid Tuition Program $89.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000331 03/22/2024 PPTN - NV Prepaid Tuition Program $89.50
179827 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA STATE TREASURER $60.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
Q1_2024 03/22/2024 1st Quarter Child Support Processing Fee $60.00
179828 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable OPERATING ENGINEERS LOCAL $310.00
UNION #3
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000332 03/22/2024 UD BCC - Union Dues BCC $310.00
179829 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN INSURANCE $574.85
SPECIALTIES
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000338 03/22/2024 WIS - Western Insurance Specialties $574.85
179830 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable A PLUS URGENT CARE, LLC $582.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
136078 02/07/2024 J. LOGSDEN TB TEST STMNT 4032297 $30.00
136167 02/09/2024 R. MOWREY HEP B VACC STMNT 4032297 $202.00
136514 02/20/2024 A. CROUCH HEP B VACC STMNT 4032297 $202.00
136734 02/27/2024 T. FORD TB TEST/TETANUS/VENIPUNCTURE $148.00
STMNT 4032297
179831 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable A PLUS URGENT CARE, LLC $148.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
136087 02/07/2024 K. HUBER HEP B VACC STMNT 4032253 $148.00
179832 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable A-CORE CONCRETE $2,640.00
SPECIALITSTS
Invoice Date Description Amount
TW137539 03/18/2024 CONCRETE REMOVAL CITY HALL $2,640.00
179833 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ADVANCE AUTO PARTS $256.70
Invoice Date Description Amount
14720-309806 12/20/2023 CREDIT OIL SEAL 309801 ($28.79)
14720-313846 03/05/2024 TPMS SENSOR ASSY $193.40
14720-314744 03/18/2024 BTRY PLATM AGM $88.43
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
14720-314424 03/14/2024 3PC SUPER GLUE $3.66
179834 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ALLIANCE DOCUMENT $126.00
TECHNOLOGIES
Invoice Date Description Amount
4074 03/04/2024 INKJET PLOTTER PAPER $126.00
179835 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ANTHEM BLUE CROSS & BLUE $77,720.22
SHIELD
Invoice Date Description Amount
838994960505 03/12/2024 MEDICAL/DENTAL FOR MARCH 2024 $77,720.22
179836 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable AQUA ENVIRONMENTAL $278.05
SERVICES, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
2487 03/06/2024 GENERAL SERVICES WRF PLANT $278.05
179837 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable BONAFIDE, NICHOLE $150.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
POOL0000020 03/16/2024 WATER AEROBICS INSTRUCTOR $150.00
179838 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable C AL RANCH STORES $324.39
Invoice Date Description Amount
17550/12 02/29/2024 PP SD HEX WSHR $12.49
17553/12 02/29/2024 GRADE 8 HEX BOLT/HILLMAN FASTENERS $7.76
17576/12 03/04/2024 MNS GLOVES $13.99
17594/12 03/07/2024 OIL 1QT ALL WEATHER OIL 10W30 $5.99
17592/12 03/07/2024 ALIGNMENT PUNCH/PIN PUNCH $14.98
17614/12 03/12/2024 ULT COV2X $34.95
17630/12 03/18/2024 ORTHO 160Z WASP & HORNET SPRAY $5.98
17622/12 03/15/2024 MENDER BRS SHANK/CLAMP/MALE HOSE $12.97
MENDER
17619/12 03/15/2024 VALVE ZINC HOSE Y SHUT OFF $9.98
17620/12 03/15/2024 MENDER BRS SHNK/CLMP/MENDER FEMALE $75.44
CLINCHER/HEAVY DUTY GARDEN HO
17624/12 03/16/2024 VALVE PLASTIC HOSE Y SHUT OFF/MENDER $32.92
REPAIR BRASS SHANK/HOSE WAS
17627/12 03/17/2024 MENDER REPAIR BRASS SHANK $8.97
17598/12 03/08/2024 BRAIDED LINE PINK/SHOVEL SQR PNT/RND PNT $87.97
SHOVEL
179839 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable CARLIN TREND MINING $496.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1868 03/07/2024 SPRAY PAINT BLUE/GREEN/LATH $496.00
179840 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable CARTER ENGINEERING, LLC $2,552.06
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000072 03/19/2024 PERMIT CREATED IN ERROR $2,552.06
179841 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable CASHMAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY $6,142.16
Invoice Date Description Amount
INPS3979889 03/04/2024 BATTERY/CAS AS TRACK/WASHER/BOLT $1,248.68
INWO1689025 03/08/2024 DRAIN & REFILL FLUIDS & HYDRAULICS $1,707.84
INPS3986472 03/14/2024 BOLT $17.46
INPS3986473 03/14/2024 PIN/VALVE $232.08
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
INPS3988370 03/18/2024 ACTUATOR/BRAKE GP $1,024.18
INPS3988369 03/18/2024 NUT/WASHER/ROD $441.76
INPS3988368 03/18/2024 BATTERY/CORE CHARGE/CABLE A/BOLT/WASHER $1,470.16
179842 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable CC COMMUNICATIONS $89.99
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/29/24 GOLF 02/29/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $89.99
179843 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable CHARLES CHESTER PLUMBING & $802.04
HEATING
Invoice Date Description Amount
SD402 02/07/2024 FOUND FAILED PUMP COUPLING FOR BOILER $802.04
179844 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable CHAVIRA TREE TRIMMING $4,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1166 03/18/2024 PRUNING TREES $4,500.00
179845 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable COAST TO COAST COMPUTER $539.97
PRODUCTS, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
A2632141 01/30/2024 HIGH YIELD MAGENTA/YELLOW TONER $539.97
CARTRIDGES
179846 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable CODALE ELECTRIC SUPPLY $310.89
Invoice Date Description Amount
S008426959.001 03/06/2024 INTERMATIC 120V PHOTO-CONTROL STEM $232.48
MOUNT/GRINFER PADDLE SWITCH
S008430880.001 03/12/2024 SIEMENS LOW TAB BOLT ON CIRCUIT BREAKER $78.41
179847 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable CURTIS DICE AUTH. DIST. FOR $268.15
MATCO TOOLS
Invoice Date Description Amount
183690 03/05/2024 INJ RAIL REMOV $268.15
179848 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable DANCZ, SCOTT $77.59
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/10/24 PER DIEM 03/11/2024 3/10-12/24 TECHNICAL CONFERENCE FOR $77.59
WASTEWATER OPERATOR
179849 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO DAILY FREE PRESS $284.14
Invoice Date Description Amount
88059 02/24/2024 VAC 1-24 NOTICE OF INTENT 02.24-24 $128.84
88036* 02/22/2024 PC PH 03-05-2024 $155.30
179850 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO MOTOR COMPANY $1,172.65
Invoice Date Description Amount
570205 03/04/2024 IGNITION NOT WORKING $1,172.65
179851 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO PEST CONTROL, LLC. $190.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
10383 01/08/2024 RODENT CONTROL SERVICES $95.00
11252 03/12/2024 RODENT CONTROL SERVICES $95.00
179852 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO VETERINARY CLINIC $475.67
Invoice Date Description Amount
372641 03/18/2024 55488685 SHELTER SPAY K9 OR FELINE $475.67
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

WASTEWATER OPERATOR

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179853 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable FIFTH GEAR POWERSPORTS $538.58
Invoice Date Description Amount
280220 02/29/2024 STARTER ASSY $95.78
280201 02/29/2024 WEARBAR MSE PLOW/PLOW FRAME $442.80
179854 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable FLOWPOINT ENVIRONMENTAL $2,190.00
SYSTEMS, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
SU10041 03/19/2024 WATER+7 ANNUAL RENEWAL FEE FOR $1,095.00
SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
SU10029 03/19/2024 SEPTAGE+7 ANNUAL RENEWAL FEE FOR $1,095.00
SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
179855 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable FLYERS ENERGY LLC $6,859.76
Invoice Date Description Amount
24-043108 03/05/2024 DSL $2,234.32
24-040458 03/01/2024 DSL $1,917.69
24-045451 03/08/2024 DSL $1,162.03
24-047546 03/12/2024 DSL $1,545.72
179856 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRANDSEN, ELISE $337.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
POOL0000018 03/16/2024 WATER AEROBICS INSTRUCTOR $337.50
179857 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable FRONTIER $3,058.44
Invoice Date Description Amount
03102024 03/10/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $2,808.82
3-10-24 03/10/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $249.62
179858 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable GALLAGHER FORD LINCOLN $290.38
MERCURY
Invoice Date Description Amount
166018 02/27/2024 KEY RTDK/REMO $138.58
269931 02/27/2024 KEY FOBS $151.80
179859 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable GLOBALSTAR USA $131.38
Invoice Date Description Amount
67132107 03/16/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $131.38
179860 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable GRANITE CONSTRUCTION $71.51
COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
16616 02/25/2024 PAINT MARKING AERVO FLOUR GREEN $71.51
179861 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable HIGH DESERT ENGINEERING $540.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
24102 03/15/2024 7042 SMALL MISCELLANEOUS UTILITY $540.00
DEPARTMENT
179862 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable HUBER , KYLE $77.59
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/10/24 PER DIEM 03/11/2024 3/10-12/24 TECHNICAL CONFERENCE FOR $77.59
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179863 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable IDEXX DISTRIBUTION INC $1,359.46
Invoice Date Description Amount
3147289388 03/04/2024 STERILE WATER/GAMMA IRRAD COLILERT $1,359.46
179864 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO., INC. $263.47
Invoice Date Description Amount
20579421-00 02/20/2024 VEVOR AIR-OPERATED PUMP $263.47
179865 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable INTERMOUNTAIN FARMERS $1,302.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
1020413874 03/07/2024 GLOVES $27.18
1020412366 03/07/2024 IFA ACCELL GALLON/CNI AMS $136.35
1020434524 03/11/2024 JACKET FORGE HI VIS $80.72
BOMBER/SWEATSHIRT/VEST
1020467115 03/18/2024 STERILAN II/WEEDONE/IFA $1,058.06
ACCEL/KILLZALL/PRAMITOL
179866 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable INTERWEST SUPPLY CO $115.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
IN0110585 02/26/2024 MACHINE SPLIT HUB $115.00
179867 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable IWORQ SYSTEMS, INC. $7,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
202949 03/01/2024 FLEET MANAGEMENT APRIL 2024-MARCH 2025 $7,000.00
179868 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable LES SCHWAB TIRE CENTER $622.97
Invoice Date Description Amount
95601000238 02/27/2024 DELUXE LAWN & GARDEN TUBE $21.99
95601001882 03/11/2024 REPLACE LEFT REAR OUTER $600.98
179869 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable LIFE-ASSIST, INC. $255.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
1412485 03/05/2024 THE ASHERMAN CHEST SEAL/ALBUTEROL $171.71
1413960 03/08/2024 ACTIDOSE-AQUA CHARCOAL 25GM TUBE WITH $84.24
SORBITOL
179870 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable MANGUM, ALYSSA $281.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/17/24 PER DIEM 03/19/2024 2/17-21/24 VETERINARY CONFERENCE LAS $281.00
VEGAS
179871 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable MIKE'S UPHOLSTERY $295.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
873774 02/27/2024 BENCH SEAT COVER $295.00
179872 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable MWI ANIMAL HEALTH $1,196.89
Invoice Date Description Amount
53223596 03/14/2024 MIDAZOLAM/DOLOREX $181.94
53226973 03/14/2024 ONEDOX/ANIGEN PARVO/KENALOG/ISOFLURANE $1,014.95
FLURISO/DEXDOMITOR/SURG G
179873 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA ADVERTISING CO $1,800.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
3195 03/07/2024 SIGN ASSEMBLY/INSTALLATION $1,800.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179874 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA STATE BOARD OF $200.00
PHARMACY
Invoice Date Description Amount
RASBAND 2024 03/13/2024 EUTHANASIA TECHNICIAN APP FOR SAVANNAH $200.00
RASBAND
179875 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable NORCO $823.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
40151264 03/12/2024 GLOVES $36.90
40151406 03/12/2024 MEDICAL OXYGEN $101.09
40175819 03/15/2024 SENSOR MODULE LEL 4 $339.23
40175808 03/15/2024 HYDRO AND INSP OF SCBA CYL $300.00
40179665 03/15/2024 COMFORT BRITE HI VIS YELLOW $46.09
JACKET/RIDGELINE RATCHETING HEADGEA
179876 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable NORTHERN NEVADA CHAPTER $40.00
INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV275 03/07/2024 CLASS A MEMBERSHIP FOR JEFF FORD $40.00
179877 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV ENERGY $1,286.09
Invoice Date Description Amount
03142024 03/14/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $1,286.09
179878 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable OFS $306.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
03062024 03/06/2024 INKCART $102.99
610948-0 03/18/2024 PAPER $203.97
179879 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ORKIN PEST CONTROL INC $619.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
257752267 02/22/2024 2/22/24 BAIT STATION $230.99
257752202 02/22/2024 2/22/24 BAIT STATION $388.99
179880 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable PINKHAM, DEAN $345.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/31/24 ADVANCE 03/11/2024 3/31-4/5/24 FORGE & FORTIFY SPARKS NV $345.00
179881 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable PLUMB LINE MECHANICAL INC $642.81
Invoice Date Description Amount
2548 02/22/2024 WATER HEATER WAS PLUGGED AT DRAIN VALVE $642.81
179882 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable QUANTUM ELECTRIC LLC $2,480.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
3072 03/14/2024 ELKO DOWNTOWN CORRIDOR REHABILITATION $2,480.00
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
179883 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable RENO RENDERING CO $700.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
133935 02/29/2024 SERVICE TAG 133935 2/22/24 $700.00
179884 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ROMO, ROCIO $75.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
POOL0000019 03/16/2024 WATER AEROBICS INSTRUCTOR $75.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179885 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUBY MTN NATURAL SPRING $54.00
WATER
Invoice Date Description Amount
1057878 02/28/2024 5 GALLON PURIFIED WATER $27.00
1058382 03/04/2024 5 GALLON PURIFIED WATER $27.00
179886 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable SIDDONS MARTIN EMERGENCY $313.99
GROUP, LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
322-S1V0005465 F 11/08/2023 FREIGHT $75.00
322-S1V0012660 03/01/2024 GAUGE 3.55C1 PUMP DISCHARGE $238.99
179887 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable SILVER STATE BARRICADE & SIGN $10,914.32
Invoice Date Description Amount
032814 03/07/2024 FLAT STREET HIP/DG3/SPEED LIMIT/STOP SIGN $2,001.32
033461 03/18/2024 TRALFIX SLED END TREATMENT $8,913.00
179888 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable SILVER STATE INTERNATIONAL $299.35
TRUCKS
Invoice Date Description Amount
X201137094:01 03/08/2024 HEADLIGHT SWITCH $63.05
X201136853:01 03/06/2024 RIGHT UPPER LOWER MOUNT LARGE GLASS $236.30
MIRROR
179889 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable SILVER STREET GLASS $406.39
Invoice Date Description Amount
698 02/26/2024 WINDSHIELD GREEN TINT $406.39
179890 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable SIMPLOT PARTNERS $2,911.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
216070093 03/07/2024 SIDEWAYS PERENNIAL RYE $2,500.00
21070134 03/08/2024 ZEITGEIST ARBOR & TREE/PLANT $411.00
MARVEL/RAPTURE
179891 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable SIX STATES DISTRIBUTORS INC $126.59
Invoice Date Description Amount
284-0007209 03/06/2024 CAMSHAFT-RH/CAM KIT $126.59
179892 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION $47,901.05
Invoice Date Description Amount
02292024 02/29/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 $47,901.05
179893 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable STANTEC CONSULTING $1,708.00
SERVICES, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
2208549 03/18/2024 MANAGE ACOE AND NDEP PERMITS FOR SPORTS $1,708.00
COMPLEX
179894 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE FIRE DC SPECIALTIES LLC $275.40
Invoice Date Description Amount
12552737 03/14/2024 6 YEAR RECHARGE/ORINGS/NECK $275.40
RINGS/PLASTIC MONTHLY TAG/GAUGE/VALV
179895 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable SUMMIT ENGINEERING CORP $145.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
56880 03/06/2024 EXIT 298 LIFT STATION & FORCE MAIN $145.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179896 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable UTAH COMMUNUCATION, INC. $86.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
135939 02/20/2024 REPAIRED INTERMITTENT CONNECTION TO MIC & $86.00
CHECKED OUT
179897 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable VEGA CONSTRUCTION $1,188.59
Invoice Date Description Amount
109452 03/06/2024 ROAD BASE $220.67
109487 03/13/2024 ROAD BASE $483.43
109511 03/15/2024 ROAD BASE $484.49
179898 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable VISION SERVICE PLAN - NV $65.77
Invoice Date Description Amount
820069507 03/17/2024 APRIL 2024 $65.77
179899 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable VOGUE LAUNDRY $197.78
Invoice Date Description Amount
3234290 02/29/2024 DUST MOP $7.58
3235390 03/07/2024 DUST MOP $8.03
3234205 02/29/2024 MAT DK GRANITE $35.00
3235947 03/12/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.79
3236366 03/14/2024 MAT DK GRANITE $38.01
3236451 03/14/2024 DUST MOP $7.58
3237081 03/19/2024 LAUNDRY BAG $50.79
179900 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable W-CUBED INC $15,403.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2723-134 03/05/2024 PUMP REPAIR $4,523.00
2723-134A 03/14/2024 PUMP REPAIR $4,523.00
2723-135B 03/14/2024 PUMP REPAIR $4,523.00
2723-136C 03/14/2024 REPLACEMENT CONTROL CABLE $1,834.00
179901 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable WEST COAST CODE $8,940.00
CONSULTANTS
Invoice Date Description Amount
UT24-537-007 03/04/2024 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $3,040.00
UT24-537-008 03/04/2024 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $875.00
UT24-537-006 03/05/2024 PLAN REVIEW SERVICES $5,025.00
179902 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable WOTEN, KEVIN $77.59
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/10/24 PER DIEM 03/11/2024 3/10-12/24 TECHNICAL CONFERENCE FOR $77.59
WASTEWATER OPERATOR
179903 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable XEROX CORPORATION $1,246.09
Invoice Date Description Amount
020842672 03/01/2024 C8130H2 AIRPORT $134.50
020842663 03/01/2024 C5055 PARKS & REC $115.56
020842692 03/01/2024 C8130H2 WRF LAB $135.48
020842664 03/01/2024 C8135H BUILDING $236.25
020842697 03/01/2024 C8145H ENGINEERING $245.93
020842659 03/01/2024 C8135H2 FIRE $142.45
020842696 03/01/2024 C8130H2 WATER/SEWER SHOP $235.92

user: Candi Quilici

Pages: 72 of 119

Monday, April 15, 2024


javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=109123','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=109124','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=109125','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=109126','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=109127','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=109128','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=109129','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=109130','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
179904 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION $895.72
Invoice Date Description Amount
3926633 03/04/2024 LIFEBAND $895.72
179905 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ALLISON, GARY $100.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
79667 03/11/2024 REFUND PARK USER FEE $100.00
179906 03/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO CITY-CO CIVIC AUD $123,572.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
02292024 02/29/2024 ROOM TAX FOR FEBRUARY 2024 - GENERAL $49,954.91
2292024 02/29/2024 ROOM TAX FOR FEBRUARY 2024 - ADVERTISING $26,292.06
2-29-24 02/29/2024 ROOM TAX FOR FEBRUARY 2024 - FACILITY FUND $15,775.24
02-29-24 02/29/2024 ROOM TAX FOR FEBRUARY 2024 - BALLOON $31,550.47
PAYMENT
179907 03/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY FAIRBOARD $10,516.82
Invoice Date Description Amount
02292024 02/29/2024 ROOM TAX FOR FEBRUARY 2024 $10,516.82
179908 03/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO COUNTY RECREATION BD $13,146.03
Invoice Date Description Amount
02292024 02/29/2024 ROOM TAX FOR FEBRUARY 2024 $13,146.03
179909 03/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable FLIGHT ALLIANCE OF $26,292.06
NORTHEASTERN NEVADA FANN
Invoice Date Description Amount
02292024 02/29/2024 ROOM TAX FOR FEBRUARY 2024 $26,292.06
179910 03/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable HUFF ROOFING, LLC $20,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
03252024 03/25/2024 REPLACE WITH NEW TPO ROOF - DEPOSIT $20,000.00
179911 03/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable NV ENERGY $4,351.35
Invoice Date Description Amount
03162024 03/16/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $4,351.35
179912 03/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION $6,053.53
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/14/24 STP RD 03/14/2024 1550 STP ROAD $6,053.53
179913 03/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE OF NEVADA $7,887.62
Invoice Date Description Amount
02292024 02/29/2024 ROOM TAX FOR FEBRUARY 2024 $7,887.62
179914 03/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN FOLKLIFE CENTER $5,258.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
02292024 02/29/2024 ROOM TAX FOR FEBRUARY 2024 $5,258.41
179915 03/28/2024 Open Accounts Payable AFLAC $1,552.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000325 03/22/2024 AFPT - Aflac Pre-Tax* $1,552.48

Type Check Totals:

695 Transactions

$3,560,266.49
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
EFT
4186 01/04/2024 Open Accounts Payable BEEHIVE BROADBAND $367.17
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/1/24 01/01/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $367.17
4187 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable AIRGAS INC $633.18
Invoice Date Description Amount
9144485094 11/29/2023 WHL GRDG/WHL CTNG BON CER/BLV DRVR LG $29.25
PRM
9144592934 12/01/2023 GLV DSPBL EXAM LTX $176.30
9145206436 12/19/2023 SUSP ASSY 4 PT V-GARD STHDM $14.85
9145206435 12/19/2023 SENSOR OXY 2 REPL $378.05
9145033998 12/13/2023 HRDHT V-GARD WHT FAS-TEAC lll FUL BRM/GLV $34.73
DRVR
4188 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable AMERICAN ASSOC OF AIRPORT $615.00
EXECS, INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
1091173 07/01/2023 DIGICAST FOR THE PERIOD OF SEPTEMBER 2021 $150.00
1089035 07/01/2023 DIGICAST FOR THE PERIOD OF JULY 2021 $150.00
1096465 07/01/2023 DIGICAST FOR THE PERIOD OF FEBRUARY 2022 $150.00
1136684 12/15/2023 DIGICAST FOR THE PERIOD OF MARCH 2024 $165.00
4189 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable AMERICAN STAFFING INC $6,775.23
Invoice Date Description Amount
113106 12/07/2023 11/27-12/03/23 J. PIPER-TORO $760.32
113104 12/07/2023 11/27-12/3/23 T. HOOPER $327.36
113105 12/07/2023 11/27-12/3/23 M. VERMAAT $897.60
113274 12/14/2023 12/4-10/23 T. HOOPER $327.36
113275 12/14/2023 12/4-10/23 M. VERMAAT $897.60
113361 12/21/2023 12/11-17/23 T. HOOPER $1,063.92
113362 12/21/2023 12/11-17/23 M. VERMAAT $897.60
112699 11/16/2023 11/6-12/23 T. HOOPER $705.87
113478 12/27/2023 12/18-24/23 M. VERMAAT $897.60
4190 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ANTHEM LIFE INSURANCE $7,431.68
COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
9458546 12/12/2023 JANUARY 2024 $7,431.68
4191 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable BOSS TANKS $2,656.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
67457 12/04/2023 GAUGE CORRUGATED METAL CULVERT $2,656.60
4192 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CH SPENCER, LLC $1,440.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
401047990 10/30/2023 REPAIR MOYMO 2000 SERIES $1,440.00
4193 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2 $2,961.88
Invoice Date Description Amount
4174283399 11/16/2023 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $527.94
4178620481 12/29/2023 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $653.84
4177866700 12/21/2023 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $563.13
4177084483 12/14/2023 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $653.84
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4176369927 12/07/2023 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $563.13
4194 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CUNNINGHAM CARPET CLEANING $350.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
125610 07/01/2023 SEWER COMING INTO BREAK ROOM AREA $350.00
4195 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable DELL MARKETING L.P. $220.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
10720096146 12/19/2023 DELL MEMORY UPGRADE $220.98
4196 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable EAGLE ENGRAVING, INC. $137.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
2023-9230 12/14/2023 PREMIUM MAHOGANY PIANO FINISH SCALLOP $137.95
EDGE PLAQUE
4197 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO MUNICIPAL LANDFILL $3,519.76
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000431 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 LANDFILL BILLING $35.00
2024-00000430 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 LANDFILL BILLING $2,670.40
2024-00000429 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 LANDFILL BILLING $428.16
2024-00000428 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 LANDFILL BILLING $216.20
2024-00000427 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 LANDFILL BILLING $100.00
2024-00000426 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 LANDFILL BILLING $15.00
2024-00000434 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 LANDFILL BILLING $55.00
4198 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO MUNICIPAL WATER $1,404.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000029 10/31/2023 OCTOBER 2023 WATER/SEWER TESTING $729.00
2024-00000042 12/31/2023 DECEMBER 2023 WATER/SEWER TESTING $675.00
4199 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO PROFESSIONAL CLEANING $5,450.00
SERVICE LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
19-1035 12/15/2023 CLEANING SERVICES FOR NOVEMBER SUPER $2,200.00
SHOP
19-1003 07/01/2023 JUNE 2023 WRF LAB $200.00
19-1016 09/14/2023 AUGUST 2023 WRF LAB $250.00
19-1026 10/30/2023 OCTOBER 2023 WRF LAB $400.00
19-1034 12/15/2023 NOVEMBER 2023 WRF LAB $200.00
19-1040 12/28/2023 CLEANING SERVICES FOR DECEMBER 2023 $2,200.00
SUPERSHOP
4200 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO TOOL AND FASTENER INC $452.94
Invoice Date Description Amount
140770 11/30/2023 WOVEN POLYSTER STRAP/UNIVERSAL THREAD $83.32
RESTORER REPAIR TOOL
140769 11/30/2023 PLAIN HEX BOLT/ZINC NYLOCK/STIHL COVER $331.12
/STIHL HANDLE MOLDING
140768 11/30/2023 PLAIN HEX BOLT $38.50
4201 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable EMPLOYER LYNX INC $405.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
58874 01/01/2024 BACKGROUND SCREENING FOR DECEMBER 2023 $405.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4202 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable GATEWAY RV CENTER $53.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
252233 12/01/2023 9-WAY TRAILER SOCKET/TRAILER PLUG $53.98
4203 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable GCR TIRE CENTERS $144.35
Invoice Date Description Amount
707-54121 12/13/2023 FS LT235/85R16 TRANSFORCE AT2 120RE $144.35
4204 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable GEM STATE PAPER COMPANY $1,645.69
Invoice Date Description Amount
2044008 12/06/2023 VEXTRA FLOOR FINISH $51.24
2044009 12/06/2023 LOW DENSITY/NABC NON ACID BATHROOM $47.42
DISINFECTANT CLEANER
2044056 12/07/2023 LOW DENSITY/DMQ NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT $135.05
CLEANER/CENTERPULL TOWEL
2044101 12/11/2023 BIGFOLD TOWEL/OPTIMA STANDARD CORE $138.63
JUMBO ROLL TISSUE/BOWL CLEANE
2044102 12/12/2023 TAMPAX TAMPON $91.32
2044131 12/11/2023 NITRILE GLOVES/SOFPULL ROL TOWEL/BATH $261.10
TISSUE/FLOOR DRY ABSORBENT
2044276 12/15/2023 LOW DESITY $95.26
2044251 12/14/2023 LOW DENSITY $35.04
2044155 12/15/2023 SNO PLOW SNOW AND ICE MELT $394.55
2044386 12/20/2023 SOFPULL ROLL TOWEL MANUAL $71.31
2044365 12/19/2023 PERFORATED ROLL TOWEL/BATH $121.96
TISSUE/DEGREASER/CONSUME BIO-BOWL TOI
2044456 12/22/2023 CLOROX GERMICIDAL BLEACH CONCENTRATE $59.92
2044490 12/26/2023 LOW DENSITY $142.89
4205 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable GEO-LOGIC ASSOCIATES, INC. $20,149.89
Invoice Date Description Amount
0266127 12/18/2023 ELKO LANDFILL GENERAL ENGINEERING $20,149.89
SERVICES
4206 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable GRAINGER $1,222.02
Invoice Date Description Amount
9926843179 12/06/2023 FILTER DRYER $362.00
9899890439 11/09/2023 CARPETED RUNNER $136.08
9940394050 12/19/2023 PLEATED AIR FILTER $50.28
9943959107 12/22/2023 PLEATED AIR FILTER $49.44
9943239484 12/21/2023 RIGID CONDUIT CLAMP SET $470.50
9943959081 12/22/2023 PLEATED AIR FILTER $153.72
4207 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING $317,906.31
CONTRA
Invoice Date Description Amount
23005-1001 11/30/2023 PUMP REPLACEMENT $8,400.00
23039-02 12/27/2023 EXIT 298 CATTLE DRIVE $325,796.12
23039-02* 12/27/2023 RETENTION HELD ($16,289.81)
4208 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable HINTONBURDICK CPAS & $8,100.00
ADVISORS, PLLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
295639 11/30/2023 AUDIT SERVICES $8,100.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4209 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable HOSEPOWER USA $200.19
Invoice Date Description Amount
741037618-00 12/26/2023 20' PX275-16PS E16 $200.19
4210 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable HUNT & SONS, INC. $23,938.18
Invoice Date Description Amount
442872 12/13/2023 UNLEADED/DIESEL $20,992.32
442261 12/12/2023 DSL $2,945.86
4211 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable | & E ELECTRIC $2,105.67
Invoice Date Description Amount
12422 11/30/2023 INSTALLED 2" PVC FROM LIGHT POLE TO $689.87
BUILDING
12436 11/29/2023 REMOVED LEVEL TRANSMITTERS TO BE $616.92
REPLACED/INSTALLED NEW VEGA TRA
12435 11/28/2023 MOUNTED GUTTER AND VEGA TRANSMITTER ON $798.88
ALUMINUM PLATE
4212 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable INLAND SUPPLY CO $249.26
Invoice Date Description Amount
3009125 12/07/2023 MULTIFOLD TOWEL/LINERS/TOILET PAPER $191.43
3009149 12/21/2023 PURPLE HEAT ICE MELT $57.83
4213 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable JVIATION, INC. $26,528.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
PTINO000585 12/14/2023 EKO AIP RECONSTRUCT COMMERCIAL APRON $26,528.00
PHS-1
4214 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable KENWORTH SALES COMPANY $906.45
Invoice Date Description Amount
009P13070 12/07/2023 CARTRIDGE AIR DRYER $103.38
009P13071 12/07/2023 CARTRIDGE AIR DRYER IP NEW $103.38
009P13060 12/19/2023 MUFFLER $266.85
009P13393 12/19/2023 CHAMBER 3030 LONG STROKE COMBO $142.76
009P13356 12/22/2023 PRESSURE PROTECTION VALVE $290.08
4215 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA $225.00
MANAGEMENT, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
3094836182 11/30/2023 LEXISNEXIS SUBSCRIPTION FOR NOVEMBER $225.00
2023
4216 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING LLC $15,020.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
2623845 11/18/2023 MIXED LOAD TON $4,629.80
2635622 12/02/2023 MIXED LOAD TON $4,753.00
2638000 12/09/2023 MIXED LOAD TON $5,637.80
4217 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable LN CURTIS & SONS $1,157.13
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV772571 12/12/2023 REPAIR MAJOR A SEAM CONSTRUCTION $193.41
STITCHING/ADVANCED CLEANING TRO
INV772737 12/12/2023 HOOK SIDE VELCRO BACKED NAME STRIP/REAR $80.79
PATCH/FRONT PATCH
INV776671 12/22/2023 XLARGE TA// OD GREEN JERSEY DEFENDER $464.95

SHIRT/PANTS

user: Candi Quilici

Pages: 77 of 119

Monday, April 15, 2024


javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=106982','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=106983','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=106984','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=106985','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=106986','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=106987','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=106988','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=106989','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=106990','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
INV776708 12/22/2023 OD GREEN CORDURA MENS DEFENDER PANTS $547.96
CM40266 12/19/2023 CREDIT MEMO OD GREEN BDU PANTS ($129.98)
4218 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable LP INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC $50.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
864731 12/27/2023 NOTARY BOND ELIZABETH MILLER LSM1859038 $50.00
4219 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO $33.44
Invoice Date Description Amount
18977251 12/12/2023 SURFACE MOUNT HINGE WITH HOLES ZINC $33.44
PLATED STEEL REMOVABLE PIN
4220 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable METROQUIP INC $195,268.59
Invoice Date Description Amount
E00522 10/27/2023 2022 CHEVROLET SILVERADO MD 6500 $191,868.00
P18726 12/01/2023 PIN ($56.12)
P24665 12/18/2023 REPAIR HEADSET $1,454.00
P24681 12/19/2023 ORING/SPOSTK $33.79
P24615 12/13/2023 REAPER FR REPAIR $261.00
P24790 01/02/2024 DISCONNECT FORK $1,707.92
4221 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable MGB+A THE GRASSLI GROUP $352.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
2023-364 11/30/2023 ELKO PARKS TRAILS AND RECREATION PLAN $352.50
UPDATE
4222 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable MOTOROLA $5,704.70
Invoice Date Description Amount
8281780987 12/13/2023 APX4500 ENHANCED VHF MOBILE $5,704.70
4223 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable NAPA AUTO PARTS $1,762.31
Invoice Date Description Amount
635804 12/07/2023 SUPER GLUE $17.92
636715 12/12/2023 NAPA ANTIFREEZE $61.74
635341 12/05/2023 BRAKE PARTS CLEANER $59.88
635342 12/05/2023 CLEAN-R-CARB $51.48
635701 12/07/2023 AIR FIL/OIL FILTER $15.49
635753 12/07/2023 CORE DEPOSIT INV635132 ($43.20)
635755 12/07/2023 WTY BAT/CORE DEPOSIT INV634416 ($163.89)
635700 12/07/2023 AIR BRAKE COND $59.88
635693 12/07/2023 ORINGS $1.40
635799 12/07/2023 FUEL FIL/HYDRAULIC $15.89
635805 12/07/2023 HYDRAULIC $7.78
635851 12/07/2023 FUEL FIL $17.30
635997 12/08/2023 BRAKE PARTS CLEANER $59.88
636118 12/08/2023 AIR FILTER $49.03
636331 12/11/2023 AIR FILTER/OIL FILTER $21.33
636386 12/11/2023 STEERING DAMPER $51.69
636336 12/11/2023 STABILIZER $40.49
635863 12/07/2023 CLEAR ADVANTAGE WIPER $17.58
635930 12/08/2023 BATTERY CHARGER $145.00
636002 12/08/2023 NAPA AIR FILTER/PRO SELECT OIL FILTER $19.49
636263 12/11/2023 NAPA AIR FILTER/OIL FILTER $27.52
636283 12/11/2023 SYNOW20 $35.92
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
627977 10/26/2023 SUPER WTHRSTRP ADHV $12.49
637198 12/15/2023 MECH TOOL SET $109.00
637221 12/15/2023 NAPA OIL FILTER $5.33
637217 12/15/2023 SYNOW20 $17.96
636762 12/13/2023 NAPA OIL FILTER $5.33
636739 12/13/2023 PURGE VALVE $51.74
637799 12/19/2023 2.5 DEF $89.84
638857 12/27/2023 OIL FILTER/WDO SPRAY/ANTIFREEZE $43.62
633858 11/28/2023 3 PACK WIPES/GLASS CLEANER $48.87
634194 11/29/2023 TRAILER CONNECT KIT/DIELECT/SILICONE $80.52
COMP/GROMMET/LED/HEAT SHRIN
632143 11/16/2023 2.5 DEF $14.99
637764 12/19/2023 WD40 SPRAY/LOCK LUBE SPRAY $31.95
636493 12/12/2023 FIX A FLAT $16.09
635069 12/04/2023 ALUM ANTI-SEIZE $11.49
628571 10/30/2023 CLASSICAL SECTION WRAPPED V BELT/HIGH $21.59
CAPACITY V BELT
637717 12/19/2023 PREM/BLUE/TERMINAL ASSORTMENT $20.14
637719 12/19/2023 PRESTO PIN $2.29
639288 12/29/2023 AIR FILTER $42.01
636942 12/13/2023 CORE DEPOSIT INV634416 & INV633847 ($43.20)
636940 12/13/2023 STABILIZER INV636336 ($40.49)
637581 12/18/2023 BRAKE PARTS CLEANER/PX599 ULTRA GRAY $149.85
637647 12/18/2023 NAPA GOLD OIL FILTER/NAPA CABIN AIR FILTER $18.64
637663 12/18/2023 AIR FILTER $20.01
637815 12/19/2023 PENETRANT $76.68
637859 12/19/2023 NAPA EP GREASE 1# CAN $6.00
638009 12/20/2023 SLEEVE $48.29
638250 12/21/2023 GUNK ENGINE DEGREASER $40.56
638663 12/26/2023 MARK/LMP $6.65
638081 12/20/2023 HOOD LIFT SUPPORT/GLASS LIFT $4.57
SUPPORT/CONNECTOR
638052 12/20/2023 GLASS LIFT SUPPORT $69.98
638130 12/20/2023 BLADE CONNECTOR $50.54
638214 12/21/2023 TRA CABL $49.10
638205 12/21/2023 TRANS X $32.97
638187 12/21/2023 MARK/LMP $77.31
4224 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES $272.76
INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
2804-284206 11/17/2023 PAPER/FUELCLNR $16.48
2804-289331 12/11/2023 WHL BEARING $11.94
2804-289333 12/11/2023 ERGZR $19.98
2804-286412 11/28/2023 TRMSHINE/VENT CLIP/HEX BITS $74.53
SET/QTGEARLUBE
2804-290935 12/19/2023 HTR CTRL VLV $149.83
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4225 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable OASIS ONLINE, INC. $7,788.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
4980-17904 12/10/2023 TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR $7,788.00
DECEMBER 2023
4226 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable PRECISION DOCUMENT IMAGING $1,990.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022716 12/01/2023 ANNUAL SCANNER SUPPORT 1/1/24-12/31/24 $1,990.00
4227 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable PRECISION INDUSTRIAL $145.00
ENGRAVING
Invoice Date Description Amount
1512 11/30/2023 ALUMINUM SIGN $25.00
1520 12/08/2023 PLAQUE LAMINATE WOOD BOARD WITH PAINTED $60.00
BRASS PLATE
1537 12/27/2023 PLAQUE LAMINATE WOOD BOARD WITH PAINTED $60.00
BRASS PLATE
4228 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' BENEFITS $14,741.30
PROGRAM
Invoice Date Description Amount
714 12/2/23 12/02/2023 RETIREE SUBSIDY $14,741.30
4229 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable QUILL CORP $170.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
36195428 12/14/2023 LBL C/C YR-24 ETS FLAT/PENTEL ENERGEL $170.10
RTX/COLORED MEMO BOOK/LEG
4230 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable REDI SERVICES LLC $2,352.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
208240 11/30/2023 WRF GRIT REMOVAL $2,052.00
208955 12/29/2023 CLEAN & SERVICE PORTA JOHN $300.00
4231 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable REMA TIP TOP/NORTH AMERICA, $13,401.09
INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
SI1-649641 10/17/2023 RETENTION HELD $13,367.67
SI1-649641* 12/27/2023 INTEREST $33.42
4232 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable RENO DRAIN OIL SERVICE $437.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
206847 12/13/2023 ANTIFREEZE COLLECTION $437.50
4233 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable RIVERTON ELKO $393.80
Invoice Date Description Amount
6121778 12/13/2023 PROGRAM KEY FOB $393.80
4234 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUBY DOME INC $4,614.07
Invoice Date Description Amount
29811 12/21/2023 PATCHING 1661 5TH STREET/WILLOW $4,614.07
4235 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUBY MOUNTAIN ROCK & READY $31,804.20
MIX, LLC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
8702 11/13/2023 ROAD SALT $6,494.40
8703 11/13/2023 ROAD SALT $6,930.60
8894 12/07/2023 ROAD SALT $9,477.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
8985 12/21/2023 ROAD SALT $8,902.20
4236 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SLY DRIVELINES INC $256.59
Invoice Date Description Amount
41319 12/19/2023 6-4-6391-1X $256.59
4237 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SPLASH TRUCK & AUTO WASH, $311.00
LLC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
22-0165760 12/02/2023 VEHICLE WASHING SERVICES FOR NOVEMBER $311.00
2023
4238 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable STAKER PARSON COMPANIES $1,016.23
Invoice Date Description Amount
6265239 12/13/2023 COMMERCIAL ROAD BASE $449.37
6269696 12/20/2023 COMMERCIAL ROAD BASE $280.10
6269695 12/20/2023 COMMERCIAL ROAD BASE $286.76
4239 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable SUPERIOR SERVICES INC $12,542.80
Invoice Date Description Amount
20523 12/27/2023 CLEAN AND SEAL ALL CRACKS/SURFACE $12,542.80
REMEDIATION WITH MASTIC MATERI
4240 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable TECH-FLOW, LLC. $12,548.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
INVNV-23-2242 12/18/2023 NEW WELL PUMP FOR WELL 24 $12,548.75
4241 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable TELEFLEX LLC $1,115.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
9507811531 12/13/2023 25 MM NEEDLE $1,115.50
4242 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable TERRYS PUMPIN & POTTIES INC $835.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
65649 12/04/2023 PORTABLE TOILET FOR NOVEMBER 2023 $792.00
65648 12/04/2023 PORTABLE TOILET FOR NOVEMBER 2023 SEWER $43.95
TREATMENT PLANT
4243 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable THATCHER COMPANY OF NEVADA $9,147.97
INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
2023100123090 11/04/2023 T-CHLOR $1,746.00
2023100124990 12/19/2023 T-CHLOR $7,401.97
4244 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable TRI-TECH FORENSICS $759.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
00954753 12/05/2023 EACH RED & GREEN LASER SIRCHIE ADVANCED $759.00
LASER TR
4245 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable TURF EQUIPMENT & $116,233.15
ARGOMONICS, LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
3013976-00 12/11/2023 PROGRESSIVE TDR 15 TRI DECK ROLLER $30,800.00
3009605-00 11/02/2023 GROUNDMASTER 4000 $84,909.40
765283-00 12/18/2023 TIRE 23/10.5012 HEVY DUTY TIRE $344.75
765214-00 11/13/2023 UNDERHILL FEATHERWEIGHT PROLINE HOSE $179.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4246 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable USA BLUEBOOK $1,162.05
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV00204971 11/27/2023 HACH BOD STANDARD SOLM/HACH NITRATE $1,162.05
TNT/HACH LOW RANGE COD VIAL
4247 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL $1,505.60
TESTING
Invoice Date Description Amount
23110569 12/06/2023 AMMONIA/ANIONS/TOTAL KJELDAHL $205.30
23110674 12/11/2023 AMMONIA/ANIONS/TOTAL KJELDAHL $205.30
23110173 11/30/2023 AMMONIA/ANIONS/ORTHO PHOSPHORUS/TOTAL $291.70
KJELDAHL NITROGEN
23120103 12/26/2023 AMMONIA/ANIONS/ORTHO PHOSPHORUS/TOTAL $291.70
KJELDAHL NITROGEN
23120305 12/26/2023 AMMONIA/ANIONS/TOTAL KJELDAHL $205.30
23120399 12/26/2023 ANIONS/TDS WITH PREP/TOTAL KJELDAHL $306.30
NITORGEN
4248 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN NEVADA SUPPLY CO $18,968.64
Invoice Date Description Amount
21069469 12/12/2023 FP CSA BALL VLV $26.29
21041466 12/13/2023 GREASE GUN $1,624.56
21075487 12/18/2023 RUST M1800 FL BLUE/GREEN INV MARKING $180.48
29899001 12/07/2023 APLHA CPLG $1,064.83
21065117 12/15/2023 MTR PIT COILS ONLY $303.42
21059709 12/06/2023 VLV BOX LID WTR/VLV BOX TOP $163.26
SECTION/BOTTOM
21060914 12/07/2023 MTR PIT COILS ONLY $809.12
21033545 12/07/2023 DBL MTR PIT/INSUL PAD/LOCK LID $1,567.29
21057938 12/07/2023 FCRC $501.80
21018205-1 12/07/2023 DBL MTR PIT $1,423.37
21051179-1 12/07/2023 FCRC $629.82
21046239 12/07/2023 COPPER FLARE GASKET $62.50
21054321 12/07/2023 PVC 80 BUSH $18.15
21049306 12/07/2023 R2 OMNI RETROFIT REGISTER $2,040.00
21051174-1 12/07/2023 CORP STP $1,049.73
21061830 12/06/2023 RUST M1800 FL BLUE INV MARKING $172.96
21063940 12/14/2023 SNGL MTR PIT/LOCKING LID WITH REPL $1,043.04
HOLE/INSUL PAD/ADPT
21065281 12/08/2023 MTR PIT EXT $59.98
21063979 12/07/2023 MAIN VLV/OIL $253.20
21079540 12/20/2023 TOP SECTION $147.60
21079371 12/20/2023 ADPT/THD SQ HEAD PLUG/STFNR SS CTS $233.12
21062724 12/29/2023 MUEL A5 BONNET ORING $463.38
21080661 12/21/2023 1000 GAL TRPL WTR MTR/SENSUS M2 FLEXNET $2,514.35
21081516 12/21/2023 1000 GAL WTR MTR/MTR GSKT/BRZ NUT BOLT $802.41
21084349 12/28/2023 TOP SECTION/BOTTOM/VLYV BOX LID WTR $396.68
21086783 12/28/2023 1000 GAL WTR MTR/MTR GSKT/BRZ $1,011.16
BOLT/SENSUS FLEXNET
21041466-1 12/30/2023 GREASE GUN TOOL ONLY $406.14
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4249 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN STATES PROPANE $46.01
Invoice Date Description Amount
695883 12/26/2023 PROPANE GAS DISPENSER $46.01
4250 01/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable WRIGHT VETERINARY SERVICES, $3,640.00
LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
12282023 12/28/2023 CONTRACT 12/5-27/23 $1,950.00
01022024 01/02/2024 REIMB/VETERINARY PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY $1,042.00
INUSRANCE POLICY CERTIF
JANUARY 2 2024 01/02/2024 REIMB/PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE $648.00
4251 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE COLLECTION AND $1,533.46
DISBURSEMENT UNIT
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000238 01/12/2024 CS - Child Support* $1,533.46
4252 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable AFLAC $1,568.39
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000239 01/12/2024 AFPT - Aflac Pre-Tax* $1,568.39
4253 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable UMR, Inc $16,297.16
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000249 01/12/2024 HSA - Health Savings Account $16,297.16
4254 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable US BANK OF NEVADA $83,159.79
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000250 01/12/2024 FWT - Federal Withholding Tax* $83,159.79
4255 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable Voya Financial $15,258.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000251 01/12/2024 ING - Voya Deferred Compensation* $15,258.00
4256 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable WASHINGTON NATIONAL INS CO $3,719.61
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000252 01/12/2024 WNI - Washington National Insurance $3,719.61
4257 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF ELKO FIRE DEPT LEE $435.00
ENGINE COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
LeeEng01.12.2024 01/12/2024 Vol Fire Service $435.00
4258 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable MISSION SQUARE $250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000243 01/12/2024 ICMA Amt - ICMA Deferred Comp Amt $250.00
4259 01/12/2024 Open Accounts Payable PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT $203,598.96
SY
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000248 01/12/2024 PERS EL - PERS Elected Officials* $203,598.96
4260 01/10/2024 Open Accounts Payable GOICOECHEA & DIGRAZIALTD $19,206.21
Invoice Date Description Amount
3096 01/02/2024 LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL FEES MUNICIPAL & $19,206.21

MANAGER
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4261 01/17/2024 Open Accounts Payable ENTERPRISE FM TRUST $31,101.79
Invoice Date Description Amount
FBN4935623 01/05/2024 MONTHLY LEASE CHARGES $31,101.79
4262 01/17/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUBY DOME INC $63,842.36
Invoice Date Description Amount
01092024 RET 01/09/2024 RETENTION CURB & GUTTER $63,842.36
4263 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable ADOBE, INC. $182.32
Invoice Date Description Amount
2654619541 01/12/2024 ACROBAT PRO SUBSCRPT ALL $182.32
4264 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable AIRGAS INC $27.16
Invoice Date Description Amount
9145334448 12/22/2023 GLV DRVR $27.16
4265 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable AIRPLANNERS, INC. $3,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
240501 01/01/2024 AIR SERVICES DEVELOPMENT $3,500.00
4266 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable AMERICAN STAFFING INC $1,380.06
Invoice Date Description Amount
113588 01/03/2024 12/25-31/23 M. VERMAAT $718.08
113782 01/10/2024 1/1/-7/24 M. VERMAAT $661.98
4267 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable CAROLINA SOFTWARE, INC. $500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
89303 01/01/2024 WASTEWORKS SOFTWARE SUPPORT QTR $500.00
ENDING 3/31/24
4268 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2 $1,216.97
Invoice Date Description Amount
4179336559 01/05/2024 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $563.13
4179995088 01/11/2024 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $653.84
4269 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable CUSHING TERRELL $4,215.78
Invoice Date Description Amount
182202 12/31/2023 PROFESIONAL SERVICES FOR DEC 2023 STREET $4,215.78
IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2
4270 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable DOWL, LLC. $1,077.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
4001.097-12 01/04/2024 HOSPITAL 2ND SOURCE WATERLINE $1,077.50
4271 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable E & G TRUCKING $405.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
957 12/26/2023 3 LOADS ROAD BASE $405.00
4272 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO MUNICIPAL WATER $286.69
Invoice Date Description Amount
12/29/23 WTR/WRF 12/29/2023 46507707-001 WATER/WRF SHOP METERED $116.93
WATER
12/29/23 ANIMAL 12/29/2023 46504089-001 ANIMAL SHELTER METERED WATER $30.69
12/29/23 POLICE 12/29/2023 46507295-001 POLICE METERED WATER $139.07
4273 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO OVERHEAD DOOR $200.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
41279 01/09/2024 3 BUTTON REMOTE $100.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
41270 01/08/2024 SERVICE CALL TLO BUILDING DOOR WOULD NOT $100.00
CLOSE
4274 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO PROFESSIONAL CLEANING $200.00
SERVICE LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
19-1037 12/28/2023 COMMERCIAL CLEANING FOR DECEMBE 2023 $200.00
4275 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO TOOL AND FASTENER INC $239.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
141159 12/29/2023 STIHL SUPPORT/STIHL RUBBER BUFFER/STIHL $64.93
WASHER/STIHL SCREW
141158 12/29/2023 STIHL CHAIN LOOP/RAPID DURO CHAIN/MINI $158.05
CHAIN CARRIAGE BOLT
141160 12/29/2023 ERWIN VISE GRIP LOCKING WRENCH $16.02
4276 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES, $28,859.88
LLC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
906235165 12/15/2023 SOLUTION ODOPHOUS $28,859.88
4277 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable FUSION, LLC $291.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
9817473 01/05/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $291.00
4278 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable GCR TIRE CENTERS $104.22
Invoice Date Description Amount
707-54362 01/11/2024 FS 225/65R17 DEST LE3BL 102H $104.22
4279 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable GEM STATE PAPER COMPANY $433.84
Invoice Date Description Amount
2044506 12/27/2023 CONSUME BIO-BOWL TOILET $47.60
CLEANER/MULTIFOLD TOWELS
2044676 01/04/2024 OPTIMA STANDARD CORE JUMBO ROLL $85.48
TISSUE/LOW DENSITY
2044744 01/08/2024 WOOD THREADED HANDLE/VEHICLE $81.96
BRUSH/WOOD TAPERED HANDLE/HANDWASH
2044553 12/29/2023 BIGFOLD TOWEL/NITRILE GLOVES $149.52
2044815 01/10/2024 SNO PLOW SNOW AND ICE MELT $15.46
2044894 01/12/2024 ENZYMATIC URINAL BLOCK & SCREEN/CLNGING $53.82
BOWL CLEANER
4280 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable GEO-LOGIC ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,099.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
0266497 01/05/2024 ELKO LANDFILL GENERAL ENGINEERING $1,099.75
SERVICES
4281 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable GLOBAL ONE MEDIA, INC. $149.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
14-00003-0002 12/31/2023 ELKO ANIMAL SHELTER RWA BANNER $149.00
4282 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable GOICOECHEA & DIGRAZIA LTD $380.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
3108 01/02/2024 ELKO REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY $380.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4283 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable GORDON TRUCK CENTERS, INC $153.15
Invoice Date Description Amount
PC411082836:01 01/09/2024 SWITCH POSITIVE CUT OFF W/LOCK $153.15
4284 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable GRAINGER $1,159.70
Invoice Date Description Amount
9949779350 01/03/2024 KEY CONTROL CABINET $70.91
9947135720 12/28/2023 KEY CABINET $465.51
9943959073 12/22/2023 PLEATED AIR FILTER $90.76
9954990959 01/08/2024 FIXED WORK TABLE $532.52
4285 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING $6,243.61
CONTRA
Invoice Date Description Amount
23005-1201 12/31/2023 CULVERT WORK $3,500.00
23005-1101 12/31/2023 REPAIR BADGER HOLES $2,743.61
4286 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable HINTONBURDICK CPAS & $18,300.00
ADVISORS, PLLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
297453 12/31/2023 FINAL BILLING AUDIT SERVICES $18,300.00
4287 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable HOSEPOWER USA $808.62
Invoice Date Description Amount
741038212-00 01/08/2024 HYD HOSE ASSY $139.50
741038296-00 01/10/2024 O RING KIT METRIC $120.48
741038341-00 01/12/2024 EPDM SUCTION GREEN $220.00
741038305-00 01/11/2024 FLEXTRAL O RING KIT/FLEXTRAL METRIC O RING $328.64
KIT
4288 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable HUNT & SONS, INC. $3,081.78
Invoice Date Description Amount
447398 12/28/2023 DELO GEAR LUBRICANT $1,836.00
447427 01/02/2024 CHV MEROPA ELITE SYN $164.95
462197 01/09/2024 DIESEL $856.13
462196 01/08/2024 CHEV RANDO HD ISO 46 $224.70
4289 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable KENWORTH SALES COMPANY $43.20
Invoice Date Description Amount
009P13584 12/28/2023 COCK DRAIN $43.20
4290 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA $9,000.00
MANAGEMENT, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
800385-20231231 12/31/2023 DESKOFFICER ONLINE REPORTING SYSTEM $9,000.00
ANNUAL LIC 12012023/12/31/23
4291 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable LN CURTIS & SONS $516.69
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV777400 12/26/2023 13L BLACK LV10 UTILITY MED SLING ONE SIZE $420.00
INV780272 01/05/2024 BLACK 1X5 HOOK SIDE VELCRO BACKED NAME $96.69
STRIP REFLECTIVE
4292 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable LOSTRA BROTHERS TOWING $180.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
14828 01/10/2024 1/10/24 TOWING SERVICES $180.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4293 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable LOSTRA BUILDERS INC. $13,429.56
Invoice Date Description Amount
16430 12/27/2023 CONCRETE SIDEWALK PANEL REPLACEMENT $3,600.00
PROJECT
16432 12/29/2023 CONCRETE SIDEWALK PANEL REPLACEMENT $1,955.00
PROJECT
16437 12/31/2023 CONCRETE INSTALLATION AUTOMATIC GATE $3,937.28
AREA
16436 12/31/2023 CONCRETE INSTALLATION AUTOMATIC GATE $3,937.28
AREA
4294 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable MGB+A THE GRASSLI GROUP $3,400.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2023-366 11/30/2023 ELKO SPORTS COMPLEX PHASE I $3,400.00
4295 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable MONSEN ENGINEERING, LLC $66.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
PM-INV026597 01/12/2024 TRIMBLE ANTENNA PORTABLE $66.60
4296 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable NAPA AUTO PARTS $1,690.07
Invoice Date Description Amount
639777 01/03/2024 AIR FIL/OIL FILTER $25.34
638768 12/26/2023 AIR FIL/OIL FILTER $25.34
638792 12/26/2023 NAPA THE LEGEND PROFESSIONAL BA/CORE $163.89
DEPOSIT
638852 12/27/2023 LIQUID TAPE $10.38
638926 12/27/2023 OIL FILTER $5.33
638859 12/27/2023 OIL FILTER KIT $4.05
639263 12/29/2023 DEXCOOL $38.97
639283 12/29/2023 BRAKE ROTOR $90.64
638769 12/26/2023 EXHAUST PIPE SPOUT $50.48
639064 12/28/2023 BRAKE PARTS CEANER $59.88
639543 01/02/2024 BAT WTY $349.78
639583 01/02/2024 UCB-15 CIR/BRKR $19.56
639696 01/02/2024 HD WIPER $18.58
639760 01/03/2024 ATO ATC FUSE HOLDER $8.94
640083 01/04/2024 CAMTWIST MAG BRK $155.99
641090 01/10/2024 LED LAMP $81.30
641045 01/09/2024 NAPA OIL FILTER $15.99
641099 01/10/2024 GLOVES $22.99
640600 01/08/2024 SENSOR CAMSHFT $15.36
640598 01/08/2024 STRETCH FIT BELT $49.70
640628 01/08/2024 STRETCH FIT BELT $53.26
639819 01/03/2024 SEAL $11.99
640264 01/05/2024 CANISTER PURGE SOL $75.74
640562 01/08/2024 CANISTER PURGE SOL $75.74
639968 01/03/2024 8IN FLOW TRHU BRUSH/PURPLE POWER CAR $43.02
WASH
640743 01/08/2024 HYDRAULIC FILTER $19.78
642192 01/16/2024 OIL FILTER $60.77
640710 01/08/2024 D EARTH $29.98
641575 01/12/2024 TOWSTRAPS $70.53
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
641753 01/12/2024 PREMIUM CAPSULES $36.77
4297 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEWFIELDS COMPANIES, LLC $750.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
475.0145.005-24 01/10/2024 WRF DIGESTER AND BOILER UPGRADES $750.00
4298 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES $158.96
INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
2804-293686 01/03/2024 LUBE DEICER $8.98
2804-294890 01/09/2024 5GALHYDRLOIL $149.98
4299 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable OASIS ONLINE, INC. $7,788.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
4980-17947 01/10/2024 TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT FOR JANUARY 2024 $7,788.00
4300 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC. $319.02
Invoice Date Description Amount
1356522 01/01/2024 MONITORING 1/1/24-3/31/24 POOL $171.45
1356521 01/01/2024 MONITORING 1/1/24-3/31/24 MAINTENANCE SHOP $147.57
4301 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable PITNEY BOWES INC $544.20
Invoice Date Description Amount
1024563467 01/04/2024 BILLING PERIOD 1/5/22-1/4/24 CITY OF ELKO $544.20
4302 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable PRECISION DOCUMENT IMAGING $895.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022718 12/01/2023 ANNUAL SCANNER SUPPORT 1/1/24-12/31/24 $895.00
4303 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable PRECISION INDUSTRIAL $351.00
ENGRAVING
Invoice Date Description Amount
1547 01/09/2024 CYRSTAL AWARD/ROSEWOOD PIANO $351.00
FINISH/BLACK PIANO FINISH
4304 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable RIVERTON ELKO $99.36
Invoice Date Description Amount
5074712 01/08/2024 WIRE $54.44
5074713 01/08/2024 PUMP $9.80
5074715 01/08/2024 CONNECTOR KIT $35.12
4305 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUBY MOUNTAIN ROCK & READY $4,576.80
MIX, LLC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
9072 01/09/2024 ROAD SALT $4,576.80
4306 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable SAFETY SUPPLY & SIGN CO INC $135.19
Invoice Date Description Amount
187719 12/11/2023 VESTS $135.19
4307 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable SPLASH TRUCK & AUTO WASH, $419.00
LLC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
22-0165944 01/05/2024 VEHICLE WASHING SERVICES FOR DECEMBER $419.00

2023
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4308 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable SUBURBAN PROPANE INC $1,184.92
Invoice Date Description Amount
128094/128095 12/04/2023 PROPANE GOLF COURSE $1,184.92
4309 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable SUPERIOR SWEEPING SERVICES $1,020.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1275 12/27/2023 SWEEPING SERVICES FOR DECEMBER 2023 $1,020.00
4310 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable TERRYS PUMPIN & POTTIES INC $2,024.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
65993 12/28/2023 PORTABLE TOILET FOR DECEMBER 2023 GOLF $88.00
COURSE
65932 12/28/2023 PORTABLE TOILET FOR DECEMBER 2023 MTN $476.00
VIEW
65930 12/28/2023 PORTABLE TOILET FOR DECEMBER 2023 PARKS $792.00
65931 12/28/2023 PORTABLE TOILET FOR DECEMBER 2023 $435.00
HOMELESS CAMP
66103 01/05/2024 PORTABLE TOILET FOR DECEMBER 2023 SNOW $233.00
BOWL
4311 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable THATCHER COMPANY OF NEVADA $1,687.62
INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024100100465 01/08/2024 T-CHLOR $1,687.62
4312 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable TRI-TECH FORENSICS $709.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
01032024 01/08/2024 REGISTRATION FOR J. BOGDON - CRIME SCENE $709.00
INVESTIGATIONS
4313 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable TURF EQUIPMENT & $556.59
ARGOMONICS, LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
765192-00 01/03/2024 CABLE BRAKE PARK $272.50
765469-00 01/05/2024 CABLE THROTLE/TINE SIDE EJECT $284.09
4314 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable UMR, Inc $744.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
0015487623/24 01/09/2024 ADDITIONAL SERVICES FEES $744.00
4315 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable USA BLUEBOOK $110.78
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV00215493 12/07/2023 EDTA STANDARD SOLN $110.78
4316 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable VWR INTERNATIONAL INC $7,001.85
Invoice Date Description Amount
8814792460 12/11/2023 LAB COUNTER $4,013.53
8814684573 11/28/2023 LAB COUNTER $2,815.78
8814871413 12/20/2023 BAG WRLPK WRITE-ON $172.54
4317 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable WAGEWORKS, INC. $195.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1223-TR95654 01/01/2024 COBRA NOTICE AND PLAN ALTERNATIVES CLCO02 $195.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4318 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL $1,896.73
TESTING
Invoice Date Description Amount
23120119 12/31/2023 TCLP EXTRACTION FOR METALS/TRACE METALS $986.53
DIGESTIO/PAINT FILTER/HG
23120398 01/08/2024 TRACE METALS DIGESTION/HG DRY $366.40
23120675 01/12/2024 AMMONIA/BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN $338.50
DEMAND/ANIONS
23120597 01/12/2024 AMMONIA/ANIONS/TKN $205.30
4319 01/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN NEVADA SUPPLY CO $11,946.02
Invoice Date Description Amount
21092287 01/04/2024 TPI TORCH $20.32
21091895 01/04/2024 VICT 60 CAP $115.34
21089792 01/03/2024 VICT 25 RED T/LIQ ILLED PRES $958.89
GAUGE/PRESSURE SNUBBER
21092858 01/04/2024 FCRC $286.24
21096063 01/08/2024 BLUE/GRN INV MARKING $270.72
21101249 01/12/2024 DWV PIPE BE/40 CPLG $141.78
21101504 01/12/2024 TORO B;UE MARKING FLAG $17.00
21049968 01/03/2024 SNGL MTR PIT $6,722.82
21104423 01/16/2024 FCRC $501.80
21074508 01/16/2024 DI TAPG SLV EPOXY/FLG RW VLV EPOXY $2,911.11
INOUT/BOTTOM/BLUE BN&W SET
4320 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE COLLECTION AND $1,533.46
DISBURSEMENT UNIT
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000254 01/26/2024 CS - Child Support* $1,533.46
4321 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable AFLAC $1,552.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000255 01/26/2024 AFPT - Aflac Pre-Tax* $1,552.48
4322 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable UMR, Inc $7,997.16
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000265 01/26/2024 HSA - Health Savings Account $7,997.16
4323 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable US BANK OF NEVADA $84,249.73
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000266 01/26/2024 FWT - Federal Withholding Tax* $84,249.73
4324 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable Voya Financial $6,218.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000267 01/26/2024 ING - Voya Deferred Compensation* $6,218.00
4325 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable WASHINGTON NATIONAL INS CO $3,719.61
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000268 01/26/2024 WNI - Washington National Insurance $3,719.61
4326 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF ELKO FIRE DEPT LEE $90.00
ENGINE COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
LeeEng01.26.2024 01/26/2024 Vol Fire Service $90.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4327 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable MISSION SQUARE $250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000259 01/26/2024 ICMA Amt - ICMA Deferred Comp Amt $250.00
4328 01/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT $202,235.30
SY
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000264 01/26/2024 PERS EL - PERS Elected Officials* $202,235.30
4329 01/31/2024 Open Accounts Payable AIRPLANNERS, INC. $3,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
5012 12/01/2023 AIR SERVICE DEVELOPMENT DECEMBER 23 $3,500.00
RETAINER
4330 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE COLLECTION AND $1,533.46
DISBURSEMENT UNIT
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000270 02/09/2024 CS - Child Support* $1,533.46
4331 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable AFLAC $1,552.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000271 02/09/2024 AFPT - Aflac Pre-Tax* $1,552.48
4332 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable UMR, Inc $8,289.16
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000281 02/09/2024 HSA - Health Savings Account $8,289.16
4333 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable US BANK OF NEVADA $70,116.27
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000282 02/09/2024 FWT - Federal Withholding Tax* $70,116.27
4334 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable Voya Financial $6,518.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000283 02/09/2024 ING - Voya Deferred Compensation* $6,518.00
4335 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable WASHINGTON NATIONAL INS CO $3,719.61
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000284 02/09/2024 WNI - Washington National Insurance $3,719.61
4336 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF ELKO FIRE DEPT LEE $135.00
ENGINE COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
LeeEng02.09.2024 02/09/2024 Vol Fire Service $135.00
4337 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable MISSION SQUARE $250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000275 02/09/2024 ICMA Amt - ICMA Deferred Comp Amt $250.00
4338 02/09/2024 Open Accounts Payable PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT $198,000.53
SY
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000280 02/09/2024 PERS EL - PERS Elected Officials* $198,000.53
4339 02/07/2024 Open Accounts Payable ENTERPRISE FM TRUST $32,730.02
Invoice Date Description Amount
FBN4960227 02/04/2024 MONTHLY LEASE CHARGES $32,730.02
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4340 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable AIRGAS INC $2,210.73
Invoice Date Description Amount
9145887840 01/12/2024 GLV DSPBL EXAM LTX $169.70
9146223724 01/24/2024 MNTR MICRORAE W/H2S FLTR $1,944.00
9146223805 01/24/2024 GLOVES $17.18
9146417751 01/30/2024 GLOVES/GLS SFTY $46.39
9146366167 01/29/2024 GLV CLD WTHR/TP REFLV $33.46
4341 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable AMERICAN ASSOC OF AIRPORT $165.00
EXECS, INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
1137891 01/11/2024 DIGICAST FOR THE PERIOD OF APRIL 2024 $165.00
4342 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ANTHEM LIFE INSURANCE $5,429.79
COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
9565116 01/17/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 $5,429.79
4343 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable AQUAFIX, INC. $9,358.02
Invoice Date Description Amount
IN011004 01/22/2024 QWIK-ZYME $9,358.02
4344 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY TESTING & $85.00
SUPPLY, LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
G1252401 01/28/2024 TEST GAUGE CALIBRATION CERTIFICATION $85.00
4345 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable BEEHIVE BROADBAND $367.17
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/1/24 02/01/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $367.17
4346 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable CED - ELKO $176.61
Invoice Date Description Amount
1971-1024383 12/27/2023 RELAY 600VAC 5AMP $157.14
1971-1024910 01/24/2024 6A/6AH BATTERY $19.47
4347 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2 $1,780.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
4180682398 01/18/2024 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $563.13
4181403157 01/25/2024 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $653.84
4182115996 02/01/2024 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $563.13
4348 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable DELL MARKETING L.P. $11,630.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
10724886967 01/16/2024 SLIM CONFERENCING SOUNDBAR/OPTIFLEX $2,575.72
SMALL FORM FACTOR/DELL MONIT
10726598629 01/24/2024 PRECISION 5860 TOWER XCTO BASE $6,051.98
10727247297 01/27/2024 LAPTOPS $3,002.40
4349 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable EAGLE ENGRAVING, INC. $29.33
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-0555 01/17/2024 SERVICE PIN $29.33
4350 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO MUNICIPAL LANDFILL $2,907.28
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000500 01/31/2024 JANUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $30.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
2024-00000499 01/31/2024 JANUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $2,316.28
2024-00000498 01/31/2024 JANUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $352.20
2024-00000497 01/31/2024 JANUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $133.60
2024-00000496 01/31/2024 JANUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $20.00
2024-00000495 01/31/2024 JANUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $15.00
2024-00000504 01/31/2024 JANUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $15.20
2024-00000503 01/31/2024 JANUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $25.00
4351 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO MUNICIPAL WATER $1,018.54
Invoice Date Description Amount
1/26/24 WAT/WRF 01/26/2024 46507707-001 METERED WATER WATER/WRF $130.93
SHOP
1/26/24 ANIMAL 01/26/2024 46504089-001 METERED WATER ANIMAL SHELTER $30.69
1/26/24 POLICE 01/26/2024 46507295-001 METERED WATER POLICE $146.07
1/26/24 LANDFILL 01/26/2024 5655120-001 CONSTRUCTION WATER LANDFILL $35.85
2024-00000049 01/31/2024 JANUARY 2024 WATER/SEWER TESTING $675.00
4352 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO TOOL AND FASTENER INC $520.85
Invoice Date Description Amount
141597 02/01/2024 ROLL PIN/LOCKNLUBE ORIGINAL GREASE $440.85
BUSTER/CARRIAGE BOLT/ZINC NYL
141596 02/01/2024 WRIGHT TOOLK ADJUSTABLE WRENCH $80.00
4353 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable EMPLOYER LYNX INC $208.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
58806A 02/01/2024 BACKGROUND SCREENING FOR JANUARY 2024 $208.00
4354 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable GCR TIRE CENTERS $1,245.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
707-54422 01/18/2024 FS LT275/70R18/10DES X/T OWL 1255 $814.28
707-54462 01/24/2024 FORKLIFT TIRE REPAIR $74.90
707-54519 01/30/2024 FS LT235/80R17 TRNSFRCE AT2 BL 120R $315.80
707-54558 02/01/2024 COUNTERACT $41.00
4355 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable GEM STATE PAPER COMPANY $1,991.58
Invoice Date Description Amount
2045001 01/17/2024 REG SOFPULL TWL CENTERPULL/OPTIMA $88.37
STANDARD CORE JUMBO ROLL TISSU
2045111 01/23/2024 BIGFOLD TOWEL $42.75
2044505 01/23/2024 100 COLORSTAR 3X6 RUBBER BOARDER $133.98
CLEATED BACK NAVY
2045210 01/26/2024 LOW DENSITY/PURELL INSTANT HAND SANITIZER $152.45
2045274 01/30/2024 PLASTIC SOUFFLE CUP/LID $31.39
2045219 01/26/2024 PROCELL C BATTERY ALKALINE/LOW $85.97
DENSITY/BOWL CLEANER/SANI-TYZE FO
2045322 02/01/2024 TFX PREM FOAM HANDWASH/ENMOTION ROLL $351.72
TOWEL/BATH TISSUE/BIGFOLD T
2045275 01/30/2024 BIGFOLD TOWEL/OPTIMA BATH TISSUE/LOW $498.54
DENSITY/DISINFECTANT CLEANE
2045325 02/01/2024 BIG FOLD TOWEL/TFX PREM FOAM HANDWASH $90.08
2045324 02/01/2024 ENMOTION ROLL TOWEL/PREFERECE BATH $166.94
TISSUE/LAUNDRY DETERGENT
2045355 02/02/2024 FIREBALL CLEANER DEGREASER READY TO $112.08

USE/REG SOFPULL TWL CNTRPLL
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
2045393 02/05/2024 GSP IMPRINT ROUND SPRAY BOTTLE/TRIGGER $44.25
SPRAYER CHEMICAL RESISTAN
2045323 02/01/2024 ENMOTION ROLL TOWEL/PREFERENCE BATH $193.06
TISSUE/LOW DENSITY
4356 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable GLOBAL ONE MEDIA, INC. $149.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
149-3-3 01/31/2024 AMINAL SHELTER RWA BANNER $149.00
4357 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable GOICOECHEA & DIGRAZIA LTD $26,132.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
39899 01/30/2024 LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL FEES MANAGER & $26,132.10
MUNICIPAL COURT
4358 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable GRAINGER $1,139.39
Invoice Date Description Amount
9972825344 01/23/2024 COLD PACK $71.50
9971898276 01/23/2024 WATER PUMP 12V ALUMINUM $389.62
9971898268 01/23/2024 BATTERY STARTER KIT $234.84
9975272874 01/25/2024 SSPND ELCT WL/CEIL HEATR $443.43
4359 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable HOSEPOWER USA $245.86
Invoice Date Description Amount
741038617-00 01/24/2024 HYD HOSE EXTENDED SERVICE $29.62
741038924-00 02/01/2024 ID HYD HOSE ASSY $78.52
741038984-00 02/02/2024 COUPLER/NIPPLE/F-ORB/BOSS ORING $137.72
4360 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable HUNT & SONS, INC. $15,497.28
Invoice Date Description Amount
462926 01/19/2024 UNLEADED/DIESEL $13,888.01
461823 01/05/2024 CHEV CETUS PAO 68 $243.45
466216 01/23/2024 CHEV RANDO HD ISO $224.70
470584 01/30/2024 DIESEL $1,141.12
4361 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable | & E ELECTRIC $4,727.63
Invoice Date Description Amount
12467 12/11/2023 CHECK ON NOISY VHD/FAN $87.00
12448 12/06/2023 RUN TESTS ON NEW SUMP PUMP MOTOR $43.50
12447 12/06/2023 DISCONNECTING SUMP PUMP $87.00
12449 12/06/2023 CONNECT REBUILT SUMP PUMP AND CHECK FOR $87.00
PROPER FUNCTION
12544 12/20/2023 WENT TO LOOK AT VAPOR SENSOR THAT WAS $87.00
OFF
12535 12/21/2023 BUILD BRACKET FOR LEVEL SENSOR FOR $1,475.40
FORREST COURT/INSTALLED BRACK
12584 01/02/2024 TROUBLESHOT VFD CALLED TECH $500.00
SUPPORT/CLEANEDVFD
12559 01/02/2024 INSTALLED NEW SWITCHES AND COVERS FOR $1,188.44
METHANE GAS VAULT
12567 01/03/2024 REPLACED SINGLE POLE SWITCH IN HEAD $296.29
WORKS BUILDING FOR LIGHTS
12591 01/08/2024 TROUBLESHOT SLUDGE 4B VALVE ACTUATOR $876.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4362 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable INLAND SUPPLY CO $308.16
Invoice Date Description Amount
3009236 01/13/2024 BASIC JUMBO TOILET PAPER/MULTIFOLD TOWEL $73.74
3009271 01/16/2024 STANDARD SEAT COVERS/JUMBO TOILET $124.29
PAPER/MULTIFOLD TOWEL
3009296 01/24/2024 WINCOL CRYSTAL CLEAR GALLON/BLACK $110.13
NITRILE GLOVES
4363 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable JVIATION, INC. $7,868.23
Invoice Date Description Amount
PTINO000971 11/09/2023 EKO AIP 3-32-0005-059-2022 ACQUIRE ARFF $7,868.23
ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT
4364 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable KELMAR SAFETY INC $320.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
148271 12/04/2023 COLLECTION FEE PRE EMP DRUG $36.00
148814 02/06/2024 DRUG SCREENING SERVICES $284.00
4365 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable LN CURTIS & SONS $13,371.18
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV780677 01/08/2024 PARTIALLY REMOVE AND RE-INSTALL EXISTING $729.43
POCKET/ADVANCED CLEANIN
INV784559 01/23/2024 G-XTREME JACKET GLOBE CUSTOM $3,680.00
INV784612 01/23/2024 RESPIRATORY PARTS MSA CUSTOM $72.00
INV784064 01/22/2024 PENTAGON SOCKET HEAD RATCHER HYDRANT $1,529.75
WRENCH WITH 15" CAST IRON H
INV784896 01/24/2024 NEW TURN OUTS FOR FIRE FIREFIGHTERS $7,360.00
4366 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable LOSTRA BROTHERS TOWING $405.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
14948 02/07/2024 2/7/24 TOWING SERVICES $405.00
4367 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable LOTSPEICH FAMILY FARM $360.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
000285 02/05/2024 HAY BALES $360.00
4368 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable MANPOWER $100.49
Invoice Date Description Amount
17248546 01/24/2024 1/14/24 S. HAMRE $100.49
4369 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable METROQUIP INC $26,657.28
Invoice Date Description Amount
P24994 01/22/2024 REAPER FR REPAI $261.00
WO03735 01/19/2024 WHELEN LIGHTING INSTALL $5,702.74
E00541 01/19/2024 TILT TRAILER $13,706.00
WO03878 01/23/2024 TRAILER LIGHTING INSTALL $1,028.42
P24868 01/08/2024 CONVEYOR SIDE/FRONT/WLDT LWR CONV/CONV $1,154.12
SKIRT CLMP
P24993 01/22/2024 2 BLT FLG BEARI $85.00
P25123 02/01/2024 WTP4800 TRASH $4,720.00
4370 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable MGB+A THE GRASSLI GROUP $1,065.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2023-401 12/31/2023 ELKO PARKS, TRAILS, AND RECREATIONAL PLAN $1,065.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4371 02/13/2024 Accounts Payable MONSEN ENGINEERING, LLC $928.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
PM-INV026690 01/18/2024 BATTERY PACK $243.00
PM-INV026701 01/18/2024 ACCESS SFTWR MAINT $685.00
4372 02/13/2024 Accounts Payable MOTOROLA $11,760.12
Invoice Date Description Amount
1187114589 12/29/2023 COPLOGIC INTERFACE $11,760.12
4373 02/13/2024 Accounts Payable MOUNTAINLAND POWER $27.00
EQUIPMENT, LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
120752 01/26/2024 PRE-FILTER FOAM $27.00
4374 02/13/2024 Accounts Payable NAPA AUTO PARTS $2,201.97
Invoice Date Description Amount
642840 01/19/2024 IMP WOOD SANDPAPER/GLOSS BLACK AEROSOL $29.86
641128 01/10/2024 SENSOR $47.69
640130 01/04/2024 CORE DEPOSIT INV 639543 ($43.20)
641209 01/10/2024 BLISTER PACK CAPSULES $15.28
641681 01/12/2024 WTY BAT $141.99
643894 01/25/2024 GLOSS BLACK AEROSOL/SCTOCH MASK $30.80
TAPE/SHEETS/SAND PAD
643681 01/24/2024 OIL FIL $27.25
644115 01/26/2024 MASKING TAPE/SELF ETCHING PRIMER $22.13
643685 01/24/2024 ARMORALL PROT/MULTI-PURP/SEAT COVER $75.56
643649 01/24/2024 BATT/CABLE TERMINAL $8.90
642376 01/17/2024 NAPA GOLD OIL FILTER/FUEL FILTER $24.84
642453 01/17/2024 FUEL FILTER $45.89
642637 01/18/2024 SLEEEVE RETAINER $39.99
642843 01/19/2024 TPMS SENSOR $48.49
643190 01/22/2024 22IN EXACTFIT BEAM $29.98
643191 01/22/2024 22IN EXACTFIT BEAM $29.98
643431 01/23/2024 ADAP PLUG $22.68
643437 01/23/2024 ADAP PLG $7.56
643458 01/23/2024 FT BLAC $10.99
643501 01/23/2024 FRZ PLUG $3.61
643523 01/23/2024 SOCKET $15.60
643535 01/23/2024 BATT CABLE TERMINAL $6.12
643603 01/23/2024 ATF PLUS $34.74
642241 01/16/2024 WTY BAT $175.09
636282 12/11/2023 GLOVES $27.89
644051 01/25/2024 HYD FIL $45.00
643875 01/25/2024 THERMOSTAT $20.99
644014 01/25/2024 SIMONIZE TUFF STUFF $9.84
643882 01/25/2024 WINDSHIELD WASH $20.94
644035 01/25/2024 CARTRIDGE FILTER $18.69
644129 01/26/2024 ROUND VEHICLE SIDE $14.53
644096 01/26/2024 BAT CABL $75.38
644099 01/26/2024 ULTRA PIN RECEPTACLE $42.29
644509 01/29/2024 16 PB DS PENETRANT/BRAKE PARTS CLEANER $129.36
638020 12/20/2023 ELEMENT $8.98

user: Candi Quilici

Pages: 96 of 119

Monday, April 15, 2024


javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107951','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107952','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107953','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=107954','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
644695 01/30/2024 LUCAS 80-90 GEAR OIL $39.95
644541 01/29/2024 OIL FIL $5.33
644628 01/29/2024 HOOD LIFT SUPPORT $61.38
644639 01/29/2024 HYDRAULIC FLUID $74.68
644728 01/30/2024 BAT CABLE $9.06
644810 01/30/2024 LIQUID TAPE $10.38
644964 01/31/2024 NAPAGOLD AIR FILTER $245.96
645967 02/06/2024 CIRCUIT $20.32
645174 02/01/2024 ELEC FUEL PUMP DIESEL $88.39
645489 02/02/2024 CONNECTOR $13.17
645522 02/02/2024 NAPA AIR FILTER/OIL FILTER PRO SELECT $44.18
645751 02/05/2024 GLOVES $23.75
645769 02/05/2024 TIRE BEAD SEALER $16.55
645814 02/05/2024 AIR FILTERS $38.99
645813 02/05/2024 AIR FILTER/OIL FILTER $21.33
645809 02/05/2024 HYDRAULI $7.96
645244 02/01/2024 REGULATOR $96.95
645275 02/01/2024 SOCKET $15.60
645015 01/31/2024 LED ID BR PLST $21.27
644701 01/30/2024 NAPA OIL FILTER $21.32
645127 01/31/2024 TRA CABL $49.10
645124 01/31/2024 LED CHROME LICENSE $10.64
4375 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES $139.45
INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
2804-295527 01/12/2024 O'REILLY DEF/GALGEARLUBE/GREASE $115.42
2804-298989 01/30/2024 FILTER WRNCH $9.99
2804-299377 02/01/2024 ORING KIT $14.04
4376 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC. $352.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1366283 01/19/2024 WIRELESS TRANSMITTER/12VOLT 7 AMP $352.00
BATTERY/SERVICE LABOR
4377 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable PITNEY BOWES INC $132.79
Invoice Date Description Amount
1024675135 01/23/2024 RED INK CARTRIDGE $132.79
4378 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable PRECISION INDUSTRIAL $112.50
ENGRAVING
Invoice Date Description Amount
1550 01/22/2024 PIANO FINISH BLACK PLAQUE $72.50
1552 01/25/2024 PLAQUE PLATES FOR PERPETUAL PLAQUES $40.00
4379 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable REDI SERVICES LLC $240.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
209868 01/30/2024 CLEAN & SERVICE PORTA JOHNS $240.00
4380 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable RIVERTON ELKO $5,217.04
Invoice Date Description Amount
5074741 01/09/2024 SENSOR $22.88
5074816 01/17/2024 ELEMENT $105.10
5074807 01/16/2024 FRAME $358.60
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
6121596 12/05/2023 HEATER/WATER PUMP REPLACEMENT/ENGINE $4,730.46
COOLANT FLUID EXCHANGE
4381 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable ROCKY MOUNTAIN TURF $170.98
EQUIPMENT, INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
P47716 01/29/2024 THROTTLE CONTRO $170.98
4382 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUBY MOUNTAIN ROCK & READY $29,561.40
MIX, LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
9079 01/11/2024 ROAD SALT $2,178.60
9080 01/12/2024 ROAD SALT $2,180.40
9083 01/15/2024 ROAD SALT $6,970.80
9084 01/15/2024 ROAD SALT $6,824.40
9127 01/24/2024 ROAD SALT $6,987.60
9129 01/24/2024 ROAD SALT $4,419.60
4383 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUSH TRUCK CENTERS $5,404.93
Invoice Date Description Amount
3035331724 12/12/2023 SHAFT RR AXLE LT $1,134.48
3035329846 12/12/2023 DIFFERENTIAL REBUILT $4,270.45
4384 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable SAFETY SUPPLY & SIGN CO INC $3,312.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
188197 01/24/2024 YELLOW/WHITE BANDS $3,312.60
4385 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP $104.58
Invoice Date Description Amount
B17875514 01/24/2024 GATAC 11-16V 22-32V DC VEHICLE ADAPTER $104.58
4386 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable SIERRA ELECTRONICS $828.91
Invoice Date Description Amount
AR43460 01/09/2024 EQ39454 KENWOOD TK-7360HVK $50.00
AR43459 01/09/2024 EQ39453 KENWOOD - TK7360HVK $50.00
AR43550 01/16/2024 REMOVED HARRIS REMOTE HEAD RADIO AND $560.00
ANTENNA/INSTALLED RADIO/ANT
AR43722 01/31/2024 NMO KIT 17" RG58 W/NO CONNECTOR/KL $40.00
ANTENNA/UHF MALE
AR43649 01/24/2024 ANTENNA MOBILE 118-970 LAIRD/NMO KIT/XL $128.91
ANTENNA
4387 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable STAKER PARSON COMPANIES $608.20
Invoice Date Description Amount
6285931 02/01/2024 COMMERCIAL ROAD BASE $608.20
4388 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable STANFILL CONSULTING, LLC. $1,775.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
6551 09/22/2023 BUSINESS SERVICES - COMPLETED BRAND $375.00
PACKAGE
6710 01/19/2024 BUSINESS SERVICES - FACEBOOK ADS CANCUN $200.00
6715 01/25/2024 BUSINESS SERVICES - CITY CLERK HIRING $325.00
6724 01/29/2024 BUSINESS SERVICES - MARKETING $375.00

MANAGEMENT
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
6714 01/26/2024 BUSINESS SERVICES - SOCIAL MEDIA ADS IN SLC $500.00
DMA
4389 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable TERRYS PUMPIN & POTTIES INC $1,478.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
66217 01/29/2024 PORTABLE TOILET FOR JANUARY 2024 $435.00
HOMELESS CAMP
66216 01/29/2024 PORTABLE TOILET FOR JANUARY 2024 PARKS $792.00
66218 01/29/2024 PORTABLE TOILET FOR JANUARY 2024 MTN VIEW $176.00
66150 01/29/2024 PORTABLE TOILET FOR JANUARY 2024 GOLF $75.00
COURSE
4390 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable TRI-TECH FORENSICS $709.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
00974753 01/30/2024 CRIME SCENE INVESTGATIONS WORKSHOP $709.00
4391 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable UMR, Inc $52.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
0015644853 01/29/2024 HEALTH REIMBURSEMENTS $52.00
4392 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable USA BLUEBOOK $6,354.56
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV00237836 01/05/2024 SC4500 CONTROLLER 2 DIGITAL IN 5X MA OUT $3,389.70
INV00240675 01/09/2024 REUSABLE BAILER $279.82
INV00257836 01/26/2024 USA BLUEBOOK POLYMER CLEANER PRO $2,410.19
INV00253272 01/23/2024 REUSABLE BAILER $274.85
4393 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable VWR INTERNATIONAL INC $988.99
Invoice Date Description Amount
8815048439 01/18/2024 VWR CENTRIFUGE TUBE/BDH BUFFER REF STD $198.24
8815045139 01/18/2024 BOTTLE AMBER $249.36
8815045137 01/18/2024 VWR BDH ARISTAR WATER HPLC LOW TCO $541.39
4394 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable WAGEWORKS, INC. $195.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
0124-TR95654 02/02/2024 C55752 COBRA NOTICE AND PLAN ALTERNATIVES $195.00
CLCO02
4395 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL $2,184.70
TESTING
Invoice Date Description Amount
24010237 01/24/2024 AMMONIA/ANIONS/TKN $205.30
23120118 01/25/2024 TRACE METALS BY DIGESTION/HG DRY/TOTAL $221.50
SOLIDS
24010396 01/26/2024 AMMONIA/ANIONS/TKN $205.30
24010395 01/26/2024 ANIONS/TDS WITH PREP/TKN/TP $1,552.60
4396 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN NEVADA SUPPLY CO $17,608.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
21057572 01/17/2024 FCRC $620.53
21108009 01/18/2024 SWG PUMP $433.44
21108297 01/19/2024 PVC 80 BUSH $68.10
21110923 01/22/2024 FCRC $294.97
21110662 01/22/2024 GAS TEST GAUGE W/BODY $35.20
21113024 01/25/2024 UNIFLEX SWR CPLG $79.87
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
21111330 01/22/2024 SCH 40 NIP/45 ELL IMPORT $39.55
21115915 01/26/2024 1000 GAL WTR MTR $2,105.50
21092526 01/25/2024 SLOAN RIYAL CONC URIN FV/HYD MTL PUSH $487.32
BUTTON ASSEM
21117053 01/26/2024 SCH 40 NIP $10.40
21123233 01/31/2024 FCRC $242.12
21117053-1 01/30/2024 TYLO SSDCSET610 10 PC SET/ADPT $312.20
21114004 01/30/2024 VLV DIA KIT DDA $4,930.00
21093472 01/30/2024 FCRC $406.60
21117246 01/26/2024 VB RP KIT $10.24
21095861 02/01/2024 MUEL A11 UP STEM/BONT KIT CENT/WEATHER $719.00
SEAL FOR SUP/SAFE FGL REP
21127117 02/05/2024 FL BLUE INV MARKING $90.24
21049968-1 02/01/2024 SNGL MTR PIT $6,722.82
4397 02/13/2024 Open Accounts Payable WRIGHT VETERINARY SERVICES, $1,050.00
LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
01312024 01/29/2024 CONTRACT 1/6-30/24 $1,050.00
4398 02/14/2024 Open Accounts Payable PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' BENEFITS $14,741.30
PROGRAM
Invoice Date Description Amount
714 1/3/24 01/03/2024 RETIREE SUBSIDY $14,741.30
4399 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE COLLECTION AND $1,533.46
DISBURSEMENT UNIT
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000292 02/23/2024 CS - Child Support* $1,533.46
4400 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable AFLAC $1,552.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000293 02/23/2024 AFPT - Aflac Pre-Tax* $1,552.48
4401 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable UMR, Inc $9,501.66
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000303 02/23/2024 HSA - Health Savings Account $9,501.66
4402 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable US BANK OF NEVADA $70,254.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000304 02/23/2024 FWT - Federal Withholding Tax* $70,254.68
4403 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable Voya Financial $6,518.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000305 02/23/2024 ING - Voya Deferred Compensation* $6,518.00
4404 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable WASHINGTON NATIONAL INS CO $3,719.61
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000306 02/23/2024 WNI - Washington National Insurance $3,719.61
4405 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF ELKO FIRE DEPT LEE $180.00
ENGINE COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
LeeEng02.23.2024 02/23/2024 Vol Fire Service $180.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4406 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable MISSION SQUARE $250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000298 02/23/2024 ICMA Amt - ICMA Deferred Comp Amt $250.00
4407 02/23/2024 Open Accounts Payable PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT $197,568.50
SY
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000302 02/23/2024 PERS EL - PERS Elected Officials* $197,568.50
4408 02/21/2024 Open Accounts Payable LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA $225.00
MANAGEMENT, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
3093622517 07/01/2023 LEXISNEXIS SUBSCRIPTION FOR DECEMBER 2021 $225.00
4409 02/21/2024 Open Accounts Payable STANFILL CONSULTING, LLC. $3,550.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
6753 02/09/2024 BUSINESS SERVICES - POLICE DEPARTMENT $3,550.00
RECRUITING VIDEO
4410 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable AIRGAS INC $899.62
Invoice Date Description Amount
9146657358 02/06/2024 R42GENERIC RAE SYSTEMS BY HONEYWELL $712.95
OXYGEN SENSOR FPR MICRORAE
9146711373 02/07/2024 GLV DSPBL EXAM LTX $186.67
4411 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable AIRPLANNERS, INC. $3,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
240502 02/01/2024 AIR SERVICE DEVELOPMENT $3,500.00
4412 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable AQUAFIX, INC. $4,986.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
IN011379 02/15/2024 FOAM BUSTER $4,986.98
4413 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable BIOBOT ANALYTICS, INC. $2,340.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
BCEO5DE9-1477 08/31/2023 AUGUST 2023 AY122 $780.00
BCEO5DE9-1517 09/30/2023 SEPTEMBER 2023 AY121 $780.00
BCEO5DE9-1416 07/01/2023 JUNE 2023 AK741 $780.00
4414 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2 $1,276.06
Invoice Date Description Amount
4182815537 02/08/2024 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $653.84
4183541488 02/15/2024 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $622.22
4415 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable DAGGETT CONTROL COMPANY, $418.05
LLC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
1270 01/30/2024 VAREC SPARE PARTO RING $418.05
TEFLON/NEOPRENE/COVER GASKET
4416 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable DELL MARKETING L.P. $1,493.20
Invoice Date Description Amount
10729567070 02/07/2024 DELL LATITUDE 5540 XCTO BASE $1,493.20
4417 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable E & G TRUCKING $540.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
980 02/08/2024 4 LOADS ROAD BASE $540.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4418 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable EAGLE ENGRAVING, INC. $170.95
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-0389 01/11/2024 GENUINE WALNUT PLAQUE $170.95
4419 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO GENERAL MERCHANDISE $234.00
CO INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
174021 02/01/2024 4420 LOGGER $234.00
4420 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO PROFESSIONAL CLEANING $2,675.00
SERVICE LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
19-1048 02/08/2024 WRF LAB JANITORIAL SERVICES $200.00
19-1047 02/08/2024 ELKO SUPER SHOP $2,475.00
4421 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO TOOL AND FASTENER INC $15.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
141595 02/01/2024 ZINC HEX BOLT/SPLIT LOCKWASHER/HARD $15.10
ROUND WASHER/FIN HEX BOLT
4422 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE $1,220.23
ASSOC
Invoice Date Description Amount
059892 11/16/2023 INORGANICS/POTABLE WATR $352.27
066019 02/05/2024 POTABLE WATR/COLIFORM MICROBE $722.15
020548 07/01/2023 SIMPLE NUTRIENTS $145.81
4423 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES, $30,858.27
LLC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
906277607 01/26/2024 SOLUTION ODOPHOS PLUS $30,858.27
4424 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable FUSION, LLC $149.23
Invoice Date Description Amount
9833127 02/06/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $149.23
4425 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable GCR TIRE CENTERS $1,732.88
Invoice Date Description Amount
707-54663 02/09/2024 6X17073 CAR 12-16.5/14 400 MX $1,732.88
4426 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable GEM STATE PAPER COMPANY $485.55
Invoice Date Description Amount
2045385 02/05/2024 ENMOTION ROLL TOWEL $75.10
2405437 02/07/2024 NITRILE GLOVES $141.82
2045338 02/01/2024 LOW DENSITY/DELUXE BOWL SWAB $98.96
2045538 02/12/2024 ADX-7 CLEAR FOAM $159.68
SOAP/HANDWASH/SCOURING PAD
GREEN/COFFEE FILTERS
2045685 02/20/2024 CLOROX $9.99
4427 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable GRAINGER $229.82
Invoice Date Description Amount
9008909310 02/05/2024 GOOSENECK CHROME ZURN AQUASPEC BRASS $229.82
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4428 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable GREAT BASIN ENGINEERING $135,495.89
CONTRA
Invoice Date Description Amount
23039-03 01/31/2024 ARPA EXIT 298 CATTLE DRIVE $142,627.25
23039-03 RH 01/31/2024 RETENTION HELD ($7,131.36)
4429 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable HOSEPOWER USA $123.46
Invoice Date Description Amount
741038968-00 02/05/2024 ID IND HOSE ASSY $92.89
741039220-00 02/14/2024 COUPLER $30.57
4430 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable HUNT & SONS, INC. $17,802.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
472856 02/07/2024 UNLEADED/DIESEL $17,802.00
4431 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable | & E ELECTRIC $6,692.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
54802 11/28/2023 PROCURE AND DELIVER 100AMP PEDESTAL $4,350.00
54801 11/28/2023 INSTALL 100 AMP PEDESTAL AND REWIRE CIRCIT $1,512.50
TO INDIAN HILLS TANK
12679 01/18/2024 TROUBLESHOT DECANT PUMP/WIRING SHORTED $87.00
IN CONDUIT
12672 01/19/2024 TRACED OUT AND TESTED WIRE ON BREAKER $743.00
THAT IS TRIPPING
4432 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable JVIATION, INC. $3,872.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
PTINO001087 01/31/2024 2018 DBE & ACDBE GOALS REPORT $3,872.25
4433 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable LIBERTY PROCESS EQUIPMENT $7,326.36
INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
0101128-IN 01/31/2024 CDQ GEAR JOINT/CDQ ROTOR/CDQ STATOR $7,326.36
4434 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING LLC $3,278.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2664168 01/27/2024 MIXED LOAD TON $3,278.00
4435 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable LN CURTIS & SONS $145.08
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV787938 01/31/2024 CLEVELAND HOSE STRAPS W/REFLECTIVE 3 PER $145.08
4436 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable MANPOWER $45.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
17249280 02/14/2024 2/11/24 S. HAMRE $45.00
4437 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable METROQUIP INC $586.28
Invoice Date Description Amount
P25269 02/12/2024 BEARING $586.28
4438 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable MGX EQUIPMENT SERVICES, LLC. $2,602.09
Invoice Date Description Amount
PS0O057533-1 02/09/2024 ELECTRIC WATER PUMP/SINGLE VALVE $836.98
ASSEMBLY/SUCTION INLET LINER
PS0O057281-1 02/09/2024 HEAVY DUTY HOSE/PUH CURTAIN BOX SET $1,097.33
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
PS0O057533-2 02/16/2024 SUCTION INLET LINER/BOLT ON SUCT INLET/SS $667.78
DEFLECTOR SHIELD
4439 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable MOTOROLA $27,139.98
Invoice Date Description Amount
8230440007 01/04/2024 FLEX TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE SERVICE FOR 2/24- $27,139.98
2/25
4440 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable NAPA AUTO PARTS $376.58
Invoice Date Description Amount
646000 02/06/2024 GLOS/BLK/GRAY SEA $49.94
646008 02/06/2024 TAPA CIRC FUSE HOLDER $13.01
646364 02/07/2024 GREASE $12.99
646470 02/08/2024 TAPA CIRC FUSE HOLDER $41.01
646646 02/08/2024 REMAN STARTER $119.79
646732 02/09/2024 DIESEL FUEL ADDITIVE $39.96
646187 02/07/2024 TAPA CIRC FUSE HOLDER $13.67
646040 02/06/2024 ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR $11.73
646022 02/06/2024 FOUR WHEEL DRIVE INDICATOR LAMP $31.40
645365 02/01/2024 24IN EXACTFITBLADE $21.98
646739 02/09/2024 WINDSHIELD WASH $7.46
646741 02/09/2024 TRANS/FLU QY TYPE FA $13.64
4441 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES $29.26
INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
2804-296196 01/16/2024 TERMINAL $4.49
2804-301433 02/11/2024 TRMSHINE/PAPER $24.77
4442 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable OASIS ONLINE, INC. $8,365.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
4980-17985 02/10/2024 MILEAGE/TRAVEL REIMBUSEMENT $577.68
4980-17988 02/10/2024 TECHNOLOGY MANAGEMENT FOR FEBURARY $7,788.00
2024
4443 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable PRECISION DOCUMENT IMAGING $2,985.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022717 12/01/2023 ANNUAL SCANNER SUPPORT RENEWAL 1/1/24- $2,985.00
12/31/24
4444 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' BENEFITS $14,741.30
PROGRAM
Invoice Date Description Amount
714 2/2/24 02/02/2024 RETIREE SUBSIDY $14,741.30
4445 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable RIVERTON ELKO $106.65
Invoice Date Description Amount
5075099 02/08/2024 SENSOR $106.65
4446 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable RUSH TRUCK CENTERS $364.51
Invoice Date Description Amount
3035151800 12/01/2023 MOTOR KIT W/S WPR MTR SERVICE $364.51
4447 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable SEMI SERVICE, INC. $1,057.64
Invoice Date Description Amount
S191515 01/04/2024 FLEX FLEET CONTROL HAND HELD PRO PLUS $565.00

user: Candi Quilici

Pages: 104 of 119

Monday, April 15, 2024


javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=108462','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=108463','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=108464','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=108465','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=108466','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=108467','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=108468','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=108469','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=https://logoslive.cityofelko.local/nwerp/FM/Inquiries/InquiryCheck.aspx&ID=108470','',%20'dialogHeight:900px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
S191010 12/06/2023 CAB COMMAND CONTROL $492.64
4448 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable SPLASH TRUCK & AUTO WASH, $498.00
LLC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
22-0166044 02/04/2024 VEHICLE WASHING SERVICES FOR JANUARY $498.00
2024
4449 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable STAKER PARSON COMPANIES $704.99
Invoice Date Description Amount
6287636 02/06/2024 COMMERCIAL ROAD BASE $246.06
6287637 02/06/2024 COMMERCIAL ROAD BASE $373.43
6288376 02/07/2024 COMMERCIAL ROAD BASE $85.50
4450 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable STANFILL CONSULTING, LLC. $250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
6757 02/14/2024 BUSINESS SERVICES - SOCIAL MEDIA ADS FOR $250.00
CIVIL ENGINEER HIRING
4451 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable SUBURBAN PROPANE INC $1,268.75
Invoice Date Description Amount
128441/442 01/31/2024 PROPANE GOLF COURSE $1,268.75
4452 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable SUPERIOR SWEEPING SERVICES $860.20
Invoice Date Description Amount
1238 11/30/2023 SWEEPING SERVICES FOR NOVEMBER 2023 $860.20
4453 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable TERRYS PUMPIN & POTTIES INC $233.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
66219 01/29/2024 PORTABLE TOILET FOR JANUARY 2024 SNOW $233.00
BOWL
4454 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable THATCHER COMPANY OF NEVADA $8,019.33
INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024100102195 02/08/2024 T-CHLOR $8,019.33
4455 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable TRI-TECH FORENSICS $400.55
Invoice Date Description Amount
00977660 02/06/2024 EVIDENCE SEALING TAPE/L-SHAPED $400.55
PHOTOGRAPHY SCALE
4456 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable TURF EQUIPMENT & $660.00
ARGOMONICS, LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
3020069-00 12/13/2023 NSN CLASS $660.00
4457 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable USA BLUEBOOK $188.25
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV00262047 01/30/2024 REPL BRASS ELECTRODE FOR WLT & WLX $108.30
INV00262704 01/31/2024 SUPERIOR 1 MIN SMOKE CANDLES SINGLE $79.95
4458 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable VWR INTERNATIONAL INC $55.88
Invoice Date Description Amount
8815062449 01/22/2024 PROSPORE AMPOULE LOG $55.88
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4459 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL $1,127.50
TESTING
Invoice Date Description Amount
24010568 02/13/2024 AMMONIA/ANIONS/TKN $205.30
24010560 02/13/2024 ANIONS/TDS WITH PREP/TKN/T-P $681.40
24020015 02/13/2024 AMMONIA/ANIONS/TKN $240.80
4460 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN NEVADA SUPPLY CO $2,234.16
Invoice Date Description Amount
21124525 02/09/2024 MANHOLE HOOK $168.90
21131097 02/07/2024 PVC SWR 45 $50.42
21129111 02/07/2024 PVC SWR PIPE/CONC CLAY X PLAS/PVC SWR SDL $369.24
WYE
21129247 02/07/2024 SWR SDL/CONC CLAY X PLAS $261.68
21135689 02/13/2024 ALUM IMP PART B CMLK X MIP $36.38
21135707 02/13/2024 DIXO ADA2520 ADAPT TYPE DA $160.20
21134851 02/12/2024 FL BLUE/GREEN INV MARKING $75.20
21134962 02/12/2024 MI RED DOM/ALUM IMP PART B $126.80
CM21134962 02/15/2024 MI RED DOM/ALUM IMP PART B ($126.80)
21130392 02/07/2024 SENSUS FLEXNET SINGLE $421.04
CM21117053-1 02/07/2024 UNION MIP ADPT ($223.00)
21125926 02/07/2024 CLOSE QUARTERS TUBE CUTTER $56.00
21137248 02/13/2024 VLV BOX/LID MARKED WTR $121.52
21131605 02/08/2024 1000 GAL TRPL WTR MTR/SENSUS FLEXNET/MTR $425.10
GSKT
21129119 02/08/2024 SDL NYL/BRS HEX BUSH/COMP IPS CORP $311.48
STP/STFNR SS PE IPS
4461 02/27/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN STATES PROPANE $63.99
Invoice Date Description Amount
697877 02/09/2024 LP GAS DISPENSER COMMER $24.77
698046 02/14/2024 LP GAS DISPENSER COMMER $39.22
4462 02/28/2024 Open Accounts Payable ENTERPRISE FM TRUST $318.99
Invoice Date Description Amount
2535XQ 02/15/2024 2022 FORD TRANSIT 250 CARGO BASE ALL $318.99
WHEEL DRIVE MEDIUM ROOF VAN
4463 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE COLLECTION AND $1,533.46
DISBURSEMENT UNIT
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000308 03/08/2024 CS - Child Support* $1,533.46
4464 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable AFLAC $1,552.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000309 03/08/2024 AFPT - Aflac Pre-Tax* $1,552.48
4465 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable UMR, Inc $9,566.66
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000319 03/08/2024 HSA - Health Savings Account $9,566.66
4466 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable US BANK OF NEVADA $72,036.70
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000320 03/08/2024 FWT - Federal Withholding Tax* $72,036.70
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4467 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable Voya Financial $6,293.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000321 03/08/2024 ING - Voya Deferred Compensation* $6,293.00
4468 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable WASHINGTON NATIONAL INS CO $3,719.61
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000322 03/08/2024 WNI - Washington National Insurance $3,719.61
4469 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF ELKO FIRE DEPT LEE $120.00
ENGINE COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
LeeEng03.08.2024 03/08/2024 Vol Fire Service $120.00
4470 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable MISSION SQUARE $250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000313 03/08/2024 ICMA Amt - ICMA Deferred Comp Amt $250.00
4471 03/08/2024 Open Accounts Payable PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT $203,291.40
Sy
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000318 03/08/2024 PERS EL - PERS Elected Officials* $203,291.40
4472 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable A.M. ENGINEERING $65,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
379.000_06 12/04/2023 ELKO MOUNTAIN TANK SITE $65,000.00
4473 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable AIRGAS INC $27.44
Invoice Date Description Amount
9147350539 02/27/2024 TWLT LENS CLNNG $27.44
4474 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable ANTHEM LIFE INSURANCE $6,046.94
COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
9667725 02/14/2024 MARCH 2024 $6,046.94
4475 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable BEEHIVE BROADBAND $367.17
Invoice Date Description Amount
3/1/24 03/01/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $367.17
4476 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable CED - ELKO $16,165.40
Invoice Date Description Amount
1971-1022813 03/05/2024 SNOWBOWL ELECTRICAL CONTROL UPGRADES $16,165.40
4477 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2 $1,216.97
Invoice Date Description Amount
4184272440 02/22/2024 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $653.84
4185002429 02/29/2024 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $563.13
4478 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO MUNICIPAL LANDFILL $3,236.45
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000564 02/29/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $15.00
2024-00000565 02/29/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $20.00
2024-00000566 02/29/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $224.00
2024-00000567 02/29/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $860.20
2024-00000574 02/29/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $160.40
2024-00000568 02/29/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $1,936.85
2024-00000571 02/29/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 LANDFILL BILLING $20.00
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City of Elko
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Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4479 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO MUNICIPAL WATER $1,025.68
Invoice Date Description Amount
2/27/24 LANDFILL 02/27/2024 5655120-001 CONSTRUCTION WATER LANDFILL $15.00
2/27/24 POLICE 02/27/2024 46507295-001 METERED WATER POLICE $146.07
2/27/24 ANIMAL 02/27/2024 46504089-001 METERED WATER ANIMAL SHELTER $30.69
2127124 WAT/WRF 02/27/2024 46507707-001 METERED WATER WATER/WRF $158.92
SHOP
2024-00000056 02/29/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 WATER/SEWER TESTING $675.00
4480 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO TOOL AND FASTENER INC $636.57
Invoice Date Description Amount
142013 02/29/2024 SILVER STREAK CAN $86.88
142012 02/29/2024 HEX BOLT/NYLOCK NUT/DRILLBIT/CITROL $549.69
DEGREASER/METRIC FULL THREAD
4481 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable EMPLOYER LYNX INC $496.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
60077 03/01/2024 BACKGROUND SCREENING FOR FEBRUARY 2024 $496.00
4482 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable GCR TIRE CENTERS $522.36
Invoice Date Description Amount
707-54805 02/23/2024 FS LT225/75R16 TRNSFRCE AT2 BL 115R $522.36
4483 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable GEM STATE PAPER COMPANY $190.52
Invoice Date Description Amount
2045944 03/01/2024 LOW DENSITY $190.52
4484 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable GOICOECHEA & DIGRAZIA LTD $25,351.05
Invoice Date Description Amount
40051 03/04/2024 LEGAL/PROFESSIONAL FEES MANAGER & $25,351.05
MUNICIPAL COURT
4485 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable GRAINGER $40.81
Invoice Date Description Amount
9033065864 02/26/2024 ROLLER CHAIN SPROCKET FIXED BORE $40.81
4486 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable HOSE SOLUTIONS, INC. $503.03
Invoice Date Description Amount
S407581 02/26/2024 BORELINE FLEXIRISER CENTRALIZER KIT $503.03
4487 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable HOSEPOWER USA $294.35
Invoice Date Description Amount
741039732-00 02/27/2024 NIPPLE/STEEL COUPLER/STEEL NIPPLE/HYD $207.64
HOSE ASSY
741039737-00 02/27/2024 IND HOSE ASSY $86.71
4488 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable HUNT & SONS, INC. $51.54
Invoice Date Description Amount
477736 02/22/2024 CHEVRON SRI GREAE NLGI $51.54
4489 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable INLAND SUPPLY CO $406.72
Invoice Date Description Amount
3009370 02/14/2024 BASIC JUMBO TOILET PAPER/MULTIFOLD TOWEL $108.83
3009409 02/23/2024 LINERS/BLACK CORELESS LOTION SKIN $297.89

CLEANSER/MULTIFOLD TOWEL/TOILE
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4490 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable KASEYA US SALES LLC $1,050.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV2464549440937 02/29/2024 SECURITY $1,050.00
4491 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable LN CURTIS & SONS $8,870.22
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV790512 02/08/2024 BLACK 4X8 HOOD SIDE VELCRO BACKED REAR $72.79
PATCH WITH REFLECTIVE 3M
INV791068 02/09/2024 345L CALIBRATION GAS CYLINDER 10 PPM $983.59
HYDRGEN CYANIDE/METHANE
INV756396 10/18/2023 YELLOW PONN SUPREME ATTACK HOSE $398.00
INV792669 02/15/2024 HOOK SIDE VELCRO BACKED NAME STRIP WITH $55.84
REFLECTIVE 3M GRAY LETTE
INV795483 02/26/2024 G-XTREME JACKET GLOBE CUSTOM $7,360.00
4492 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable LP INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC $100.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
878337 02/12/2024 NOTARY BOND MELISSA SPRING $50.00
879049 02/13/2024 NOTARY BOND ASHLEY CARTER $50.00
4493 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable LUMOS & ASSOCIATES, INC. $105.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
121601 02/26/2024 EXIT 298 LIFT STATION & FORCE MAIN $105.00
4494 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable MGB+A THE GRASSLI GROUP $6,352.50
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-120 01/31/2024 ELKO PARKS, TRAILS, AND RECREATIONAL PLAN $6,352.50
UPDATE
4495 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable MOTOROLA $1,048.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
8281827076 02/23/2024 MICROPHONE IMPRES $1,048.60
4496 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable MSC INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY CO $336.94
Invoice Date Description Amount
46473298 02/21/2024 CLASSIC PRO BANDSAW BLADE $119.68
86484027 10/11/2023 HSS BLACK S&D DRILL/SHANK 118D HERTEL HSS $217.26
S&D DRILL
4497 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable NAPA AUTO PARTS $994.38
Invoice Date Description Amount
647553 02/14/2024 OIL FIL $21.26
648451 02/20/2024 ELECTRICAL PLUG $18.49
647452 02/14/2024 FAST FIT GLV BLK XL $14.99
647052 02/12/2024 3/8 DR T-50 ST/BITSKT $18.16
647967 02/16/2024 ROT ELC NF 50 IGL $20.23
647596 02/14/2024 RV ANTIFREEZE $17.97
647085 02/12/2024 GORILLA MOUNTING TAPE $19.55
644253 01/26/2024 THERMOSTAT ($20.99)
644251 01/26/2024 SENSOR CAMSHIFT ($15.36)
644248 01/26/2024 CARTRIDFE FILTER ($18.69)
644250 01/26/2024 ULTRA PIN RECEPTACLE ($42.29)
647062 02/12/2024 MAXLIFE HM ATF $60.08
648796 02/21/2024 RAGS $97.98
649076 02/22/2024 WTY BAT $116.99
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
648935 02/22/2024 3YR WTY BAT $238.29
649082 02/22/2024 NAPA QT SAE 30/FLUID DOT-3 $17.38
649267 02/23/2024 WHITE SHEPARD STP LK/REAR MAIN SEAL $28.25
REPAIR
649360 02/23/2024 OIL FIL $5.33
649322 02/23/2024 NAPA OIL FILTER/AIR FILTER $69.32
649646 02/26/2024 SILICONE LUBRICANT $7.01
649718 02/26/2024 SERPENTINE BELT $25.98
649363 02/23/2024 NAPA MARINE STARTING BATTERY $148.99
650465 03/01/2024 RAGS $99.99
644223 01/26/2024 DE-ICER WASHER FLUID/HIGH BACK SEAT COVER $45.47
4498 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEVADA ORGANIZATION OF $150.00
BUILDING OFFICIALS, INC.
Invoice Date Description Amount
145 02/23/2024 2024 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL JEFF FORD $150.00
4499 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable NEWFIELDS COMPANIES, LLC $250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
475.0145.005-25 02/09/2024 ELKO WRF DIGESTER AND BOILER UPGRADES $250.00
4500 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES $134.12
INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
2804-302003 02/14/2024 30 PROT WIPE/THRDLOCK $15.98
2804-302126 02/14/2024 PREC RTCH SC/HEAT SHRINK/DISCONNECT $36.17
2804-303594 02/22/2024 OIL STP LEAK/OIL TREAT $21.98
2804-303541 02/22/2024 SEAT COVERS $59.99
4501 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable PEAK ALARM COMPANY, INC. $559.20
Invoice Date Description Amount
1371142 03/01/2024 MONITORING 3/1/24-2/28/25 FACILITIES & $559.20
WELDING SHOP
4502 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable PITNEY BOWES INC $94.02
Invoice Date Description Amount
1024779536 02/10/2024 BILLING PERIOD MAR 1 2024-AUG 31 2024 $94.02
4503 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable PRECISION INDUSTRIAL $89.00
ENGRAVING
Invoice Date Description Amount
1584 02/23/2024 BLACK PLAQUE WITH STONE FINISH DOUBLE $89.00
PLATES AND GRAPHIC PHOTO S
4504 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable SEMI SERVICE, INC. $350.28
Invoice Date Description Amount
S191516 01/04/2024 SHOE ASSY KIT MVP PLUS $350.28
4505 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable SIERRA ELECTRONICS $50.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
AR43866 02/12/2024 KENWOOD TK-7360HVK $50.00
4506 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable SIGNALSCAPE, INC. $5,522.48
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV-1095 02/13/2024 SUPORT & MAINTENANCE FOR FIELD $5,522.48
INTERVIEWS
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4507 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable STAKER PARSON COMPANIES $746.26
Invoice Date Description Amount
6296111 02/27/2024 COMMERCIAL ROAD BASE $623.26
6296110 02/27/2024 COMMERCIAL ROAD BASE $123.00
4508 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable STANFILL CONSULTING, LLC. $5,025.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
6765 02/26/2024 BUSINESS SERVICES - MARKETING $375.00
MANAGEMENT-SOCIAL MEDIA/GRAPHIC DE
6766 02/26/2024 BUSINESS SERVICES - MARKETING $375.00
MANAGEMENT
6716 01/25/2024 BUSINESS SERVICES - POLICE DEPT RECRUITING $3,900.00
PAID ADS/CAMPAIGN
6722 01/29/2024 BUSINESS SERVICES - MARKETING $375.00
MANAGEMENT SOCIAL MEDIA GRAPHIC
4509 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable TERRYS PUMPIN & POTTIES INC $1,636.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
66478 02/28/2024 PORTABLE TOILET FOR FEBRUARY 2024 $435.00
HOMELESS CAMP
66477 02/28/2024 PORTABLE TOILET FOR FEBRUARY 2024 PARKS $792.00
66479 02/28/2024 PORTABLE TOILET FOR FEBRUARY 2024 MTN $176.00
VIEW
66415 02/27/2024 PORTABLE TOILET FOR FEBRUARY 2024 SNOW $233.00
BOWL
4510 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable THATCHER COMPANY OF NEVADA $12,666.14
INC
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024100103158 02/29/2024 T-CHLOR $12,666.14
4511 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable UMR, Inc $748.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
0015844162/63 03/05/2024 ADDITIONAL SERVICE FEES $748.00
4512 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable USA BLUEBOOK $373.91
Invoice Date Description Amount
INV00278521 02/15/2024 HACH NITRATE $373.91
4513 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable USI INSURANCE SERVICES, LLC $3,121.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
4931344 02/15/2024 RENEWAL ADD & PREM TOTAL DISABILITY $3,121.00
4514 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable VWR INTERNATIONAL INC $177.05
Invoice Date Description Amount
8815296382 02/15/2024 GLOVE XMTN NITRILE PURPLE $132.36
8815291112 02/15/2024 FILTER PAPER $44.69
4515 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable WAGEWORKS, INC. $195.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
0224-TR95654 03/01/2024 FEBRUARY 2024 $195.00
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4516 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN ENVIRONMENTAL $1,266.20
TESTING
Invoice Date Description Amount
24020390 02/29/2024 TRACE METAL DIGESTION/HG DRY/ICP $532.40
DRY/TOTAL SOILDS
24020194 02/22/2024 AMMONIA/ANIONS/ORTHO PHOSPHORUS/TDS $341.80
WITH PREP/TKN
24020391 02/28/2024 AMMONIA/BIOCHEMICAL OXYGEN $392.00
DEMAND/ANIONS/TKN
4517 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN NEVADA SUPPLY CO $10,210.41
Invoice Date Description Amount
21139918 02/15/2024 NEO SEAL CLST GSKT $45.60
21141487 02/20/2024 SS ROTOR/CL PVC S 80 NIP/BALL VLV/ELEC VLV $2,704.24
WI/FC/80 UNION
21141489 02/20/2024 SWING JOINT $248.52
21151566 02/27/2024 SLOA EBV 1022 A 3325000 U DIA $68.35
21149007 02/23/2024 TPI TORCH $40.64
21156125 02/29/2024 FIP CURB STP/CONC VLV BOX/LID MARKED $785.46
WTR/MIP ADPT/CPLG
21149690 02/26/2024 ROMA RED GSKT/CNTR RING 5 LONG/RED END $635.58
RING HOLE/CPLG
21149228 02/23/2024 1000 GAL TRPL WTR MTR/SENSUS FLEXNET/MTR $1,023.10
GSKT
21131468 02/21/2024 1000 GAL WTR MTR $299.65
21112530 02/21/2024 1000 GAL TRPL WTR MTR/SENSUS FLEXNET/MTR $1,534.65
GSKT
21131479 02/21/2024 CLAY X-CI-PLAS $80.60
21146351 02/21/2024 1000 GAL TRPL WTR MTR/SENSUS FLEXNET/MTR $2,046.20
GSKT
21137456 02/16/2024 VLV BOX LID WTR/VLV BOX $78.58
21133323 02/21/2024 TOP & BOTTOM BUSH GSKT/TOP & BOTTOM MTR $560.20
TUBE GSKT
21152595 02/29/2024 DIAMOND DISC METAL GUTTING $25.04
21158816 03/04/2024 TORO GREEN/BLUE MARKING FLAG $34.00
4518 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable WESTERN STATES PROPANE $18.23
Invoice Date Description Amount
A698414 02/23/2024 PROPANE GAS DISPENSER $18.23
4519 03/15/2024 Open Accounts Payable WRIGHT VETERINARY SERVICES, $630.00
LLC
Invoice Date Description Amount
02292024 02/29/2024 CONTRACT 2/23-27/24 $630.00
4520 03/19/2024 Open Accounts Payable ENTERPRISE FM TRUST $31,341.52
Invoice Date Description Amount
FBN4979883 03/05/2024 MONTHLY LEASE CHARGES $31,341.52
4521 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable STATE COLLECTION AND $1,533.46
DISBURSEMENT UNIT
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000324 03/22/2024 CS - Child Support* $1,533.46
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4522 03/22/2024 Voided/Reissued Check 03/28/2024 Accounts Payable AFLAC $1,552.48
Replacement
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000325 03/22/2024 AFPT - Aflac Pre-Tax* $1,552.48
4523 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable UMR, Inc $9,566.66
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000334 03/22/2024 HSA - Health Savings Account $9,566.66
4524 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable US BANK OF NEVADA $68,898.51
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000335 03/22/2024 FWT - Federal Withholding Tax* $68,898.51
4525 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable Voya Financial $6,193.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000336 03/22/2024 ING - Voya Deferred Compensation* $6,193.00
4526 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable WASHINGTON NATIONAL INS CO $3,758.57
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000337 03/22/2024 WNI - Washington National Insurance $3,758.57
4527 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable CITY OF ELKO FIRE DEPT LEE $135.00
ENGINE COMPANY
Invoice Date Description Amount
LeeEng03.22.2024 03/22/2024 Vol Fire Service $135.00
4528 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable MISSION SQUARE $250.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000329 03/22/2024 ICMA Amt - ICMA Deferred Comp Amt $250.00
4529 03/22/2024 Open Accounts Payable PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT $197,957.26
SY
Invoice Date Description Amount
2024-00000333 03/22/2024 PERS EL - PERS Elected Officials* $197,957.26
4530 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ADOBE, INC. $159.53
Invoice Date Description Amount
2697680379 02/29/2024 ACROBAT PRO SUBSCRIPT ALL $159.53
4531 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable AIRGAS INC $860.85
Invoice Date Description Amount
9147549644 03/04/2024 GLV DSPBL EXAM LTX $179.20
9147638352 03/06/2024 GLS SFTY V60 NEMESIS $15.84
9147638351 03/06/2024 SENSOR BEAD CATALYTIC CMBSTL $608.00
9147688060 03/07/2024 FCSHD 8X16/HDGR PLSTC RTCHT/GLS SFTY $45.59
9147597425 03/05/2024 GLV MCHC OPN CFF $12.22
4532 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable AIRPLANNERS, INC. $3,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
240503 03/01/2024 AIR SERVICE DEVELOPMENT $3,500.00
4533 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2 $600.21
Invoice Date Description Amount
4186441586 03/15/2024 WATER DEPARTMENT UNIFORMS $600.21
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City of Elko

Payment Register

From Payment Date: 1/1/2024 - To Payment Date: 3/31/2024

Reconciled/ Transaction Reconciled
Number Date Status \Void Reason Voided Date _ Source Payee Name Amount Amount Difference
4534 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable CUSHING TERRELL $5,659.22
Invoice Date Description Amount
183676 02/29/2024 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2 $5,659.22
4535 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO GLASS SERVICE $275.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
131304 02/01/2024 REPLACE WINDSHIELD 2019 RAM 1500 $275.00
4536 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO OVERHEAD DOOR $4,950.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
41509 03/06/2024 REPLACE 20-18 LARGE CURVE KINNEAR SLATS $4,950.00
AND DOUBLE ANGLE BOTTOM
4537 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ELKO TOOL AND FASTENER INC $10.40
Invoice Date Description Amount
142014 02/29/2024 CARRIAGE BOLT $10.40
4538 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. $382.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
618297 03/19/2024 WELL 10-A $191.00
618298 03/19/2024 WELL 30 $191.00
4539 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable FULL CIRCLE COMPOST $3,324.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
16773 03/12/2024 TAHOE COMPOST $3,324.00
4540 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable FUSION, LLC $153.32
Invoice Date Description Amount
9849850 03/11/2024 CITY OF ELKO CHARGES $153.32
4541 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable GATEWAY RV CENTER $52.99
Invoice Date Description Amount
253619 03/08/2024 VENT WHT W/METAL FRAME $52.99
4542 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable GCR TIRE CENTERS $717.72
Invoice Date Description Amount
707-54950 03/08/2024 650750 10 TUBES $717.72
4543 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable GEM STATE PAPER COMPANY $245.06
Invoice Date Description Amount
2045981 03/04/2024 PERFORATED ROLL TOWEL/CNTRPULL $177.55
TEL/JUMBO ROLL TISSUE
2046118 03/08/2024 CLOROX DISINFECTANT WIPES/ICE MACHINE $67.51
CLEANER
4544 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable GEO-LOGIC ASSOCIATES, INC. $1,959.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
0267752 03/11/2024 GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES $1,959.00
4545 03/26/2024 Open Accounts Payable HOSEPOWER USA $103.93
Invoice Date Description Amount
741039887-00 03/04/2024 ID HYD HOSE ASSY $93.44
741039915-00 03/06/2024 AIR BRAKE NYLON $7.40
741040186-00 03/13/2024 M-NPT $3.09
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